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Summary Results for All School

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 3,955 45.9%| 3,762 43.6%) 695 8.1% 184 2.1%) 29 0.3%
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 3,619 41.6%| 3,914 45.0%) 830 9.5%) 283 3.3%) 57 0.7%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 2,166 25.0%| 3,045 35.1%| 1,486 17.1%| 1,437 16.6% 538 6.2%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2,353 27.3%| 3,700 42.9%| 1,431 16.6% 888 10.3% 256 3.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 2,636 30.6%| 3,430 39.8%| 1,379 16.0%) 843 9.8%) 323 3.8%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 2,964 35.4%| 3,242 38.7%| 1,455 17.4% 547 6.5%) 162 1.9%
7. This school campus safe. 2,757, 31.6%| 3,755 43.1%| 1,104 12.7%) 811 9.3% 288 3.3%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 3,272 37.5%| 3,410 39.1%) 991 11.4% 741 8.5%) 308 3.5%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 2,325 26.9%| 3,181 36.8%| 1,394 16.1%| 1,217 14.1% 538 6.29%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 3,391 39.1%| 3,274 37.7%| 1,047 12.1% 672 7.7%) 296 3.4%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 2,884 34.0%| 3,580 42.3%| 1,186 14.0% 660 7.8%) 161 1.9%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 930 11.0%| 2,673 31.7%| 3,118 37.0%| 1,181 14.0% 521 6.29%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 740 8.8%| 2,731 32.5%| 3,440 40.9%| 1,114 13.2% 391 4.6%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the following groups: 14. Teachers in your school? 4,656 53.8%| 3131 36.2% 789 9.1% 68 0.8% 15 0.2%
15. Administrative staff in your school? 3,685 42.5%| 2,880 33.2%| 1,331 15.4% 537 6.2%) 230 2.79%
16. Area office? 1,857 23.9%| 3,062 39.4%| 2,404 30.9%) 354 4.6%) 99 1.3%)
17. Transportation Department? 1,037 13.6%| 2,899 37.9%| 2,901 37.9%) 628 8.2% 187 2.4%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 1,803] 23.2%| 3,453 44.4%| 2,110 27.1%) 341 4.4% 76 1.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 1,815 23.4%| 3,131 40.4%| 2,081 26.8%) 534 6.9%) 191 2.5%)
20. Personnel department? 1,988 25.9%| 3,399 44.3%| 1,976 25.7%) 233 3.0% 83 1.1%
21. Choice plan? 532 6.8%| 1,591 20.4%| 2,591 33.2%| 1,563 20.0%| 1,519 19.5%
22. Budget department? 679 9.6%| 1,948 27.5%| 2,994 42.2%) 999 14.1%) 467 6.6%
23. Auditing department? 795 11.9%| 2,121 31.8%| 3,234 48.5%) 353 5.3% 164 2.5%
24. MIS department? 778 12.2%| 2,019 31.7%| 3,078 48.4%) 336 5.3% 150 2.4%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 1,109 16.0%| 2,461 35.59%| 2,598 37.4%) 460 6.6% 314 4.5%)|
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 764 9.6%)| 2,839 35.6%| 3,057 38.4%) 949 11.9%) 360 4.5%)|
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 1,613 25.5%| 3,666 58.0% 801 12.7% 241 3.8%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 1,576 19.3%| 3,992 48.9%| 2,551 31.2%) 49 0.6%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 534 6.7%| 1,989 25.1%| 3,800 48.0%| 1,592 20.1%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 492 6.4%| 2,242 29.2%| 3,027 39.5%| 1,907 24.9%)
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SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER ANONA ELEM 23
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 16 72.7%) 6 27.3%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 18 78.3%) 5 21.7%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 14 60.9%) 8 34.8%) 0 0.0%| 1] 4.3% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 13 56.5%) 8 34.8%) 0 0.0% 2 8.7%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 14 63.6%) 5 22.7%) 1 4.5%) 2 9.1%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 5 23.8%) 11 52.4%) 3 14.3% 2 9.5%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 9 39.1%) 14 60.9%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 9 39.1%) 11 47.8%) 2 8.7% 0 0.0%) 1 4.3%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 11 47.8%) 9 39.1%) 3 13.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 14 60.9%) 8 34.8%) 1] 4.3% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 10 45.5%) 11 50.0%) 0 0.0% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1] 4.5% 2 9.1% 13 59.1%) 6 27.3%) 0 0.0%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1) 4.5% 3 13.6% 13 59.1%) 4 18.2% 1 4.5%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 20 90.9% 1 4.5% 1 4.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 15 65.2%) 7 30.4%) 1] 4.3% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 1 5.3%) 11 57.9%) 6) 31.6% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 1 5.0%) 6 30.0%) 12 60.0%) 1 5.0%) 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 2 10.0% 11 55.0%) 6 30.0%) 1 5.0%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 1] 5.0% 3 15.0% 11 55.0%) 5 25.0%) 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 4 21.1%) 7 36.8%) 8 42.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
21. Choice plan? 0 0.0%) 4 19.0%) 11 52.4%) 6) 28.6% 0 0.0%
22. Budget department? 1 5.0%) 8 40.0% 7 35.0% 3 15.0%) 1 5.0%
23. Auditing department? 1 5.9% 8 47.1%) 8 47.1%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 1 5.9%) 4 23.5%) 11 64.7%) 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 2 11.8% 9 52.9%) 5 29.4%) 1 5.9%) 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 6 30.0%) 10 50.0%) 3 15.0% 1 5.0%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 1 5.3% 13 68.4% 4 21.1% 1 5.3%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 0 0.0% 7 31.8%) 15 68.2%) 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 1] 5.0% 4 20.0%) 11 55.0%) 4 20.0%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0%) 3 15.8% 9 47.4%) 7 36.8%)
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SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER AZALEA ELEM 69
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 33 49.3%) 31 46.3%) 2 3.0% 1 1.5%) 0 0.0%
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 29 42.6%) 34 50.0%) 4 5.9% 1 1.5%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 14 20.9%) 40 59.7%) 2 3.0% 11 16.4% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 24 35.3%) 33 48.5%) 7 10.3% 4 5.9%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 32 47.1%) 29 42.6%) 4 5.9% 3 4.4% 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 21 34.4%) 32 52.5%) 6 9.8% 2 3.3%) 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 25 36.8%) 40 58.8%) 1] 1.5%) 1 1.5%) 1 1.5%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 26 37.7%) 35 50.7%) 5 7.2%) 2 2.9%) 1 1.4%|
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 27 39.1%) 35 50.7%) 3 4.3% 3 4.3% 1 1.4%|
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 40 58.0%) 23 33.3%) 4 5.8% 2 2.9%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 28 43.8%) 29 45.3%) 6 9.4% 1 1.6%) 0 0.0%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 7 11.1% 17 27.0%) 28 44.4%) 7 11.1% 4 6.3%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 6.5%) 18 29.0%) 29 46.8%) 9 14.5% 2 3.2%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 43 64.2% 17 25.4% 7 10.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 46 69.7%) 15 22.7%) 3 4.5% 2 3.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 11 22.9%) 24 50.0% 10 20.8%) 3 6.3% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 6 13.6% 14 31.8%) 21 47.7%) 3 6.8%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 17.8% 21 46.7%) 14 31.1%) 2 4.4% 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 12 25.5%) 21 44.7%) 14 29.8%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 9 21.4%) 18 42.9%) 14 33.3%) 1 2.4%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 6 13.0%) 3 6.5% 19 41.3%) 11 23.9%) 7 15.2%
22. Budget department? 8 21.1% 7] 18.4%) 16 42.1%) 6 15.8%) 1 2.6%
23. Auditing department? 5 19.2%) 5 19.2%) 13 50.0% 3 11.5%) 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 5 23.8%) 4 19.0%) 11 52.4%) 1 4.8%) 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 6 18.8% 15 46.9%) 10 31.3% 1 3.1%) 0 0.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 5 9.4%) 17 32.1%) 25 47.2%) 4 7.5%) 2 3.8%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 13 30.2% 29 67.4% 1 23% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 18 31.6%) 34 59.6%) 5 8.8 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 4 7.1%) 16 28.6%) 27 48.2%) 9 16.1%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 4 7.4%) 9 16.7% 27 50.0%) 14 25.9%
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SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER AZALEA MIDDLE 92)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 22 25.6%) 44 51.2%) 18 20.9%) 2 2.3%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 18 20.7%) 45| 51.7%) 17 19.5% 7 8.0% 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 3 3.4%) 21 23.9%) 20 22.7%) 34 38.6%) 10 11.4%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 5.7%) 34 39.1%) 24 27.6%) 22 25.3%) 2 2.3%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 13 14.6% 36 40.4%) 26 29.2%) 11 12.4% 3 3.4%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 8 9.6% 35 42.2%) 25 30.1%) 13 15.7% 2 2.4%)
7. This school campus safe. 13 14.4% 34 37.8%) 12 13.3% 20 22.2%) 11 12.2%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 35 38.9%) 49 54.4%) 4 4.4% 2 2.2%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 10 11.4% 28 31.8%) 18 20.5%) 19 21.6%) 13 14.8%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 18 20.5%) 35 39.8%) 13 14.8% 16 18.2% 6 6.8%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 8 9.5% 33 39.3%) 20 23.8%) 19 22.6%) 4 4.8%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 4.7% 19 22.4%) 42| 49.4%) 14 16.5% 6 7.1%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 3.5%) 24 28.2%) 41] 48.2%) 12 14.1% 5 5.9%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 29 25.9% 49 57.6% 13 15.3% 1 1.20% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 15 17.4% 31 36.0%) 22 25.6%) 14 16.3% 4 4.7%
16. Area office? 11 13.8%) 35 43.8%) 25 31.3%) 7 8.8% 2 2.5%
17. Transportation Department? 7 9.1%) 35 45.5%) 27| 35.1%) 8 10.4% 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 13.0% 34 44.2%) 28 36.4%) 4 5.2%) 1 1.3%|
19. Instructional Technology department? 9 11.5% 21 26.9%) 19 24.4%) 26 33.3%) 3 3.8%
20. Personnel department? 15 18.1% 37| 44.6%) 24 28.9%) 7 8.4%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 1 1.3% 20 26.3%) 28 36.8%) 13 17.1%) 14 18.4%j
22. Budget department? 5 6.7%) 19 25.3%) 36 48.0% 13 17.3%) 2 2.7%
23. Auditing department? 6 8.6%) 23 32.9%) 36 51.4%) 5 7.1% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 4 5.6%) 23 31.9%) 37 51.4%) 6 8.3% 2 2.8%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 10 12.7% 32 40.5% 25 31.6% 10 12.7% 2 2.5%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 4 5.1%) 33 41.8%) 28 35.4%) 9 11.4% 5 6.3%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 6 9.2% 25 38.5% 29 33.8% 12 18.5%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 3 4.0% 22 29.3%) 45| 60.0%) 5 6.7%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 2.5%) 9 11.4% 41] 51.9%) 27 34.2%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1) 1.3%) 15 19.7% 33 43.4%) 27 35.5%
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SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER BARDMOOR ELEM 48
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 28 59.6%) 19 40.4%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 21 44.7%) 24 51.1%) 1] 2.1%) 1 2.1%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 9 19.6% 14 30.4%) 4 8.7% 18 39.1%) 1 2.29%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 9 19.1% 16 34.0%) 12 25.5%) 5 10.6% 5 10.6%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 9 19.6% 14 30.4%) 9 19.6%) 9 19.6% 5 10.9%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 15 35.7%) 15 35.7%) 11 26.2%) 1 2.4%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 13 27.7%) 16 34.0%) 7 14.9% 10 21.3%) 1 2.1%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 14 29.8%) 22 46.8%) 3 6.4%) 3 6.4%) 5 10.6%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 6 13.6% 14 31.8%) 10 22.7%) 9 20.5%) 5 11.4%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 17 38.6%) 7 15.9% 9 20.5%) 11 25.0%) 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 15 33.3%) 16 35.6%) 7 15.6% 4 8.9%) 3 6.7%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 6.8% 14 31.8%) 19 43.2%) 8 18.2% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 6.8% 15 34.1%) 17 38.6%) 7 15.9% 2 4.5%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 21 45.7% 20 43.5% 5 10.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 12 26.1%) 12 26.1%) 13 28.3%) 9 19.6% 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 6 15.0%) 14 35.0% 18 45.0% 2 5.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 8 19.5% 15 36.6%) 15 36.6%) 3 7.3%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 21.4%) 13 31.0%) 19 45.2%) 1 2.4%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 8 19.0% 9 21.4%) 13 31.0%) 9 21.4%) 3 7.1%)
20. Personnel department? 10 24.4%) 16 39.0%) 14 34.1%) 1 2.4%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 6 15.4%) 10 25.6%) 14 35.9%) 4 10.3%) 5 12.8%
22. Budget department? 1 2.9% 10 28.6%) 16 45.7%) 7 20.0% 1 2.9%
23. Auditing department? 3 8.8% 12 35.3%) 18 52.9%) 1 2.9% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 2 6.5%) 7] 22.6%) 20 64.5%) 2 6.5% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 3 9.1% 9 27.3%) 19 57.6%) 0 0.0%) 2 6.19%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 3 7.9%) 3 21.1%) 22 57.9%) 4 10.5% 1 2.6%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 3 21.1% 21 55.3% 8 21.1% 1 26%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 6 13.3% 8 17.8% 31 68.9%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 4.7% 4 9.3% 21 48.8%) 16 37.2%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1) 2.4%) 7 17.1% 14 34.1%) 19 46.3%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER LARGO MID 85)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 34 40.5%) 41 48.8%) 7 8.3% 2 2.4%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 39 45.9%) 36 42.4%) 7 8.2% 2 2.4%) 1 1.2%|
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 21 25.0%) 26 31.0%) 23 27.4%) 9 10.7% 5 6.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 25 29.8%) 41] 48.8%) 15 17.9% 3 3.6%) 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 27 32.1%) 39 46.4%) 13 15.5%) 4 4.8% 1 1.2%|
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 26 32.1%) 39 48.1%) 15 18.5% 0 0.0%) 1 1.2%|
7. This school campus safe. 21 24.7%) 25 29.4%) 24 28.2%) 12 14.1% 3 3.5%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 42| 49.4%) 26 30.6%) 12 14.1% 4 4.7% 1 1.2%|
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 18 21.2%) 36 42.4%) 19 22.4%) 8 9.4%) 4 4.7%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 24 28.2%) 44 51.8%) 11 12.9% 6 7.1%) 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 24 29.3%) 40 48.8%) 13 15.9% 4 4.9% 1 1.2%|
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 4.8% 26 31.0%) 35 41.7%) 13 15.5% 6 7.1%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 6.0% 26 31.0%) 36 42.9%) 13 15.5% 4 4.8%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 50 58.8% 30 35.3% 5 5.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 37 43.5%) 34 40.0%) 9 10.6% 5 5.9%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 26 32.9%) 25 31.6% 24 30.4%) 3 3.8% 1 1.3%)
17. Transportation Department? 11 13.6% 33 40.7%) 24 29.6%) 12 14.8% 1 1.2%|
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 17 22.4%) 44 57.9%) 14 18.4% 0 0.0%) 1 1.3%|
19. Instructional Technology department? 24 30.0%) 37 46.3%) 16 20.0%) 2 2.5%) 1 1.3%|
20. Personnel department? 21 26.3%) 37| 46.3%) 17 21.3%) 3 3.8% 2 2.5%)
21. Choice plan? 6 7.1% 16 19.0%) 30 35.7%) 19 22.6%) 13 15.5%
22. Budget department? 9 12.2%) 24 32.4%) 24 32.4%) 8 10.8%) 9 12.2%
23. Auditing department? 12 16.2%) 25 33.8% 37 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 13 17.6%) 27, 36.5%) 28 37.8% 4 5.4% 2 2.7%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 10 13.3% 29 38.7%) 27 36.0%) 5 6.7%) 4 5.3%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 6 7.3%) 32 39.0%) 26 31.7%) 13 15.9% 5 6.1%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 27 34.6% 43 55.1% 8 10.3% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 29 34.9%) 36 43.4%) 18 21.7%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 9 10.6% 31 36.5%) 32 37.6%) 13 15.3%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 19 22.4%) 42 49.4%) 18 21.2%) 6 7.1%)]




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER BAUDER ELEM 45
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 39 86.7%) 6 13.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 31 68.9%) 14 31.1%) 0 0.0%| 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 29 64.4%) 12 26.7%) 3 6.7%) 1 2.2%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 26 57.8%) 17 37.8%) 2 4.4% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 25 55.6%) 14 31.1%) 5 11.1%) 1 2.2%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 31 68.9%) 8 17.8% 5 11.1% 1 2.2%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 16 35.6%) 22 48.9%) 7 15.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 15 34.1%) 16 36.4%) 6 13.6% 5 11.4% 2 4.5%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 22 48.9%) 18 40.0%) 4 8.9% 1 2.2%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 25 55.6%) 13 28.9%) 6 13.3% 1 2.2%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 20 44.4%) 22 48.9%) 2 4.4% 1 2.2%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 10 22.7%) 14 31.8%) 15 34.1%) 4 9.1%) 1 2.3%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 18.2% 22 50.0%) 10 22.7%) 3 6.8%) 1 2.3%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 38 84.4% 6 13.3% 1 290 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 32 71.1%) 10 22.2%) 2 4.4% 1 2.2%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 20 48.8%) 12 29.3%) 9 22.0%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 12 30.0%) 17 42.5%) 10 25.0%) 0 0.0%) 1 2.5%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 20 46.5%) 15 34.9%) 6 14.0% 2 4.7% 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 10 24.4%) 14 34.1%) 9 22.0%) 7 17.1% 1 2.4%)
20. Personnel department? 17 41.5%) 18 43.9%) 5 12.2% 1 2.4%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 5 12.2%) 13 31.7%) 11 26.8%) 11 26.8%) 1 2.4%
22. Budget department? 6 15.0%) 11 27.5%) 16 40.0% 6 15.0%) 1 2.5%
23. Auditing department? 7] 18.9%) 12 32.4%) 14 37.8%) 4 10.8%) 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 9 23.1%) 7 17.9%) 16 41.0% 6) 15.4%) 1 2.6%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 10 25.6%) 15 38.5%) 12 30.8%) 1 2.6%) 1 2.6%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 3 18.6% 22 51.2%) 10 23.3%) 2 4.7% 1 2.3%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 18 42.9% 29 52.4% 2 4.8% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 6 13.3% 24 53.3%) 15 33.3%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 7 16.3% 15 34.9%) 18 41.9%) 3 7.0%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 5 12.2% 13 31.7%) 14 34.1%) 9 22.0%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER BAY POINT ELEM 41
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 24 58.5%) 15 36.6%) 2 4.9% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 18 43.9%) 17 41.5%) 5 12.2% 1 2.4%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 15 36.6%) 12 29.3%) 7 17.1% 7 17.1% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 16 39.0%) 15 36.6%) 6 14.6% 4 9.8%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 15 36.6%) 17 41.5%) 7 17.1%) 2 4.9% 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 11 27.5%) 22 55.0%) 4 10.0% 3 7.5%) 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 24 58.5%) 16 39.0%) 1] 2.4%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 13 31.7%) 22 53.7%) 4 9.8% 2 4.9% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 14 34.1%) 16 39.0%) 6 14.6% 3 7.3%) 2 4.9%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 19 46.3%) 17 41.5%) 2 4.9% 2 4.9% 1 2.4%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 12 29.3%) 22 53.7%) 3 7.3%) 4 9.8%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 12.5% 10 25.0%) 19 47.5%) 1 2.5%) 5 12.5%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 10.3% 12 30.8%) 17 43.6%) 4 10.3% 2 5.1%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 24 58.5% 17 41.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 21 52.5%) 14 35.0%) 3 7.5%) 2 5.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 9 26.5%) 15 44.1%) 10 29.4%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 4 12.1% 17 51.5%) 10 30.3%) 2 6.1%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 15.2% 19 57.6%) 8 24.2%) 1 3.0%) 0 0.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 4 13.3% 16 53.3%) 9 30.0%) 1 3.3%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 9 25.0%) 17 47.2%) 8 22.2%) 2 5.6%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 1 3.0%) 3 9.1% 10 30.3%) 11 33.3% 8 24.2%)
22. Budget department? 1 3.4% 11 37.9%) 9 31.0% 6) 20.7%) 2 6.9%
23. Auditing department? 3 11.1%) 8 29.6% 11 40.7%) 5 18.5%) 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 2 7.7%) 9 34.6%) 11 42.3%) 3 11.5%) 1 3.8%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 3 10.3% 15 51.7%) 9 31.0% 2 6.9%) 0 0.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 4 12.5% 14 43.8%) 10 31.3%) 4 12.5% 0 0.0%]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 0 0.0% 9 75.0% 3 25.0% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 11 28.9%) 21 55.3%) 5 13.2% 1 2.6%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 5.7%) 4 11.4% 18 51.4%) 11 31.4%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 2 6.5%) 10 32.3%) 13 41.9%) 6 19.4%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER BAY POINT MID 67
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 12 18.2% 36 54.5%) 13 19.7% 3 4.5% 2 3.0%
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 8 12.1% 39 59.1%) 11 16.7% 7 10.6% 1 1.5%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 1] 1.5%) 4 6.1% 8 12.1% 26 39.4%) 27 40.9%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 7 10.4% 23 34.3%) 22 32.8%) 12 17.9% 3 4.5%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 5 7.6% 28 42.4%) 15 22.7%) 17 25.8%) 1 1.5%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 9 13.6% 30 45.5%) 19 28.8%) 5 7.6%) 3 4.5%
7. This school campus safe. 2 3.0% 8 11.9% 17 25.4%) 23 34.3%) 17 25.4%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 10 14.9% 35 52.2%) 11 16.4% 6 9.0%) 5 7.5%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 2 3.1% 14 21.5%) 13 20.0%) 24 36.9%) 12 18.5%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 11 16.4% 29 43.3%) 15 22.4%) 9 13.4% 3 4.5%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 18 27.3%) 36 54.5%) 3 4.5% 7 10.6% 2 3.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 4.6% 13 20.0%) 20 30.8%) 18 27.7%) 11 16.9%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 4.6% 11 16.9% 30 46.2%) 15 23.1%) 6 9.2%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 10 15.20% 39 50.1% 16 24.9% 1 1.5% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 5 7.6% 27 40.9%) 22 33.3%) 9 13.6% 3 4.5%
16. Area office? 6 10.3%) 24 41.4%) 19 32.8% 5 8.6% 4 6.9%
17. Transportation Department? 6 10.0% 25| 41.7%) 23| 38.3%) 4 6.7%) 2 3.3%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 13.8% 37 63.8%) 11 19.0% 1 1.7%) 1 1.7%|
19. Instructional Technology department? 17 30.4%) 29 51.8%) 9 16.1% 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 14 24.1%) 30 51.7%) 12 20.7%) 2 3.4%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 3 4.8% 21 33.9%) 16 25.8%) 14 22.6%) 8 12.9%
22. Budget department? 4 7.1% 18 32.1%) 19 33.9%) 10 17.9%) 5 8.9%
23. Auditing department? 4 7.5% 23 43.4%) 21 39.6% 4 7.5% 1 1.9%)
24. MIS department? 6 11.3%) 19 35.8% 23 43.4%) 3 5.7% 2 3.8%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 7 12.5% 23 41.1%) 21 37.5%) 2 3.6% 3 5.4%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 5 8.2% 22 36.1%) 19 31.1%) 10 16.4% 5 8.2%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 7 21.9% 23 71.9% 2 6.3% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 28 43.1%) 28 43.1%) 9 13.8% 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 1] 1.6%) 3 4.7% 32 50.0%) 28 43.8%j
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 2 3.3%) 26 42.6%) 33 54.1%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER BAY VISTA ELEM 55)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 44 80.0%) 7 12.7% 4 7.3%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 38 69.1%) 15 27.3%) 2 3.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 26 48.1%) 19 35.2%) 7 13.0% 2 3.7%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 30 54.5%) 15 27.3%) 6 10.9% 4 7.3%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 31 56.4%) 15 27.3%) 4 7.3% 5 9.1%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 32 59.3%) 19 35.2%) 3 5.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 37 67.3%) 14 25.5%) 4 7.3%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 36 65.5%) 16 29.1%) 1] 1.8%) 1 1.8%) 1 1.8%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 22 40.0%) 21 38.2%) 5 9.1%) 6 10.9% 1 1.8%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 30 54.5%) 19 34.5%) 5 9.1%) 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 21 41.2%) 23 45.1%) 6 11.8% 1 2.0%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 17.6% 24 47.1%) 14 27.5%) 3 5.9%) 1 2.0%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 9.8% 23 45.1%) 16 31.4%) 6 11.8% 1 2.0%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 5 81.8% 8 14.5% 2 3.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 38 69.1%) 14 25.5%) 3 5.5%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 11 22.9%) 21 43.8%) 15 31.3%) 1 2.1% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 3 8.1%) 12 32.4%) 20 54.1%) 2 5.4%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 20.4%) 24 49.0%) 13 26.5%) 1 2.0%) 1 2.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 4 8.3% 22 45.8%) 16 33.3%) 4 8.3%) 2 4.2%
20. Personnel department? 18 37.5%) 16 33.3%) 13 27.1%) 0 0.0%) 1 2.1%)
21. Choice plan? 5 9.8% 11 21.6%) 16 31.4%) 7 13.7%) 12 23.5%)
22. Budget department? 5 10.6%) 13 27.7%) 19 40.4%) 5 10.6%) 5 10.6%
23. Auditing department? 5 11.1%) 16 35.6%) 23 51.1%) 1 2.2% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 2 4.8% 15 35.7%) 22 52.4%) 2 4.8%) 1 2.4%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 10 23.3%) 14 32.6%) 16 37.2%) 2 4.7% 1 2.3%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 4 7.7%) 20 38.5%) 18 34.6%) 8 15.4% 2 3.8%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 3 18.2% 32 72.7% 3 6.8% 1 239
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 4 8.3% 29 60.4%) 15 31.3%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 3 6.4% 19 40.4%) 21 44.7%) 4 8.5%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 5 10.2% 21 42.9%) 15 30.6%) 8 16.3%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER BAYSIDE HIGH 48
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 6 13.0% 26 56.5%) 7 15.2% 5 10.9% 2 4.3%
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 12 25.0%) 22 45.8%) 11 22.9%) 3 6.3%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 2 4.4% 15 33.3%) 12 26.7%) 8 17.8% 8 17.8%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 4.4% 18 40.0%) 17 37.8%) 6 13.3% 2 4.4%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 12 25.0%) 21 43.8%) 11 22.9%) 2 4.2% 2 4.2%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 1] 2.1%) 13 27.7%) 20 42.6%) 9 19.1% 4 8.5%)
7. This school campus safe. 8 17.0% 20 42.6%) 9 19.1% 8 17.0% 2 4.3%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 29 61.7%) 17 36.2%) 1] 2.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 7 14.6% 22 45.8%) 10 20.8%) 5 10.4% 4 8.3%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 16 33.3%) 21 43.8%) 6 12.5% 3 6.3%) 2 4.2%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 9 19.1% 21 44.7%) 14 29.8%) 3 6.4%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 4.2% 13 27.1%) 25 52.1%) 6 12.5% 2 4.2%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 4.3% 14 29.8%) 24 51.1%) 5 10.6% 2 4.3%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 13 271% 18 37.5% 17 35.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 14 29.2%) 22 45.8%) 11 22.9%) 0 0.0%) 1 2.1%)
16. Area office? 9 19.6%) 14 30.4% 19 41.3%) 3 6.5% 1 2.2%
17. Transportation Department? 5 10.9% 19 41.3%) 20 43.5%) 2 4.3% 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 18.8% 20 41.7%) 18 37.5%) 1 2.1%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 3 6.4% 11 23.4%) 24 51.1%) 8 17.0% 1 2.1%)
20. Personnel department? 8 16.7% 18 37.5%) 18 37.5%) 3 6.3%) 1 2.1%)
21. Choice plan? 2 4.4% 8 17.8%) 16 35.6%) 9 20.0% 10 22.2%)
22. Budget department? 4 9.3%) 6 14.0%) 24 55.8%) 8 18.6%) 1 2.3%
23. Auditing department? 5 11.4%) 10 22.7%) 27 61.4% 2 4.5%) 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 5 11.6%) 9 20.9%) 25 58.1%) 3 7.0% 1 2.3%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 9 19.6% 9 19.6%) 21 45.7%) 7 15.2% 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 2 4.2% 16 33.3%) 25 52.1%) 4 8.3%) 1 2.1%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 2 10.0% 13 65.0% 4 20.0% 1 5.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 4 9.3% 31 72.1%) 8 18.6% 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 1] 2.3%) 5 11.6% 23 53.5%) 14 32.6%j
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1) 2.4%) 13 31.0%) 20 47.6%) 8 19.0%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER BEAR CREEK ELEM 62)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 28 45.9%) 28 45.9%) 3 4.9% 2 3.3%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 25 40.3%) 31 50.0%) 5 8.1% 1 1.6%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 10 16.4% 22 36.1%) 12 19.7% 14 23.0%) 3 4.9%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 15 24.6%) 32 52.5%) 9 14.8% 4 6.6% 1 1.6%|
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 27 44.3%) 27 44.3%) 6) 9.8% 1 1.6%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 22 36.1%) 27 44.3%) 11 18.0% 1 1.6%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 12 19.7% 30 49.2%) 9 14.8% 10 16.4% 0 0.0%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 8 13.1% 25 41.0%) 12 19.7% 14 23.0%) 2 3.3%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 18 29.5%) 27 44.3%) 10 16.4% 6 9.8%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 35 56.5%) 21 33.9%) 5 8.1% 0 0.0%) 1 1.6%|
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 26 41.9%) 27 43.5%) 7 11.3% 1 1.6%) 1 1.6%|
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 6.5% 21 33.9%) 31 50.0%) 4 6.5%) 2 3.2%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3.2%) 23 37.1%) 29 46.8%) 5 8.1% 3 4.8%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: a1 50.0% 28 45.2% 3 4.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 35 56.5%) 19 30.6%) 7 11.3% 1 1.6%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 14 23.0%) 29 47.5%) 18 29.5%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 3 4.9%) 25| 41.0%) 22| 36.1%) 11 18.0% 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 17 27.9%) 31 50.8%) 13 21.3%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 17 28.3%) 29 48.3%) 12 20.0%) 2 3.3%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 17 27.4%) 30 48.4%) 15 24.2%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 3 4.9% 22, 36.1%) 19 31.1%) 11 18.0%) 6 9.8%
22. Budget department? 5 8.2% 26 42.6%) 23 37.7%) 3 4.9%) 4 6.6%
23. Auditing department? 5 8.8% 32, 56.1%) 18 31.6%) 1 1.8%) 1 1.8%)
24. MIS department? 4 7.1% 29 51.8%) 20 35.7%) 2 3.6% 1 1.8%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 4 7.1%) 30 53.6%) 19 33.9%) 3 5.4%) 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 3 5.0%) 23 38.3%) 26 43.3%) 5 8.3%) 3 5.0%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 29 492% 29 49.2% 1 1.7% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 10 16.7% 31 51.7%) 19 31.7%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 3.4%) 14 23.7%) 32 54.2%) 11 18.6%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1) 1.8%) 26 47.3%) 23 41.8%) 5 9.1%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER BELCHER ELEM 50]
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 27 54.0%) 21 42.0%) 2 4.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 19 38.8%) 29 59.2%) 1] 2.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 7 14.3% 22 44.9%) 10 20.4%) 9 18.4% 1 2.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 10.0% 23 46.0%) 13 26.0%) 6 12.0% 3 6.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 7 14.0% 23 46.0%) 12 24.0%) 6 12.0% 2 4.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 24 49.0%) 22 44.9%) 2 4.1% 1 2.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 18 36.0%) 28 56.0%) 4 8.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 17 34.0%) 23 46.0%) 4 8.0% 4 8.0% 2 4.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 11 22.0%) 25 50.0%) 6 12.0% 3 6.0%) 5 10.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 15 30.6%) 22 44.9%) 6 12.2% 4 8.2% 2 4.1%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 9 18.0% 24 48.0%) 7 14.0% 8 16.0% 2 4.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 6.0% 20 40.0%) 15 30.0%) 11 22.0%) 1 2.0%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 6.0% 19 38.0%) 19 38.0%) 8 16.0% 1 2.0%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 34 68.0% 16 32.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 12 24.0%) 23 46.0%) 9 18.0% 3 6.0%) 3 6.0%)
16. Area office? 8 17.0%) 24 51.1%) 11 23.4%) 4 8.5% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 3 6.1%) 21 42.9%) 18 36.7%) 3 6.1%) 4 8.29%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 16.0% 31 62.0%) 10 20.0%) 1 2.0%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 9 18.4% 24 49.0%) 13 26.5%) 3 6.1%) 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 15 30.6%) 22| 44.9%) 12 24.5%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 0 0.0% 7] 14.3%) 16 32.7%) 10 20.4%) 16 32.7%)
22. Budget department? 1 2.1% 13 27.7%) 24 51.1%) 6 12.8%) 3 6.4%
23. Auditing department? 3 7.0%) 17 39.5%) 21 48.8%) 2 4.7%)| 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 7] 14.3%) 25 51.0% 11 22.4%) 6) 12.2%) 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 6 13.0% 21 45.7%) 19 41.3%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 2 4.1% 22 44.9%) 19 38.8%) 3 6.1% 3 6.1%]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 29 146.8% 2 48.9% 2 4.3% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 7 14.0% 22 44.0%) 21 42.0%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 3 6.3% 26 54.2%) 17 35.4%) 2 4.2%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 19 39.6%) 20 41.7%)| 9 18.8%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER BELLEAIR ELEM 56)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 27 48.2%) 25 44.6%) 4 7.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 22 39.3%) 27 48.2%) 5 8.9% 1 1.8%) 1 1.8%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 8 14.3% 26 46.4%) 12 21.4%) 7 12.5% 3 5.4%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 9 16.4% 32 58.2%) 9 16.4% 5 9.1%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 11 19.6% 33 58.9%) 9 16.1%) 3 5.4%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 9 16.4% 25 45.5%) 11 20.0%) 10 18.2% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 7 12.5% 18 32.1%) 9 16.1% 13 23.2%) 9 16.1%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 3 5.5%) 8 14.5% 15 27.3%) 17 30.9%) 12 21.8%j
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 9 16.1% 31 55.4%) 9 16.1% 7 12.5% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 17 30.4%) 31 55.4%) 6 10.7% 2 3.6%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 7 12.7% 30 54.5%) 10 18.2% 8 14.5% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1] 1.9%) 18 33.3%) 26 48.1%) 6 11.1% 3 5.6%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1) 1.9%) 16 30.2%) 30 56.6%) 4 7.5%) 2 3.8%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 36 64.3% 16 28.6% 4 71% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 23 41.1%) 24 42.9%) 8 14.3% 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 6 14.0%) 20 46.5%) 16 37.2%) 1 2.3% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 3 6.3%) 22| 45.8%) 18 37.5%) 3 6.3%) 2 4.2%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 16.3% 23 46.9%) 15 30.6%) 3 6.1%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 5 10.9% 14 30.4%) 19 41.3%) 6 13.0% 2 4.3%
20. Personnel department? 8 16.7% 21 43.8%) 14 29.2%) 5 10.4% 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 4 8.3% 7] 14.6%) 16 33.3% 11 22.9%) 10 20.8%
22. Budget department? 5 11.9%) 6 14.3%) 22 52.4%) 6 14.3%) 3 7.1%
23. Auditing department? 2) 5.1% 9 23.1%) 26 66.7%) 2 5.1% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 4 10.0%) 13 32.5%) 20 50.0% 2 5.0% 1 2.5%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 3 7.5%) 15 37.5%) 18 45.0% 3 7.5%) 1 2.5%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 3 6.4%) 17 36.2%) 17 36.2%) 7 14.9% 3 6.4%)]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 3 7.0% a1 72.1% 6 14.0% 3 7.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 1] 1.9%) 16 30.2%) 35 66.0%) 1 1.9%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 1] 2.0% 6 11.8% 28 54.9%) 16 31.4%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 2 3.9%) 24 47.1%) 19 37.3%) 6 11.8%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER BLANTON ELEM 55)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 45| 81.8%) 10 18.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 39 72.2%) 15 27.8%) 0 0.0%| 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 29 53.7%) 21 38.9%) 3 5.6% 1 1.9%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 27 50.9%) 23 43.4%) 2 3.8% 1] 1.9%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 34 63.0%) 20 37.0%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 47| 85.5%) 8 14.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 27 49.1%) 27 49.1%) 1] 1.8%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 39 70.9%) 15 27.3%) 1] 1.8%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 25 45.5%) 23 41.8%) 6 10.9% 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 37 67.3%) 15 27.3%) 3 5.5%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 38 69.1%) 16 29.1%) 1] 1.8%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 17.0% 21 39.6%) 17 32.1%) 6 11.3% 0 0.0%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 12 21.8%) 21 38.2%) 19 34.5%) 3 5.5%) 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 47 85.5% 8 14.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 42| 76.4%) 10 18.2% 3 5.5%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 20 37.0%) 22, 40.7%) 9 16.7%) 3 5.6% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 7 13.2% 25| 47.2%) 18 34.0%) 3 5.7%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 20 37.0%) 24 44.4%) 7 13.0% 2 3.7%) 1 1.9%
19. Instructional Technology department? 22 41.5%) 22 41.5%) 8 15.1% 1 1.9%) 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 18 32.7%) 28| 50.9%) 7 12.7% 2 3.6%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 8 15.7%) 16 31.4%) 17, 33.3% 5 9.8% 5 9.8%
22. Budget department? 8 15.4%) 17 32.7%) 22 42.3%) 4 7.7% 1 1.9%)
23. Auditing department? 8 15.4%) 18 34.6%) 23 44.2%) 2 3.8% 1 1.9%)
24. MIS department? 10 20.0% 19 38.0% 21 42.0%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 10 19.6% 21 41.2%) 17, 33.3%) 2 3.9%) 1 2.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 10 19.2% 21 40.4%) 18 34.6%) 3 5.8%) 0 0.0%]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 11 26.2% a1 73.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 27 54.0%) 19 38.0%) 4 8.0% 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 10 20.0%) 19 38.0%) 20 40.0%) 1 2.0%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 5 10.4% 25 52.1%) 14 29.2%) 4 8.3%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER BOCA CIEGA HIGH 147
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 26 18.4% 74 52.5%) 26 18.4% 12 8.5%) 3 2.1%
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 29 20.0%) 72 49.7%) 32 22.1%) 9 6.2%) 3 2.1%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 12 8.3% 33 22.8%) 24 16.6% 48| 33.1%) 28 19.3%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 14 9.7% 62 43.1%) 34 23.6%) 26 18.1% 8 5.6%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 21 14.9% 71 50.4%) 30 21.3%) 8 5.7%) 11 7.8%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 13 9.4% 51 37.0%) 45 32.6%) 22 15.9% 7 5.1%)
7. This school campus safe. 9 6.3% 63 44.4%) 31 21.8%) 30 21.1%) 9 6.3%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 12 8.3% 47| 32.4%) 39 26.9%) 34 23.4%) 13 9.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 18 12.4% 66 45.5%) 16 11.0% 31 21.4%) 14 9.7%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 33 22.9%) 78 54.2%) 17 11.8% 13 9.0%) 3 2.1%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 12 8.4% 70 49.0%) 34 23.8%) 24 16.8% 3 2.1%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 11 7.7%) 40 28.2%) 53 37.3%) 22 15.5% 16 11.3%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 11 7.7%) 39 27.5%) 57 40.1%) 25 17.6% 10 7.0%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 6 31.3% 62 42.9% 36 24.5% 3 2.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 37 25.2%) 67 45.6%) 31 21.1%) 9 6.1%) 3 2.0%)
16. Area office? 24 18.6%) 45 34.9%) 45 34.9%) 11 8.5% 4 3.1%
17. Transportation Department? 13 10.3% 49 38.9%) 50| 39.7%) 9 7.1%) 5 4.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 16 12.2% 60 45.8%) 44 33.6%) 8 6.1%) 3 2.3%
19. Instructional Technology department? 51 38.3%) 52 39.1%) 23 17.3% 5 3.8%) 2 1.5%
20. Personnel department? 25| 19.8% 57| 45.2%) 35 27.8%) 7 5.6%) 2 1.6%|
21. Choice plan? 9 6.9% 22, 16.8%) 39 29.8%) 26 19.8%) 35 26.7%)
22. Budget department? 9 7.7% 30 25.6%) 52 44.4%) 13 11.1%) 13 11.1%
23. Auditing department? 11 9.8%) 39 34.8%) 52 46.4%) 6 5.4% 4 3.6%
24. MIS department? 18 16.5%) 37, 33.9%) 47 43.1%) 4 3.7% 3 2.8%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 14 11.7% 38 31.7%) 39 32.5%) 15 12.5% 14 11.7%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 20 14.6%) 38 27.7%) 49 35.8%) 18 13.1%) 12 8.8%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your M 38.7% 53 50.0% 10 9.4% 2 1.9%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 24 17.3% 46 33.1%) 67 48.2%) 2 1.4%)|
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 13 9.4% 37 26.6%) 69 49.6%) 20 14.4%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 11 8.0% 35 25.4%) 62 44.9%) 30 21.7%|




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER BROOKER CREEK ELEM 56)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 49 87.5%) 6 10.7% 1] 1.8%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 46 82.1%) 8 14.3% 1] 1.8%) 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 43| 76.8%) 11 19.6% 2 3.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 46 82.1%) 10 17.9% 0 0.0%| 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 47| 83.9%) 7 12.5% 2 3.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 43 79.6%) 8 14.8% 3 5.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 40 72.7%) 14 25.5%) 1] 1.8%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 10 17.9% 18 32.1%) 15 26.8%) 9 16.1% 4 7.1%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 40 71.4%) 14 25.0%) 1] 1.8%) 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 52 92.9%) 3 5.4% 0 0.0%| 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 43 78.2%) 10 18.2% 1] 1.8%) 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 20 35.7%) 20 35.7%) 13 23.2%) 1 1.8%) 2 3.6%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 16 28.6%) 16 28.6%) 17 30.4%) 7 12.5% 0 0.0%)]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 51 91.1% 5 8.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 50 89.3%) 5 8.9% 0 0.0% 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%)
16. Area office? 24 46.2%) 14 26.9%) 14 26.9%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 20 39.2%) 13 25.5%) 17 33.3%) 0 0.0%) 1 2.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 23 43.4%) 18 34.0%) 12 22.6%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 16 30.2%) 27 50.9%) 8 15.1% 1 1.9%) 1 1.9%
20. Personnel department? 28| 52.8%) 18 34.0%) 7 13.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 7] 13.2%) 5 9.4% 17, 32.1%) 10 18.9%) 14 26.4%)
22. Budget department? 8 16.7%) 7 14.6%) 24 50.0% 7 14.6%) 2 4.2%)|
23. Auditing department? 8 18.2%) 9 20.5%) 25 56.8%) 2 4.5%) 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 6 15.0%) 5 12.5%) 27 67.5%) 1 2.5% 1 2.5%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 12 25.0%) 14 29.2%) 18 37.5%) 3 6.3%) 1 2.1%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 9 17.0% 16 30.2%) 21 39.6%) 5 9.4%) 2 3.8%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 20 40.8% 24 49.0% 4 8.2% 1 2.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 17 32.1%) 30 56.6%) 6 11.3% 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 9 20.0%) 20 44.4%) 15 33.3%) 1 2.29%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 7 15.6% 18 40.0%) 16 35.6%) 4 8.9%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER CAMPBELL PK ELEM 61]
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 31 50.8%) 28 45.9%) 2 3.3% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 35 57.4%) 24 39.3%) 2 3.3% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 28 46.7%) 25 41.7%) 7 11.7% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 23 37.7%) 28 45.9%) 5 8.2% 5 8.2% 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 33 54.1%) 20 32.8%) 4 6.6% 4 6.6% 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 32 54.2%) 24 40.7%) 2 3.4%) 1 1.7%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 32 53.3%) 20 33.3%) 6 10.0% 1 1.7%) 1 1.7%|
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 55 90.2%) 6 9.8% 0 0.0%| 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 14 23.0%) 29 47.5%) 14 23.0%) 3 4.9% 1 1.6%|
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 22 36.7%) 30 50.0%) 4 6.7%) 3 5.0%) 1 1.7%|
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 31 52.5%) 24 40.7%) 4 6.8% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 8 14.5% 18 32.7%) 27 49.1%) 2 3.6%) 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 10.9% 21 38.2%) 26 47.3%) 2 3.6%) 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 48 78.7% 12 19.7% 1 1.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 33 54.1%) 23 37.7%) 3 4.9% 2 3.3%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 15 27.8%) 23 42.6%) 15 27.8%) 1 1.9%) 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 8 15.1% 23| 43.4%) 22| 41.5%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 20 37.7%) 22 41.5%) 10 18.9% 1 1.9%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 18 34.0%) 19 35.8%) 15 28.3%) 1 1.9%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 18 34.6%) 22| 42.3%) 10 19.2% 2 3.8% 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 7] 13.7%) 15 29.4%) 23 45.1%) 5 9.8% 1 2.0%
22. Budget department? 4 8.3% 15 31.3%) 29 60.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
23. Auditing department? 5 11.9%) 12 28.6% 24 57.1%) 1 2.4% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 6 14.0%) 13 30.2%) 24 55.8%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 5 11.4% 19 43.2%) 20 45.5%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 4 7.8%) 24 47.1%) 20 39.2%) 3 5.9%) 0 0.0%)]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 3 28.6% 20 71.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 14 25.5%) 40 72.7%) 1] 1.8%) 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 3.8% 20 37.7%) 29 54.7%) 2 3.8%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 4 8.2% 30 61.2%) 12 24.5%) 3 6.1%]




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER CARWISE MID 71
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 26 36.6%) 44 62.0%) 1] 1.4%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 26 36.6%) 42| 59.2%) 2 2.8% 1 1.4%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 10 14.5% 38 55.1%) 12 17.4% 7 10.1% 2 2.9%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 13 18.6% 47| 67.1%) 4 5.7%) 4 5.7%) 2 2.9%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 11 15.7% 45 64.3%) 9 12.9%) 4 5.7%) 1 1.4%|
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 12 16.9% 35 49.3%) 19 26.8%) 5 7.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 21 29.6%) 46 64.8%) 3 4.2% 0 0.0%) 1 1.4%|
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 22 31.9%) 33 47.8%) 4 5.8% 8 11.6% 2 2.9%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 9 12.9% 44 62.9%) 11 15.7% 4 5.7%) 2 2.9%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 22 31.0%) 38 53.5%) 5 7.0%) 3 4.2% 3 4.2%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 20 28.2%) 37 52.1%) 7 9.9% 6 8.5%) 1 1.4%|
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6 8.6% 13 18.6% 30 42.9%) 17 24.3%) 4 5.7%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 5.6% 17 23.9%) 32 45.1%) 10 14.1% 8 11.3%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 51 71.8% 19 26.8% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 32 45.7%) 29 41.4%) 7 10.0% 0 0.0%) 2 2.9%)
16. Area office? 12 19.0%) 23 36.5%) 27 42.9%) 1 1.6%) 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 15 22.7%) 29 43.9%) 21 31.8%) 1 1.5%) 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 15 22.4%) 27 40.3%) 23 34.3%) 2 3.0%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 14 21.2%) 32 48.5%) 15 22.7%) 4 6.1%) 1 1.5%
20. Personnel department? 12 17.9% 36 53.7%) 14 20.9%) 2 3.0%) 3 4.5%
21. Choice plan? 3 4.5% 12 17.9%) 25 37.3%) 11 16.4%) 16 23.9%
22. Budget department? 5 7.8%) 23 35.9%) 20 31.3%) 13 20.3%) 3 4.7%|
23. Auditing department? 9 14.1%) 20 31.3%) 29 45.3%) 4 6.3% 2 3.1%
24. MIS department? 6 10.7%) 23 41.1%) 24 42.9%) 2 3.6% 1 1.8%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 7 11.7% 27 45.0% 15 25.0%) 7 11.7% 4 6.7%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 4 5.9%) 23 33.8%) 26 38.2%) 11 16.2% 4 5.9%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 9 16.4% 43 78.9% 2 3.6% 1 1.8%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 8 11.4% 36 51.4%) 26 37.1%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 2.9% 8 11.8% 47| 69.1%) 11 16.2%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1) 1.6%) 10 16.1% 37 59.7%) 14 22.6%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER CLEARVIEW AVE. ELEM 40
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 25 65.8%) 13 34.2%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 24 63.2%) 12 31.6%) 2 5.3%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 23 59.0%) 7 17.9% 3 7.7%) 6 15.4% 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 17 42.5%) 19 47.5%) 3 7.5%) 1] 2.5%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 28 71.8%) 10 25.6%) 1 2.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 29 72.5%) 11 27.5%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 27 67.5%) 12 30.0%) 0 0.0%) 1 2.5%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 35 87.5%) 5 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 28 71.8%) 10 25.6%) 1] 2.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 33 84.6%) 5 12.8% 1] 2.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 30 75.0%) 8 20.0%) 1] 2.5%) 1 2.5%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 12.8% 18 46.2%) 12 30.8%) 4 10.3% 0 0.0%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 10.3% 15 38.5%) 17 43.6%) 3 7.7%) 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 26 65.0% 14 35.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 30 75.0%) 10 25.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 12 32.4%) 16 43.2%) 9 24.3%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 7 18.9% 10 27.0%) 13 35.1%) 7 18.9% 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 16 41.0%) 16 41.0%) 6 15.4% 0 0.0%) 1 2.6%
19. Instructional Technology department? 13 34.2%) 16 42.1%) 5 13.2% 2 5.3%) 2 5.3%
20. Personnel department? 10 30.3%) 15 45.5%) 7 21.2%) 0 0.0%) 1 3.0%
21. Choice plan? 3 8.1% 11 29.7%) 15 40.5%) 6) 16.2%) 2 5.4%
22. Budget department? 8 22.9%) 9 25.7%) 14 40.0% 2 5.7% 2 5.7%
23. Auditing department? 7] 21.2% 7 21.2%) 18 54.5%) 1 3.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 4 13.8%) 6 20.7%) 14 48.3%) 4 13.8%) 1 3.4%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 6 18.8% 10 31.3%) 15 46.9%) 1 3.1%) 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 5 13.5% 11 29.7%) 18 48.6%) 2 5.4%) 1 2.7%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 9 30.0% 16 53.3% 1 3.3% 4 13.3%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 12 30.0%) 21 52.5%) 7 17.5% 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 3 7.7%) 15 38.5%) 21 53.8%) 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 15 40.5%) 16 43.2%) 6 16.2% 0 0.0%]




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER STEPHENS EXCEP. CTR 121
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 66 55.5%) 42| 35.3%) 9 7.6% 2 1.7%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 83 69.2%) 32 26.7%) 4 3.3% 1 0.8%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 67 55.8%) 39 32.5%) 13 10.8% 1 0.8%) 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 68 56.7%) 40 33.3%) 11 9.2% 1] 0.8%) 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 78 65.5%) 35 29.4%) 4 3.4% 1 0.8%) 1 0.8%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 69 62.7%) 31 28.2%) 10 9.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 87 73.1%) 27 22.7%) 4 3.4%) 1 0.8%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 101 84.2%) 18 15.0% 1] 0.8% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 63 53.4%) 37 31.4%) 10 8.5% 6 5.1%) 2 1.7%|
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 86 71.1%) 28 23.1%) 6 5.0% 0 0.0%) 1 0.8%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 75 63.6%) 33 28.0%) 8 6.8% 1 0.8%) 1 0.8%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 16 14.0% 33 28.9%) 48| 42.1%) 13 11.4% 4 3.5%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 16 14.2% 28 24.8%) 48| 42.5%) 21 18.6% 0 0.0%)]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: a8 73.3% 26 21.7% 5 4.2% 1 0.8% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 91 75.8%) 24 20.0%) 3 2.5%) 2 1.7%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 29 29.3%) 45 45.5%) 23 23.2%) 1 1.0%) 1 1.0%
17. Transportation Department? 21 18.9% 35 31.5%) 36 32.4%) 12 10.8% 7 6.3%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 28 30.1%) 33 35.5%) 28 30.1%) 4 4.3% 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 44 46.8%) 33 35.1%) 15 16.0% 0 0.0%) 2 2.1%
20. Personnel department? 25| 25.0%) 52| 52.0%) 18 18.0% 4 4.0% 1 1.0%
21. Choice plan? 8 8.2% 22, 22.7%) 35 36.1%) 10 10.3%) 22 22.7%)
22. Budget department? 7] 8.0%) 26 29.5%) 37 42.0%) 12 13.6%) 6 6.8%
23. Auditing department? 6 7.9% 25 32.9%) 43 56.6% 1 1.3%) 1 1.3%)
24. MIS department? 6 8.2%) 21 28.8% 40 54.8%) 4 5.5% 2 2.7%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 14 16.9% 34 41.0%) 30 36.1%) 4 4.8% 1 1.2%|
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 16 15.0% 31 29.0%) 42| 39.3%) 16 15.0% 2 1.9%|
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your a1 40.8% 39 51.3% 3 3.9% 3 3.9%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 53 45.3%) 53 45.3%) 11 9.4%) 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 25 25.3%) 50 50.5%) 18 18.2% 6 6.1%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 12 11.9% 50 49.5%) 28 27.7%)| 11 10.9%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER CLEARWATER HIGH 109
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 40 37.4%) 54 50.5%) 13 12.1% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 37 34.3%) 60 55.6%) 10 9.3% 1 0.9%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 18 16.7% 38 35.2%) 16 14.8% 29 26.9%) 7 6.5%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 29 26.6%) 47| 43.1%) 19 17.4% 14 12.8% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 37 34.6%) 42| 39.3%) 25 23.4%) 3 2.8%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 20 19.0% 36 34.3%) 39 37.1%) 8 7.6%) 2 1.9%
7. This school campus safe. 20 18.7% 46 43.0%) 29 27.1%) 12 11.2% 0 0.0%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 9 8.3% 37 34.3%) 32 29.6%) 23 21.3%) 7 6.5%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 20 18.3% 42| 38.5%) 30 27.5%) 14 12.8% 3 2.8%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 33 30.3%) 44 40.4%) 26 23.9%) 5 4.6% 1 0.9%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 17 15.9% 41] 38.3%) 23 21.5%) 23 21.5%) 3 2.8%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 8.3% 28 25.9%) 55 50.9%) 10 9.3%) 6 5.6%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 7.4%) 27 25.0%) 51 47.2%) 16 14.8% 6 5.6%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 35 32.1% 50 45.9% 24 22.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 40 36.7%) 40 36.7%) 28 25.7%) 1 0.9%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 19 19.0%) 32, 32.0%) 46 46.0%) 3 3.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 16 16.0% 28| 28.0%) 53| 53.0%) 1 1.0%) 2 2.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 26 25.7%) 41] 40.6%) 34 33.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 33 33.0%) 36 36.0%) 25 25.0%) 6 6.0%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 26 26.0%) 33 33.0%) 37| 37.0%) 1 1.0%) 3 3.0%
21. Choice plan? 11 10.7%) 12 11.7%) 37 35.9%) 17, 16.5%) 26 25.2%
22. Budget department? 12 12.4%) 21 21.6%) 45 46.4%) 14 14.4%) 5 5.2%
23. Auditing department? 14 14.7%) 28 29.5%) 47 49.5%) 5 5.3% 1 1.19%
24. MIS department? 17 18.7%) 23 25.3%) 40 44.0%) 9 9.9% 2 2.2%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 17 17.9% 22 23.2%) 43 45.3%) 10 10.5% 3 3.2%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 13 12.9% 19 18.8% 51 50.5%) 12 11.9% 6 5.9%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 28 28.6% 62 63.3% 7 71% 1 1.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 21 19.6% 49 45.8%) 37 34.6%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 10 9.6% 26 25.0%) 56 53.8%) 12 11.5%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 12 12.2% 42 42.9%) 41] 41.8%) 3 3.1%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER CLRWTR EVENING 36)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 25 69.4%) 8 22.2%) 3 8.3% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 23 65.7%) 11 31.4%) 1] 2.9%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 21 60.0%) 9 25.7%) 2 5.7%) 3 8.6% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 20 55.6%) 14 38.9%) 2 5.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 28 77.8%) 8 22.2%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 10 34.5%) 5 17.2% 12 41.4%) 2 6.9%) 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 13 36.1%) 14 38.9%) 5 13.9% 3 8.3%) 1 2.8%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 13 36.1%) 6 16.7% 5 13.9% 11 30.6%) 1 2.8%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 23 63.9%) 13 36.1%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 28 80.0%) 7 20.0%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 21 58.3%) 13 36.1%) 2 5.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 8 24.2%) 6 18.2% 12 36.4%) 4 12.1% 3 9.1%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 9.1%)| 3 24.2%) 15 45.5%) 6 18.2% 1 3.0%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 23 67.6% 10 20 4% 0 0.0% 1 2.9% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 31 88.6%) 4 11.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
16. Area office? 15 50.0%) 6 20.0% 9 30.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 3 15.8% 1 5.3%) 12 63.2%) 2 10.5% 1 5.3%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 34.5%) 8 27.6%) 9 31.0%) 2 6.9%) 0 0.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 9 32.1%) 8 28.6%) 8 28.6%) 2 7.1%) 1 3.6%
20. Personnel department? 12 42.9%) 5 17.9% 9 32.1%) 2 7.1%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 1 4.2% 1 4.2% 8 33.3% 3 12.5%) 11 45.8%)
22. Budget department? 6 26.1%) 2 8.7% 11 47.8%) 4 17.4%) 0 0.0%
23. Auditing department? 6 28.6%) 2 9.5% 11 52.4%) 2 9.5% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 4 18.2%) 2 9.1% 12 54.5%) 2 9.1% 2 9.1%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 5 20.0%) 2 8.0% 10 40.0% 4 16.0% 4 16.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 4 12.9% 6 19.4% 12 38.7%) 7 22.6%) 2 6.5%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 4 17.4% 17 73.9% 2 8.7% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 6 21.4%) 10 35.7%) 11 39.3%) 1 3.6%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 9.1%) 7 31.8%) 9 40.9%) 4 18.2%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 15.0% 12 60.0%) 2 10.0% 3 15.0%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER COACHMAN FUND. MID 26
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 21 80.8%) 5 19.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 23 88.5%) 3 11.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 12 46.2%) 14 53.8%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 17 65.4%) 8 30.8%) 1] 3.8% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 15 57.7%) 11 42.3%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 19 76.0%) 6 24.0%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 25 96.2%) 1] 3.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 23 88.5%) 3 11.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 13 50.0%) 12 46.2%) 1] 3.8% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 15 57.7%) 11 42.3%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 16 61.5%) 9 34.6%) 0 0.0% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1] 3.8% 7 26.9%) 15 57.7%) 3 11.5% 0 0.0%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 6 23.1%) 15 57.7%)| 5 19.2% 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 24 92.3% 2 77% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 18 69.2%) 8 30.8%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
16. Area office? 3 12.0%) 14 56.0% 8 32.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 4 19.0% 5 23.8%) 11 52.4%) 1 4.8% 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 25.0%) 10 41.7%) 7 29.2%) 0 0.0%) 1 4.2%
19. Instructional Technology department? 5 20.8%) 9 37.5%) 9 37.5%) 1 4.2% 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 3 12.5% 15 62.5%) 6 25.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 0 0.0% 5 20.8%) 13 54.2%) 3 12.5%) 3 12.5%
22. Budget department? 1 4.5% 6 27.3%) 12 54.5%) 3 13.6%) 0 0.0%
23. Auditing department? 1 4.8% 5 23.8%) 15 71.4%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 1 5.6%) 5 27.8%) 12 66.7%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 2 9.1% 5 22.7%) 15 68.2%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 1) 4.2% 7 29.2%) 10 41.7%) 4 16.7% 2 8.3%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 3 36.4% 14 63.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 8 30.8%) 15 57.7%) 3 11.5% 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 3 12.0% 7 28.0%) 15 60.0%) 0 0.0%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1) 4.5% 13 59.1%) 6 27.3%) 2 9.1%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER COUNTRYSIDE HIGH 60]
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 14 23.7%) 40 67.8%) 3 5.1%) 2 3.4%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 20 33.9%) 33 55.9%) 5 8.5% 1 1.7%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 12 20.3%) 25 42.4%) 12 20.3%) 9 15.3% 1 1.7%|
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 15 25.9%) 30 51.7%) 8 13.8% 5 8.6% 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 19 32.2%) 26 44.1%) 11 18.6%) 2 3.4%) 1 1.7%|
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 20 35.1%) 23 40.4%) 8 14.0% 4 7.0%) 2 3.5%)
7. This school campus safe. 20 33.9%) 36 61.0%) 3 5.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 22 37.3%) 33 55.9%) 3 5.1%) 1 1.7%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 16 28.1%) 22 38.6%) 10 17.5% 5 8.8% 4 7.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 22 39.3%) 27 48.2%) 3 5.4%) 3 5.4%) 1 1.8%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 7 11.9% 32 54.2%) 6 10.2% 11 18.6% 3 5.1%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 15 25.4%) 14 23.7%) 13 22.0%) 11 18.6% 6 10.2%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 8.5% 21 35.6%) 18 30.5%) 8 13.6% 7 11.9%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 30 50.8% 26 44.1% 3 5.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 23 39.0%) 22 37.3%) 12 20.3%) 1 1.7%) 1 1.7%|
16. Area office? 18 34.0%) 17 32.1%) 14 26.4%) 4 7.5% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 9 17.6% 22| 43.1%) 17 33.3%) 1 2.0%) 2 3.9%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 18 34.6%) 18 34.6%) 8 15.4% 7 13.5% 1 1.9%
19. Instructional Technology department? 20 37.7%) 17 32.1%) 11 20.8%) 1 1.9%) 4 7.5%)
20. Personnel department? 21 41.2%) 18 35.3%) 9 17.6% 1 2.0%) 2 3.9%)
21. Choice plan? 9 16.4%) 10 18.2%) 15 27.3%) 9 16.4%) 12 21.8%)
22. Budget department? 9 19.1%) 14 29.8%) 15 31.9%) 4 8.5% 5 10.6%
23. Auditing department? 12 26.1%) 13 28.3%) 16 34.8%) 2 4.3%) 3 6.5%
24. MIS department? 14 33.3%) 9 21.4%) 14 33.3% 5 11.9%) 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 16 32.0%) 13 26.0% 14 28.0%) 3 6.0%) 4 8.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 4 7.3%) 20 36.4%) 19 34.5%) 6 10.9% 6 10.9%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 21 39.6% 28 52.8% 2 3.8% 2 3.8%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 6 10.5% 36 63.2%) 14 24.6%) 1 1.8%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 4 7.3%) 21 38.2%) 22 40.0%) 8 14.5%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 5 9.8% 15 29.4%) 18 35.3%) 13 25.5%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER CROSS BAYOU ELEM 49
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 33 67.3%) 15 30.6%) 1] 2.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 30 62.5%) 16 33.3%) 2 4.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 25 51.0%) 20 40.8%) 3 6.1%) 1 2.0%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 17 34.7%) 28 57.1%) 4 8.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 20 40.8%) 22 44.9%) 6) 12.2%) 1 2.0%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 34 70.8%) 13 27.1%) 1] 2.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 19 39.6%) 19 39.6%) 7 14.6% 3 6.3%) 0 0.0%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 22 45.8%) 18 37.5%) 5 10.4% 3 6.3%) 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 26 53.1%) 16 32.7%) 5 10.2% 2 4.1% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 28 57.1%) 14 28.6%) 5 10.2% 2 4.1% 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 23 47.9%) 21 43.8%) 4 8.3% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 8.7% 18 39.1%) 17 37.0%) 4 8.7%) 3 6.5%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 10.6% 23 48.9%) 14 29.8%) 3 6.4%) 2 4.3%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 36 73.5% 12 24.5% 0 0.0% 1 2.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 37 75.5%) 8 16.3% 2 4.1% 2 4.1% 0 0.0%)
16. Area office? 10 21.3%) 24 51.1%) 13 27.7%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 6 13.3% 23| 51.1%) 14 31.1% 1 2.2%) 1 2.29%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 22.7%) 25 56.8%) 7 15.9% 2 4.5% 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 10 23.3%) 22 51.2%) 8 18.6% 3 7.0%) 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 13 28.9%) 24 53.3%) 8 17.8% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 4 8.7% 21 45.7%) 11 23.9%) 5 10.9%) 5 10.9%
22. Budget department? 4 9.1%, 17 38.6% 19 43.2%) 3 6.8% 1 2.3%
23. Auditing department? 5 11.4%) 18 40.9%) 20 45.5%) 1 2.3% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 3 6.8%) 18 40.9%) 21 47.7%) 1 2.3% 1 2.3%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 6 13.6% 20 45.5%) 17, 38.6% 1 2.3%) 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 5 10.4% 24 50.0%) 14 29.2%) 4 8.3%) 1 2.1%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 5 12.8% 27 69.2% 7 17.9% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 5 10.6% 29 61.7%) 13 27.7%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 7 15.6% 24 53.3%) 14 31.1%) 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 5 11.1% 20 44.4%) 15 33.3%) 5 11.1%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER CURLEW CREEK ELEM 62)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 38 62.3%) 22 36.1%) 1] 1.6%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 27 43.5%) 28 45.2%) 6 9.7%) 1 1.6%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 10 16.4% 26 42.6%) 17 27.9%) 7 11.5% 1 1.6%|
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 18.3% 28 46.7%) 13 21.7%) 8 13.3% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 16 26.2%) 27 44.3%) 14 23.0%) 4 6.6%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 32 52.5%) 22 36.1%) 7 11.5% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 33 53.2%) 27 43.5%) 1] 1.6%) 1 1.6%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 33 53.2%) 26 41.9%) 2 3.2% 1 1.6%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 15 25.0%) 29 48.3%) 9 15.0% 6 10.0% 1 1.7%|
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 24 38.7%) 20 32.3%) 9 14.5% 7 11.3% 2 3.2%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 30 49.2%) 23 37.7%) 6 9.8% 2 3.3%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6 10.5% 28 49.1%) 20 35.1%) 2 3.5%) 1 1.8%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 5.2%) 29 50.0%) 21 36.2%) 5 8.6%0) 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 5 75.0% 13 21.7% 2 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 27 44.3%) 21 34.4%) 9 14.8% 3 4.9% 1 1.6%|
16. Area office? 15 31.3%) 16 33.3% 15 31.3%) 2 4.2%) 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 5 10.2% 21 42.9%) 18 36.7%) 4 8.2% 1 2.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 12 23.5%) 26 51.0%) 11 21.6%) 1 2.0%) 1 2.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 13 26.0%) 24 48.0%) 7 14.0% 6 12.0% 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 12 25.0%) 23| 47.9%) 11 22.9%) 2 4.2% 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 1 1.9% 10 18.5%) 15 27.8%) 12 22.2%) 16 29.6%
22. Budget department? 3 7.0%) 15 34.9%) 12 27.9%) 10 23.3%) 3 7.0%
23. Auditing department? 5 12.5%) 14 35.0% 19 47.5%) 2 5.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 6 15.0%) 13 32.5%) 21 52.5%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 7 15.6% 19 42.2%) 16 35.6%) 3 6.7%) 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 4 7.5%) 26 49.1%) 19 35.8%) 4 7.5%) 0 0.0%)]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 40 69.0% 17 20.3% 1 1.7% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 21 35.0%) 33 55.0%) 6 10.0% 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 3.5%) 15 26.3%) 28 49.1%) 12 21.1%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1) 1.8%) 18 32.1%) 20 35.7%) 17 30.4%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER DAVIS ELEM 85)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 56 65.9%) 23 27.1%) 5 5.9% 1 1.2%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 51 60.0%) 26 30.6%) 6 7.1%) 2 2.4%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 41 48.8%) 28 33.3%) 6 7.1%) 5 6.0%) 4 4.8%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 44 52.4%) 27 32.1%) 5 6.0% 6 7.1%) 2 2.4%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 46 54.8%) 20 23.8%) 14 16.7%) 3 3.6%) 1 1.2%|
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 36 45.0%) 28 35.0%) 15 18.8% 1 1.3%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 14 16.5% 22 25.9%) 11 12.9% 21 24.7%) 17 20.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 7 8.2 13 15.3% 18 21.2%) 26 30.6%) 21 24.7%|
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 38 45.8%) 22 26.5%) 15 18.1% 4 4.8% 4 4.8%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 43 52.4%) 22 26.8%) 8 9.8% 6 7.3%) 3 3.7%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 31 37.3%) 34 41.0%) 11 13.3% 6 7.2%) 1 1.2%|
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 11 14.1% 25 32.1%) 32 41.0%) 9 11.5% 1 1.3%|
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 10.1% 22 27.8%) 40| 50.6%) 8 10.1% 1 1.3%|
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 56 66.7% 24 28.6% 4 4.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 48| 57.8%) 22 26.5%) 11 13.3% 0 0.0%) 2 2.4%)
16. Area office? 19 25.0%) 28 36.8%) 23 30.3%) 3 3.9% 3 3.9%
17. Transportation Department? 7 9.2%) 23| 30.3%) 38| 50.0%) 6 7.9%) 2 2.6%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 12.3% 35 43.2%) 27 33.3%) 6 7.4%) 3 3.7%
19. Instructional Technology department? 16 20.8%) 26 33.8%) 30 39.0%) 3 3.9%) 2 2.6%
20. Personnel department? 15 19.5% 29 37.7%) 27| 35.1%) 4 5.2%) 2 2.6%
21. Choice plan? 2 2.6%) 9 11.5%) 13 16.7%) 25 32.1%) 29 37.2%)
22. Budget department? 3 4.2% 14 19.7%) 33 46.5%) 16 22.5%) 5 7.0%
23. Auditing department? 5 7.5% 17 25.4%) 42 62.7%) 2 3.0% 1 1.5%)
24. MIS department? 4 6.3%) 17 27.0%) 41 65.1% 0 0.0% 1 1.6%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 10 15.2% 18 27.3%) 33 50.0%) 3 4.5% 2 3.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 4 5.2%) 23 29.9%) 40| 51.9%) 9 11.7% 1 1.3%)|
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 23 33.3% 40 58.0% 6 8.7% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 30 37.0%) 39 48.1%) 12 14.8% 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 3 3.8% 22 28.2%) 41] 52.6%) 12 15.4%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 2 2.7%) 12 16.2% 20 27.0%) 40| 54.1%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER DIXIE HOLLINS HIGH 123
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 29 23.6%) 75 61.0%) 16 13.0% 2 1.6%) 1 0.8%
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 30 24.4%) 70 56.9%) 19 15.4% 3 2.4%) 1 0.8%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 16 13.1% 48| 39.3%) 26 21.3%) 21 17.2% 11 9.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 13 10.7% 72 59.0%) 22 18.0% 12 9.8%) 3 2.5%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 26 21.1%) 58 47.2%) 29 23.6%) 6 4.9% 4 3.3%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 24 19.7% 49 40.2%) 28 23.0%) 17 13.9% 4 3.3%
7. This school campus safe. 25 20.5%) 70 57.4%) 17 13.9% 8 6.6%) 2 1.6%|
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 14 11.6% 67 55.4%) 21 17.4% 12 9.9%) 7 5.8%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 13 10.6% 59 48.0%) 25 20.3%) 14 11.4% 12 9.8%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 38 30.9%) 57 46.3%) 13 10.6% 11 8.9%) 4 3.3%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 18 14.8% 59 48.4%) 18 14.8% 22 18.0% 5 4.1%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 2.5%) 34 27.9%) 50 41.0%) 19 15.6% 16 13.1%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 3.3%) 31 25.4%) 57 46.7%) 18 14.8% 12 9.8%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: a4 36.4% 58 47.9% 18 14.9% 1 0.8% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 36 29.5%) 56 45.9%) 23 18.9% 4 3.3%) 3 2.5%)
16. Area office? 16 14.2%) 38 33.6% 50 44.2%) 5 4.4%) 4 3.5%
17. Transportation Department? 10 8.8%) 34 29.8%) 53| 46.5%) 11 9.6%) 6 5.3%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 16 13.8% 64 55.2%) 30 25.9%) 5 4.3% 1 0.9%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 15 12.9% 55 47.4%) 38 32.8%) 4 3.4%) 4 3.4%)
20. Personnel department? 18 15.9% 53] 46.9%) 32 28.3%) 6 5.3%) 4 3.5%)
21. Choice plan? 9 7.8% 22, 19.1%) 36 31.3%) 20 17.4%) 28 24.3%)
22. Budget department? 11 9.8%) 22, 19.6%) 45 40.2%) 27 24.1%) 7 6.3%
23. Auditing department? 10 9.1%, 26 23.6% 60 54.5%) 9 8.2% 5 4.5%)|
24. MIS department? 8 7.4% 26 24.1%) 57 52.8%) 10 9.3% 7 6.5%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 12 10.8% 37 33.3% 48 43.2%) 5 4.5% 9 8.1%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 9 7.6%) 36 30.5%) 46| 39.0%) 17 14.4% 10 8.5%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 19 17.3% 73 66.4% 15 13.6% 3 27%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 16 13.4% 60 50.4%) 41] 34.5%) 2 1.7%|
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 6 5.0% 45| 37.8%) 62 52.1%) 6 5.0%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 2 1.8%) 47| 42.3%) 53 47.7%)| 9 8.1%]




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER DIXIE HOLLINS ADULT 114
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 8 72.7%) 3 27.3%) 0 0.0%| 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 10 90.9%) 1] 9.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 8 72.7%) 2 18.2% 1] 9.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 10 90.9%) 1] 9.1%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 8 72.7%) 3 27.3%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 5 71.4%) 2 28.6%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 7 63.6%) 3 27.3%) 1] 9.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 5 45.5%) 4 36.4%) 2 18.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 9 81.8%) 1] 9.1%) 1] 9.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 9 81.8%) 2 18.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 9 81.8%) 2 18.2% 0 0.0%| 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6 60.0%) 3 30.0%) 1] 10.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 50.0%) 4 40.0%) 1) 10.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 7 63.6% 3 27.3% 1 9.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 11 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 6 66.7%) 2 22.2%) 1 11.1%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 3 50.0%) 1 16.7% 2 33.3%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 62.5%) 2 25.0%) 1] 12.5% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 6 66.7%) 2 22.2%) 1] 11.1% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 4 40.0%) 5 50.0%) 1 10.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 2 28.6%) 1 14.3%) 3 42.9%) 1 14.3%) 0 0.0%
22. Budget department? 2 25.0%) 2 25.0%) 4 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
23. Auditing department? 4 50.0%) 3 37.5%) 1 12.5%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 2 25.0%) 2 25.0%) 3 37.5%) 1 12.5%) 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 4 40.0%) 3 30.0% 3 30.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 5 45.5%) 1) 9.1%) 5 45.5%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 6 60.0%) 4 40.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 3 33.3%) 1] 11.1% 5 55.6%) 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 33.3%) 4 44.4%) 2 22.2%) 0 0.0%]




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER DUNEDIN ELEM 64
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 26 41.3%) 33 52.4%) 3 4.8% 0 0.0%) 1 1.6%|
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 23 35.9%) 35 54.7%) 2 3.1%) 1 1.6%) 3 4.7%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 7 11.1% 22 34.9%) 8 12.7% 10 15.9% 16 25.4%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 19.4% 29 46.8%) 14 22.6%) 3 4.8% 4 6.5%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 15 24.2%) 36 58.1%) 5 8.1% 2 3.2%) 4 6.5%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 18 29.0%) 33 53.2%) 7 11.3% 3 4.8% 1 1.6%|
7. This school campus safe. 5 7.9%) 24 38.1%) 15 23.8%) 11 17.5% 8 12.7%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 5 7.8% 20 31.3%) 16 25.0%) 19 29.7%) 4 6.3%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 5 8.1% 31 50.0%) 10 16.1% 11 17.7% 5 8.1%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 25 39.1%) 25 39.1%) 6 9.4% 5 7.8%) 3 4.7%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 16 26.2%) 36 59.0%) 6 9.8% 2 3.3%) 1 1.6%|
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 7 11.1% 25 39.7%) 20 31.7%) 7 11.1% 4 6.3%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 6.3%) 21 33.3%) 27 42.9%) 8 12.7% 3 4.8%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 38 60.3% 29 34.9% 2 3.2% 1 1.6% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 27 42.9%) 23 36.5%) 7 11.1% 3 4.8% 3 4.8%
16. Area office? 16 27.6%) 17 29.3%) 21 36.2%) 4 6.9% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 8 13.8% 18 31.0%) 21 36.2%) 10 17.2% 1 1.7%|
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 11 19.0% 25 43.1%) 17 29.3%) 5 8.6% 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 7 12.5% 18 32.1%) 20 35.7%) 7 12.5% 4 7.19%
20. Personnel department? 12 21.4%) 22| 39.3%) 17 30.4%) 2 3.6%) 3 5.4%)
21. Choice plan? 4 7.0%) 6 10.5%) 16 28.1%) 11 19.3%) 20 35.1%)
22. Budget department? 6 11.5%) 12 23.1%) 21 40.4%) 8 15.4%) 5 9.6%
23. Auditing department? 10 21.3%) 10 21.3%) 23 48.9%) 4 8.5% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 7] 19.4%) 7 19.4%) 17, 47.2%) 3 8.3% 2 5.6%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 12 24.0%) 9 18.0%) 21 42.0%) 5 10.0% 3 6.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 7 12.1% 21 36.2%) 21 36.2%) 8 13.8% 1 1.7%|
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 2 3.8% 35 67.3% 9 17.3% 6 11.5%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 0 0.0% 19 33.3%) 38 66.7%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 3.4% 4 6.9% 30 51.7%) 22 37.9%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 5.6% 10 18.5% 27 50.0%) 14 25.9%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER DUNEDIN HIGH 105
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 15 14.4% 65 62.5%) 19 18.3% 5 4.8% 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 15 14.3% 54 51.4%) 25 23.8%) 11 10.5% 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 2 1.9%) 27 25.7%) 32 30.5%) 31 29.5%) 13 12.4%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 7.7%) 43| 41.3%) 29 27.9%) 16 15.4% 8 7.79%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 7 6.7%) 31 29.8%) 29 27.9%) 25 24.0%) 12 11.5%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 3 2.9%) 19 18.3% 31 29.8%) 31 29.8%) 20 19.2%
7. This school campus safe. 19 18.3% 55 52.9%) 21 20.2%) 9 8.7%) 0 0.0%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 30 29.1%) 54 52.4%) 11 10.7% 8 7.8%) 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 9 8.7% 26 25.0%) 21 20.2%) 34 32.7%) 14 13.5%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 24 23.1%) 42| 40.4%) 16 15.4% 11 10.6% 11 10.6%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 11 10.7% 45 43.7%) 22 21.4%) 16 15.5% 9 8.7%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 3.9%) 33 32.0%) 33 32.0%) 24 23.3%) 9 8.7%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 2.9%) 27 26.2%) 51 49.5%) 17 16.5% 5 4.9%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 24 22.9% 62 59.0% 16 15.20% 2 1.9% 1 1.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 18 17.1% 45 42.9%) 18 17.1% 21 20.0%) 3 2.9%)
16. Area office? 12 12.9%) 38 40.9%) 32 34.4%) 9 9.7% 2 2.2%
17. Transportation Department? 11 12.2% 36 40.0%) 34 37.8%) 8 8.9%) 1 1.1%|
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 12 12.6% 44 46.3%) 33 34.7%) 4 4.2% 2 2.1%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 11 11.8% 37 39.8%) 35 37.6%) 5 5.4%) 5 5.4%)
20. Personnel department? 11 12.2% 50 55.6%) 24 26.7%) 3 3.3%) 2 2.29%
21. Choice plan? 3 3.1% 14 14.6%) 25 26.0% 18 18.8%) 36 37.5%)
22. Budget department? 3 3.3% 24 26.7%) 40 44.4%) 14 15.6%) 9 10.0%j
23. Auditing department? 3 3.5%) 32, 37.2%) 43 50.0% 6 7.0% 2 2.3%
24. MIS department? 5 5.9% 33 38.8% 37 43.5%) 9 10.6%) 1 1.2%)
25. Office of Professional Standards? 6 6.8% 39 44.3%) 29 33.0% 8 9.1%) 6 6.8%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 4 4.3% 34 37.0%) 37 40.2%) 14 15.2% 3 3.3%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 15 17.2% 55 63.2% 14 16.1% 3 3.4%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 5 5.0% 34 33.7%) 60 59.4%) 2 2.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 3 2.9%) 15 14.7% 57 55.9%) 27 26.5%j
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 4 4.0% 19 19.0% 47| 47.0%) 30 30.0%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER DUNEDIN MID 96)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 29 30.9%) 58 61.7%) 7 7.4%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 33 34.4%) 51 53.1%) 12 12.5% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 12 12.8% 31 33.0%) 23 24.5%) 24 25.5%) 4 4.3%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 23 24.2%) 40 42.1%) 24 25.3%) 6 6.3%) 2 2.1%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 18 19.4% 37 39.8%) 22 23.7%) 15 16.1% 1 1.1%|
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 22 24.2%) 44 48.4%) 18 19.8% 6 6.6%) 1 1.1%|
7. This school campus safe. 18 19.1% 53 56.4%) 17 18.1% 5 5.3%) 1 1.1%|
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 49 51.6%) 45| 47.4%) 0 0.0% 1 1.1%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 21 22.1%) 32 33.7%) 25 26.3%) 15 15.8% 2 2.1%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 36 37.9%) 34 35.8%) 9 9.5% 13 13.7% 3 3.2%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 28 30.1%) 45 48.4%) 16 17.2% 3 3.2%) 1 1.1%|
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 9.8% 32 34.8%) 35 38.0%) 10 10.9% 6 6.5%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 8.8% 27 29.7%) 40| 44.0%) 15 16.5% 1 1.1%)|
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 22 44.7% 43 45.7% 9 9.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 40 42.6%) 28 29.8%) 19 20.2%) 5 5.3%) 2 2.1%)
16. Area office? 26 34.2%) 24 31.6% 20 26.3%) 5 6.6% 1 1.3%)
17. Transportation Department? 12 16.4% 22| 30.1%) 32 43.8%) 7 9.6%) 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 18 24.0%) 33 44.0%) 20 26.7%) 4 5.3%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 20 25.3%) 28 35.4%) 25 31.6%) 4 5.1%) 2 2.5%)
20. Personnel department? 21 26.6%) 34 43.0%) 23| 29.1%) 1 1.3%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 7] 8.8% 17 21.3%) 25 31.3%) 15 18.8%) 16 20.0%
22. Budget department? 8 11.4%) 21 30.0% 28 40.0% 12 17.1%) 1 1.4%)
23. Auditing department? 9 13.8%) 25 38.5%) 29 44.6%) 1 1.5%) 1 1.5%)
24. MIS department? 11 17.7%) 20 32.3%) 27 43.5%) 4 6.5% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 15 22.4%) 18 26.9%) 28 41.8%) 5 7.5%) 1 1.5%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 12 14.6% 26 31.7%) 35 42.7%)| 7 8.5%) 2 2.4%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 5 14.7% 21 61.8% 6 17.6% 2 5.9%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 11 12.9% 45| 52.9%) 29 34.1%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 6 7.0% 16 18.6% 42| 48.8%) 22 25.6%j
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 5 6.3%) 24 30.0%) 23 28.8%) 28 35.0%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER EISENHOWER ELEM 47
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 23 48.9%) 24 51.1%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 25 53.2%) 19 40.4%) 3 6.4% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 18 40.0%) 16 35.6%) 2 4.4% 8 17.8% 1 2.29%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 21 45.7%) 18 39.1%) 7 15.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 25 53.2%) 21 44.7%) 1 2.1% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 21 51.2%) 15 36.6%) 5 12.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 17 36.2%) 22 46.8%) 3 6.4%) 5 10.6% 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 10 21.3%) 25 53.2%) 5 10.6% 6 12.8% 1 2.1%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 14 31.8%) 19 43.2%) 7 15.9% 4 9.1%) 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 30 65.2%) 15 32.6%) 1] 2.2%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 30 66.7%) 9 20.0%) 5 11.1% 1 2.2%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 20.9%) 20 46.5%) 11 25.6%) 2 4.7% 1 2.3%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 14.3% 21 50.0%) 12 28.6%) 3 7.1%) 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 13 71.7% 12 26.1% 1 290 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 34 72.3%) 13 27.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 19 48.7%) 15 38.5%) 5 12.8%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 9 23.7%) 19 50.0%) 10 26.3%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 14 37.8%) 22 59.5%) 1] 2.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 13 33.3%) 21 53.8%) 5 12.8% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 8 22.2%) 24 66.7%) 4 11.1% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 4 10.0%) 12 30.0% 11 27.5%) 10 25.0% 3 7.5%
22. Budget department? 6 18.2%) 13 39.4% 12 36.4% 0 0.0% 2 6.1%
23. Auditing department? 6 18.2%) 13 39.4%) 12 36.4% 1 3.0% 1 3.0%
24. MIS department? 3 10.7%) 14 50.0% 11 39.3%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 6 18.2% 18 54.5%) 7 21.2%) 1 3.0%) 1 3.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 5 13.5% 19 51.4%) 10 27.0%) 3 8.1% 0 0.0%]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 4 17.4% 18 78.3% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 20 48.8%) 18 43.9%) 3 7.3%) 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 7 17.5% 6 15.0% 20 50.0%) 7 17.5%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 7.7%) 17 43.6%) 18 46.2%) 1 2.6%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER FAIRMOUNT PK ELEM 58]
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 29 50.9%) 25 43.9%) 2 3.5%) 0 0.0%) 1 1.8%
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 22 37.9%) 31 53.4%) 1] 1.7%) 2 3.4%) 2 3.4%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 11 19.6% 21 37.5%) 13 23.2%) 6 10.7% 5 8.9%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 15 25.9%) 23 39.7%) 13 22.4%) 5 8.6% 2 3.4%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 20 34.5%) 26 44.8%) 5 8.6% 5 8.6% 2 3.4%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 32 56.1%) 19 33.3%) 5 8.8% 0 0.0%) 1 1.8%
7. This school campus safe. 13 22.4%) 30 51.7%) 7 12.1% 7 12.1% 1 1.7%|
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 19 33.3%) 17 29.8%) 6 10.5% 11 19.3% 4 7.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 18 31.6%) 16 28.1%) 9 15.8% 11 19.3% 3 5.3%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 26 44.8%) 21 36.2%) 5 8.6% 4 6.9%) 2 3.4%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 28 48.3%) 23 39.7%) 5 8.6% 1 1.7%) 1 1.7%|
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 13 24.1%) 12 22.2%) 20 37.0%) 2 3.7%) 7 13.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 13 23.2%) 14 25.0%) 23 41.1%) 1 1.8%) 5 8.9%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 37 63.8% 19 32.8% 2 3.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 28 49.1%) 15 26.3%) 9 15.8% 3 5.3%) 2 3.5%)
16. Area office? 12 24.0%) 13 26.0% 22 44.0%) 3 6.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 4 7.8%) 19 37.3%) 18 35.3%) 10 19.6% 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 18 33.3%) 20 37.0%) 14 25.9%) 1 1.9%) 1 1.9%
19. Instructional Technology department? 16 30.8%) 13 25.0%) 19 36.5%) 1 1.9%) 3 5.8%
20. Personnel department? 17 37.0%) 17 37.0%) 10 21.7%) 1 2.2%) 1 2.29%
21. Choice plan? 3 6.0%) 13 26.0% 22 44.0%) 3 6.0% 9 18.0%j
22. Budget department? 7] 14.3%) 11 22.4%) 23 46.9%) 5 10.2%) 3 6.1%
23. Auditing department? 8 17.0%) 15 31.9%) 21 44.7%) 2 4.3%) 1 2.1%
24. MIS department? 6 12.8%) 13 27.7%) 24 51.1%) 1 2.1% 3 6.4%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 12 24.5%) 15 30.6% 16 32.7%) 2 4.1% 4 8.2%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 9 17.0% 17 32.1%) 21 39.6%) 4 7.5%) 2 3.8%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 10 22.7% 26 59.1% 7 15.9% 1 239
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 11 19.6% 33 58.9%) 10 17.9% 2 3.6%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 3 5.5%) 12 21.8%) 28 50.9%) 12 21.8%j
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 4 7.7%) 31 59.6%) 3 15.4% 9 17.3%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER SEXTON ELEM 99
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 40 41.2%) 53 54.6%) 3 3.1%) 1 1.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 38 39.2%) 55 56.7%) 3 3.1%) 0 0.0%) 1 1.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 17 17.5% 53 54.6%) 14 14.4% 11 11.3% 2 2.1%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 21 22.1%) 53 55.8%) 13 13.7% 7 7.4%) 1 1.1%|
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 29 30.9%) 44 46.8%) 12 12.8%) 8 8.5%) 1 1.1%|
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 36 38.7%) 43| 46.2%) 11 11.8% 1 1.1%) 2 2.29%
7. This school campus safe. 36 37.1%) 56 57.7%) 5 5.2%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 39 39.8%) 43 43.9%) 11 11.2% 5 5.1%) 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 25 26.9%) 41] 44.1%) 12 12.9% 9 9.7%) 6 6.5%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 40 40.8%) 39 39.8%) 10 10.2% 8 8.2%) 1 1.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 33 35.9%) 45 48.9%) 8 8.7% 5 5.4%) 1 1.1%|
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 9.6% 33 35.1%) 29 30.9%) 16 17.0% 7 7.4%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 7.4%) 35 37.2%) 34 36.2%) 12 12.8% 6 6.4%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 63 63.6% 30 30.3% 5 5.1% 1 1.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 51 52.0%) 34 34.7%) 10 10.2% 2 2.0%) 1 1.0%
16. Area office? 22, 23.2%) 46 48.4%) 24 25.3%) 3 3.2% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 11 12.0% 43 46.7%) 28| 30.4%) 8 8.7%) 2 2.29%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 24 26.7%) 41] 45.6%) 22 24.4%) 3 3.3%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 20 21.5%) 48| 51.6%) 22 23.7%) 2 2.2%) 1 1.1%|
20. Personnel department? 20 21.7%) 56 60.9%) 16 17.4% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 7] 7.4% 26 27.4%) 31 32.6%) 22 23.2%) 9 9.5%
22. Budget department? 6 6.5%) 15 16.1%) 26 28.0% 17, 18.3%) 29 31.2%)
23. Auditing department? 8 9.2%) 29 33.3% 38 43.7%) 10 11.5%) 2 2.3%
24. MIS department? 9 10.3%) 36 41.4%) 37 42.5%) 4 4.6%) 1 1.19%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 11 12.1% 43 47.3%) 30 33.0%) 7 7.7%)| 0 0.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 3 8.4%) 35 36.8%) 36 37.9%) 14 14.7% 2 2.1%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 17 22.4% 6 60.5% 9 11.8% 4 539
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 14 16.1% 51 58.6%) 22 25.3%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 7 7.8% 28 31.1%) 43 47.8%) 12 13.3%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 2 2.4%) 24 28.2%) 36 42.4%) 23 27.1%|




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER FITZGERALD MIDDLE 78
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 25 32.9%) 37 48.7%) 9 11.8% 2 2.6%) 3 3.9%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 25 32.9%) 45| 59.2%) 2 2.6% 3 3.9%) 1 1.3%|
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 6 7.8% 33 42.9%) 14 18.2% 20 26.0%) 4 5.2%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 5.2% 40 51.9%) 20 26.0%) 10 13.0% 3 3.9%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 8 10.4% 33 42.9%) 24 31.2%) 9 11.7% 3 3.9%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 16 21.3%) 37 49.3%) 15 20.0%) 6 8.0% 1 1.3%|
7. This school campus safe. 18 23.4%) 46 59.7%) 11 14.3% 1 1.3%) 1 1.3%|
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 26 33.3%) 37 47.4%) 9 11.5% 5 6.4%) 1 1.3%|
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 5 6.8% 37 50.0%) 15 20.3%) 11 14.9% 6 8.1%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 11 14.9% 31 41.9%) 20 27.0%) 9 12.2% 3 4.1%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 11 14.7% 42| 56.0%) 15 20.0%) 6 8.0% 1 1.3%|
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 2.7%) 29 38.7%) 34 45.3%) 8 10.7% 2 2.7%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 4.0% 29 38.7%) 34 45.3%) 6 8.0%) 3 4.0%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 35 44.9% 35 44.9% 7 9.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.3%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 18 23.4%) 35 45.5%) 17 22.1%) 5 6.5%) 2 2.6%
16. Area office? 9 12.9%) 38 54.3%) 21 30.0% 1 1.4% 1 1.4%)
17. Transportation Department? 4 5.7%) 31 44.3%) 30 42.9%) 3 4.3% 2 2.9%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 12 16.9% 42| 59.2%) 15 21.1%) 1 1.4%) 1 1.4%|
19. Instructional Technology department? 16 22.9%) 32 45.7%) 17 24.3%) 4 5.7%) 1 1.4%|
20. Personnel department? 16 22.2%) 38| 52.8%) 16 22.2%) 1 1.4%) 1 1.4%|
21. Choice plan? 3 4.2% 24 33.3% 30 41.7%) 9 12.5%) 6 8.3%
22. Budget department? 3 4.4% 31 45.6%) 26 38.2%) 8 11.8%) 0 0.0%
23. Auditing department? 6 9.4% 28 43.8%) 29 45.3%) 1 1.6%) 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 3 5.1% 23 39.0% 30 50.8%) 3 5.1% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 8 12.3% 24 36.9%) 28 43.1%) 3 4.6% 2 3.1%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 3 4.1% 36 48.6%) 26 35.1%) 8 10.8% 1 1.4%)|
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 16 25.4% M 65.1% 6 9.5% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 13 18.8% 41] 59.4%) 15 21.7%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 3 4.3% 21 30.0%) 39 55.7%) 7 10.0%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 22 31.9%) 36 52.2%) 11 15.9%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER FOREST LAKES ELEM 79
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 55 71.4%) 18 23.4%) 3 3.9% 1 1.3%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 63 79.7%) 15 19.0% 0 0.0%| 1 1.3%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 56 71.8%) 18 23.1%) 4 5.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 57 73.1%) 16 20.5%) 2 2.6% 3 3.8%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 64 82.1%) 13 16.7% 1 1.3%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 61 82.4%) 11 14.9% 1] 1.4%) 1 1.4%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 68 87.2%) 9 11.5% 1] 1.3%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 75 94.9%) 4 5.1%) 0 0.0%| 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 61 78.2%) 15 19.2% 1] 1.3%) 1 1.3%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 69 87.3%) 6 7.6% 1] 1.3%) 3 3.8% 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 49 68.1%) 17 23.6%) 6 8.3% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 23 32.4%) 26 36.6%) 17 23.9%) 4 5.6%) 1 1.4%|
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 16 22.2%) 32 44.4%) 17 23.6%) 4 5.6% 3 4.2%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 67 84.8% 10 12.7% 2 25% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 70 89.7%) 7 9.0% 1] 1.3%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
16. Area office? 35 51.5%) 20 29.4%) 12 17.6%) 0 0.0% 1 1.5%)
17. Transportation Department? 13 19.4% 26 38.8%) 20 29.9%) 7 10.4% 1 1.5%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 19 29.7%) 26 40.6%) 14 21.9%) 4 6.3%) 1 1.6%|
19. Instructional Technology department? 22 34.4%) 24 37.5%) 14 21.9%) 3 4.7% 1 1.6%|
20. Personnel department? 26 40.0%) 22| 33.8%) 14 21.5%) 2 3.1%) 1 1.5%
21. Choice plan? 6 8.6%) 14 20.0% 22 31.4%) 13 18.6%) 15 21.4%)
22. Budget department? 15 25.9%) 18 31.0% 16 27.6% 8 13.8%) 1 1.7%)
23. Auditing department? 15 30.0%) 14 28.0% 18 36.0% 3 6.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 14 30.4%) 15 32.6%) 15 32.6% 1 2.2% 1 2.2%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 18 33.3%) 17 31.5%) 13 24.1%) 3 5.6%) 3 5.6%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 10 15.2% 32 48.5%) 15 22.7%) 7 10.6% 2 3.0%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 28 48.3% 29 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.7%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 22 30.6%) 43 59.7%) 7 9.7%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 11 16.7% 23 34.8%) 26 39.4%) 6 9.1%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 13.6% 22 37.3%) 17 28.8%) 12 20.3%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER FRONTIER ELEM 92)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 46 52.3%) 39 44.3%) 3 3.4%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 42| 46.2%) 44 48.4%) 5 5.5%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 25 28.4%) 39 44.3%) 19 21.6%) 5 5.7%) 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 28 32.6%) 44 51.2%) 12 14.0% 2 2.3%) 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 24 27.3%) 51 58.0%) 11 12.5%) 2 2.3%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 33 41.3%) 36 45.0%) 8 10.0% 3 3.8%) 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 42| 46.7%) 37 41.1%) 9 10.0% 2 2.2%) 0 0.0%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 45 49.5%) 41] 45.1%) 3 3.3% 1 1.1%) 1 1.1%|
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 18 19.8% 47| 51.6%) 15 16.5% 10 11.0% 1 1.1%|
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 33 37.5%) 41] 46.6%) 11 12.5% 2 2.3%) 1 1.1%|
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 36 41.4%) 40 46.0%) 10 11.5% 1 1.1%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 7 8.3% 19 22.6%) 41 48.8%) 10 11.9% 7 8.3%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 9.5%) 20 23.8%) 42 50.0%) 10 11.9% 4 4.8%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 56 62.9% 30 33.7% 3 3.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 37 42.5%) 39 44.8%) 10 11.5% 1 1.1%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 20 24.7%) 41 50.6% 18 22.2%) 1 1.2%) 1 1.2%)
17. Transportation Department? 16 20.0%) 25| 31.3%) 32 40.0%) 6 7.5%) 1 1.3%|
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 23 30.7%) 28 37.3%) 19 25.3%) 4 5.3%) 1 1.3%|
19. Instructional Technology department? 15 20.3%) 41] 55.4%) 10 13.5% 6 8.1%) 2 2.7%
20. Personnel department? 24 30.0%) 39 48.8%) 17 21.3%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 6 7.1% 17 20.0% 26 30.6% 19 22.4%) 17, 20.0%
22. Budget department? 5 8.2% 23 37.7%) 26 42.6%) 4 6.6% 3 4.9%)|
23. Auditing department? 6 11.1%) 16 29.6% 28 51.9%) 2 3.7% 2 3.7%
24. MIS department? 7] 13.7%) 12 23.5%) 24 47.1%) 4 7.8% 4 7.8%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 11 20.0%) 22 40.0% 19 34.5%) 2 3.6%) 1 1.8%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 7 8.5% 28 34.1%) 35 42.7%) 7 8.5%) 5 6.1%]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 9 13.2% M 60.3% 13 19.1% 5 7 4%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 20 23.5%) 49 57.6%) 16 18.8% 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 4 5.5%) 12 16.4% 41] 56.2%) 16 21.9%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 4.3% 19 27.1%) 31 44.3%) 17 24.3%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER FUGUITT ELEM 66)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 35 54.7%) 25 39.1%) 4 6.3% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 34 52.3%) 28 43.1%) 3 4.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 19 29.2%) 36 55.4%) 8 12.3% 2 3.1%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 26 40.0%) 30 46.2%) 8 12.3% 1] 1.5%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 14 22.6%) 32 51.6%) 13 21.0%) 3 4.8% 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 21 35.6%) 25 42.4%) 13 22.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 31 47.7%) 29 44.6%) 4 6.2%) 1 1.5%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 49 74.2%) 17 25.8%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 22 33.3%) 32 48.5%) 7 10.6% 3 4.5% 2 3.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 28 42.4%) 30 45.5%) 5 7.6% 3 4.5% 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 17 28.8%) 29 49.2%) 12 20.3%) 1 1.7%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 12 19.0% 26 41.3%) 19 30.2%) 5 7.9%) 1 1.6%|
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 12 19.4% 16 25.8%) 28 45.2%) 4 6.5%) 2 3.2%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 43 65.2% 20 30.3% 3 4.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 25 38.5%) 25 38.5%) 14 21.5%) 1 1.5%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 15 27.8%) 22, 40.7%) 16 29.6% 1 1.9%) 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 8 15.7% 18 35.3%) 19 37.3%) 6 11.8% 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 13 25.5%) 22 43.1%) 15 29.4%) 1 2.0%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 12 22.2%) 20 37.0%) 20 37.0%) 2 3.7%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 21 37.5%) 19 33.9%) 13 23.2%) 3 5.4%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 5 9.1% 11 20.0% 16 29.1%) 12 21.8%) 11 20.0%
22. Budget department? 7] 14.9%) 12 25.5%) 19 40.4%) 6 12.8%) 3 6.4%
23. Auditing department? 8 17.4%) 11 23.9%) 24 52.2%) 3 6.5% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 13 28.9%) 11 24.4%) 18 40.0% 3 6.7% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 9 20.9%) 15 34.9%) 17, 39.5%) 1 2.3%) 1 2.3%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 11 18.3% 16 26.7%) 27 45.0%) 4 6.7%) 2 3.3%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 14 31.1% 29 64.4% 2 4.4% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 4 7.8% 23 45.1%) 24 47.1%) 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 3.8% 14 26.4%) 29 54.7%) 8 15.1%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 15.1% 15 28.3%) 26 49.1%) 4 7.5%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER LYNCH ELEM 55)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 20 37.0%) 27 50.0%) 6 11.1% 1 1.9%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 15 27.8%) 31 57.4%) 5 9.3% 3 5.6%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 9 16.7% 26 48.1%) 10 18.5% 9 16.7% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 21.8%) 27 49.1%) 11 20.0%) 5 9.1%) 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 12 21.8%) 29 52.7%) 9 16.4%) 4 7.3%) 1 1.8%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 12 22.6%) 23 43.4%) 15 28.3%) 3 5.7%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 4 7.4%) 27 50.0%) 9 16.7% 12 22.2%) 2 3.7%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 10 18.5% 25 46.3%) 12 22.2%) 6 11.1% 1 1.9%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 11 20.8%) 22 41.5%) 16 30.2%) 4 7.5%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 20 39.2%) 23 45.1%) 6 11.8% 2 3.9%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 9 17.0% 24 45.3%) 10 18.9% 9 17.0% 1 1.9%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 5.6% 13 24.1%) 22 40.7%) 12 22.2%) 4 7.4%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 5.8%) 12 23.1%) 24 46.2%) 10 19.2% 3 5.8%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 12 22.9% a4 63.0% 8 14.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 15 28.3%) 26 49.1%) 11 20.8%) 0 0.0%) 1 1.9%
16. Area office? 6 11.5%) 15 28.8%) 27 51.9%) 4 7.7% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 2 4.0%) 16 32.0%) 19 38.0%) 9 18.0% 4 8.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 7 14.6% 18 37.5%) 21 43.8%) 1 2.1%) 1 2.1%
19. Instructional Technology department? 5 9.8% 21 41.2%) 20 39.2%) 3 5.9%) 2 3.9%)
20. Personnel department? 9 18.8% 21 43.8%) 18 37.5%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 1 1.9% 5 9.4% 25 47.2%) 17, 32.1%) 5 9.4%
22. Budget department? 0 0.0%) 8 18.6%) 25 58.1%) 9 20.9%) 1 2.3%
23. Auditing department? 0 0.0%) 12 32.4%) 23 62.2%) 2 5.4% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 1 3.7%) 5 18.5%) 18 66.7%) 2 7.4% 1 3.7%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 2 4.3% 16 34.0%) 18 38.3% 5 10.6% 6 12.8%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 1) 1.9%) 18 34.6%) 23 44.2%) 8 15.4% 2 3.8%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 16 33.3% 29 60.4% 3 6.3% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 3 6.0% 20 40.0%) 27 54.0%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 3.8% 11 21.2%) 31 59.6%) 8 15.4%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 17 34.7%) 21 42.9%) 11 22.4%)|




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER PERKINS ELEM 27|
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 20 74.1%) 6 22.2%) 1] 3.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 20 74.1%) 7 25.9%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 12 46.2%) 9 34.6%) 5 19.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 16 59.3%) 10 37.0%) 1] 3.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 19 70.4%) 7 25.9%) 1 3.7% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 12 48.0%) 8 32.0%) 4 16.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 10 37.0%) 15 55.6%) 2 7.4%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 8 29.6%) 8 29.6%) 6 22.2%) 4 14.8% 1 3.7%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 9 33.3%) 13 48.1%) 5 18.5% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 15 55.6%) 10 37.0%) 1] 3.7%) 1 3.7%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 21 80.8%) 5 19.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6 24.0%) 7 28.0%) 6 24.0%) 6 24.0%) 0 0.0%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 20.0%) 9 36.0%) 9 36.0%) 2 8.0%0) 0 0.0%)]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 25 92.6% 2 7.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 18 66.7%) 8 29.6%) 1] 3.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
16. Area office? 2 8.0%) 16 64.0% 7 28.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 2 8.3%) 15 62.5%) 7 29.2%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 7 26.9%) 14 53.8%) 5 19.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 9 36.0%) 13 52.0%) 2 8.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 5 21.7%) 11 47.8%) 7 30.4%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 0 0.0% 6 26.1%) 7 30.4% 5 21.7%) 5 21.7%)
22. Budget department? 1 4.8% 13 61.9%) 6 28.6% 1 4.8%) 0 0.0%
23. Auditing department? 2) 10.5%) 12 63.2%) 5 26.3%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 2 11.1%) 11 61.1%) 4 22.2%) 0 0.0% 1 5.6%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 3 15.8% 12 63.2%) 4 21.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 2 9.1%)| 14 63.6%) 5 22.7%) 1 4.5% 0 0.0%)]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 12 66.7% 6 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 12 44.4%) 13 48.1%) 2 7.4%) 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 4 14.8% 14 51.9%) 9 33.3%) 0 0.0%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 12.5% 7 29.2%) 13 54.2%) 1 4.2%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER GARRISON-JONES ELEM 46
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 35 77.8%) 10 22.2%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 28 60.9%) 12 26.1%) 5 10.9% 1 2.2%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 16 35.6%) 22 48.9%) 6 13.3% 1 2.2%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 14 31.1%) 27 60.0%) 2 4.4% 2 4.4% 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 14 31.1%) 25 55.6%) 5 11.1%) 1 2.2%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 19 42.2%) 18 40.0%) 7 15.6% 1 2.2%) 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 13 28.3%) 22 47.8%) 6 13.0% 5 10.9% 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 7 15.2% 28 60.9%) 5 10.9% 5 10.9% 1 2.29%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 16 35.6%) 26 57.8%) 2 4.4% 1 2.2%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 29 63.0%) 15 32.6%) 1] 2.2%) 1 2.2%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 19 44.2%) 17 39.5%) 6 14.0% 1 2.3%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 8.9% 25 55.6%) 11 24.4%) 3 6.7%) 2 4.4%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 4.4% 20 44.4%) 18 40.0%) 4 8.9%) 1 2.2%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 24 52.9% 21 45.7% 1 290 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 29 63.0%) 14 30.4%) 3 6.5%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 8 17.8%) 24 53.3%) 10 22.2%) 3 6.7% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 5 12.2% 16 39.0%) 15 36.6%) 4 9.8%) 1 2.4%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 4 10.8% 16 43.2%) 13 35.1%) 4 10.8% 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 4 11.1% 19 52.8%) 9 25.0%) 3 8.3%) 1 2.8%
20. Personnel department? 8 22.2%) 15 41.7%) 12 33.3%) 1 2.8%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 2 4.4% 5 11.1%) 16 35.6%) 10 22.2%) 12 26.7%)
22. Budget department? 2 5.6%) 12 33.3% 13 36.1% 8 22.2%) 1 2.8%
23. Auditing department? 4 13.3%) 10 33.3% 13 43.3%) 2 6.7% 1 3.3%
24. MIS department? 4 18.2%) 6 27.3%) 12 54.5%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 6 19.4% 9 29.0% 13 41.9%) 2 6.5%) 1 3.2%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 3 6.8%) 15 34.1%) 21 47.7%)| 4 9.1%) 1 2.3%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 12 27.9% 21 48.8% 7 16.3% 3 7.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 4 9.3% 14 32.6%) 25 58.1%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 3 7.1%) 8 19.0% 26 61.9%) 5 11.9%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 6 13.6% 14 31.8%) 19 43.2%) 5 11.4%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER GIBBS HIGH 171
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 25 14.7% 102 60.0%) 30 17.6% 11 6.5%) 2 1.2%|
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 19 11.1% 100 58.5%) 37 21.6%) 11 6.4%) 4 2.3%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 8 4.7% 46 27.2%) 42| 24.9%) 57 33.7%) 16 9.5%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 6.5% 70 41.2%) 51 30.0%) 26 15.3% 12 7.1%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 14 8.5% 66 40.0%) 42 25.5%) 27 16.4% 16 9.7%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 8 4.8% 48| 28.6%) 45 26.8%) 50 29.8%) 17 10.1%
7. This school campus safe. 26 15.3% 96 56.5%) 29 17.1% 16 9.4%) 3 1.8%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 20 11.8% 107| 63.3%) 32 18.9% 8 4.7% 2 1.2%|
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 13 7.6% 63 37.1%) 42| 24.7%) 37 21.8%) 15 8.8
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 30 17.6% 77 45.3%) 23 13.5% 26 15.3% 14 8.29%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 16 9.6% 84 50.6%) 35 21.1%) 26 15.7% 5 3.0%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 13 7.7%) 52 30.8%) 64 37.9%) 25 14.8% 15 8.9%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 10 6.0% 49 29.3%) 76 45.5%) 22 13.2% 10 6.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 34 20.1% 89 52.7% a8 22.5% 4 2.4% 4 2.4%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 25 14.8% 76 45.0%) 39 23.1%) 18 10.7% 11 6.5%)
16. Area office? 22, 14.2%) 60 38.7%) 59 38.1%) 8 5.2% 6 3.9%
17. Transportation Department? 18 11.7% 64 41.6%) 60| 39.0%) 10 6.5%) 2 1.3%|
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 19 11.7% 74 45.4%) 59 36.2%) 7 4.3% 4 2.5%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 20 12.7% 73 46.5%) 49 31.2%) 9 5.7%) 6 3.8%
20. Personnel department? 31 19.5% 72| 45.3%) 47 29.6%) 7 4.4% 2 1.3%|
21. Choice plan? 7] 4.5% 38 24.2%) 43 27.4%) 26 16.6%) 43 27.4%)
22. Budget department? 14 9.3%) 40 26.7%) 69 46.0% 19 12.7%) 8 5.3%
23. Auditing department? 13 9.0%) 46 31.9%) 77 53.5%) 7 4.9%) 1 0.7%
24. MIS department? 7] 5.3%) 48 36.6% 71 54.2%) 3 2.3% 2 1.5%)
25. Office of Professional Standards? 16 10.7% 48| 32.2%) 51 34.2%) 11 7.4%) 23 15.4%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 9 5.7%) 53 33.8%) 69 43.9%) 16 10.2% 10 6.4%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 15 13.4% 82 73.2% 12 10.7% 3 27%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 20 12.3% 78 47.9%) 65 39.9%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 15 9.2% 68 41.7%) 73 44.8%) 7 4.3%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 5.0%) 51 31.7%) 76 47.2%) 26 16.1%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER GULF BEACHES ELEM 49
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 29 59.2%) 17 34.7%) 3 6.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 27 56.3%) 15 31.3%) 5 10.4% 1 2.1%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 9 18.8% 15 31.3%) 14 29.2%) 7 14.6% 3 6.3%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 23.4%) 23 48.9%) 7 14.9% 5 10.6% 1 2.1%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 12 25.5%) 21 44.7%) 9 19.1%) 2 4.3% 3 6.4%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 14 33.3%) 21 50.0%) 4 9.5% 3 7.1%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 11 22.4%) 22 44.9%) 10 20.4%) 6 12.2% 0 0.0%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 12 24.5%) 23 46.9%) 10 20.4%) 4 8.2%) 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 7 14.9% 16 34.0%) 14 29.8%) 8 17.0% 2 4.3%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 15 31.9%) 22 46.8%) 6 12.8% 3 6.4%) 1 2.1%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 21 44.7%) 19 40.4%) 5 10.6% 2 4.3% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 8.5% 15 31.9%) 21 44.7%) 6 12.8% 1 2.1%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 10.9% 14 30.4%) 22 47.8%) 5 10.9% 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 27 55.1% 18 36.7% 4 8.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 18 39.1%) 19 41.3%) 6 13.0% 2 4.3% 1 2.29%
16. Area office? 10 25.0%) 16 40.0% 12 30.0% 2 5.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 6 15.0% 15 37.5%) 15 37.5%) 4 10.0% 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 13 31.0%) 18 42.9%) 10 23.8%) 1 2.4%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 8 20.0%) 23 57.5%) 8 20.0%) 1 2.5%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 11 26.2%) 23| 54.8%) 8 19.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 4 9.5%) 8 19.0%) 8 19.0%) 7 16.7%) 15 35.7%)
22. Budget department? 4 10.5%) 10 26.3%) 19 50.0% 4 10.5%) 1 2.6%
23. Auditing department? 5 14.7%) 13 38.2%) 16 47.1%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 4 13.3%) 11 36.7%) 13 43.3%) 1 3.3% 1 3.3%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 3 9.1% 13 39.4%) 17, 51.5%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 4 10.0% 15 37.5%) 19 47.5%) 2 5.0% 0 0.0%]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 5 16.1% 21 67.7% 4 12.9% 1 3.20
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 6 13.6% 23 52.3%) 15 34.1%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 4.7% 7 16.3% 17 39.5%) 17 39.5%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 5 12.2% 12 29.3%) 16 39.0%) 8 19.5%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER GULFPORT ELEM 54
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 17 32.7%) 25 48.1%) 7 13.5% 3 5.8%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 21 39.6%) 24 45.3%) 7 13.2% 1 1.9%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 9 17.0% 20 37.7%) 13 24.5%) 9 17.0% 2 3.8%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 10 20.0%) 27 54.0%) 7 14.0% 4 8.0% 2 4.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 19 35.8%) 18 34.0%) 10 18.9%) 5 9.4%) 1 1.9%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 16 33.3%) 19 39.6%) 8 16.7% 3 6.3%) 2 4.2%
7. This school campus safe. 22 42.3%) 21 40.4%) 3 5.8%) 4 7.7%) 2 3.8%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 31 59.6%) 18 34.6%) 1] 1.9%) 2 3.8%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 13 25.0%) 19 36.5%) 9 17.3% 9 17.3% 2 3.8%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 23 45.1%) 16 31.4%) 7 13.7% 4 7.8%) 1 2.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 20 38.5%) 22 42.3%) 7 13.5% 3 5.8%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 10 18.9% 22 41.5%) 16 30.2%) 5 9.4%) 0 0.0%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 13.2% 20 37.7%)| 24 45.3%) 2 3.8%) 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 18 34.0% 24 45.3% 11 20.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 22 43.1%) 19 37.3%) 8 15.7% 2 3.9%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 19 39.6%) 17 35.4%) 12 25.0%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 16 32.7%) 15 30.6%) 17 34.7%) 1 2.0%) 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 15 30.6%) 20 40.8%) 12 24.5%) 2 4.1% 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 12 25.5%) 15 31.9%) 17 36.2%) 3 6.4%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 17 37.0%) 20 43.5%) 9 19.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 8 17.8%) 12 26.7%) 19 42.2%) 6 13.3%) 0 0.0%
22. Budget department? 7] 15.9%) 13 29.5%) 19 43.2%) 5 11.4%) 0 0.0%
23. Auditing department? 8 19.0%) 14 33.3% 20 47.6%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 8 19.0%) 15 35.7%) 18 42.9%) 0 0.0% 1 2.4%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 11 25.0%) 19 43.2%) 14 31.8%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 9 18.4% 18 36.7%) 19 38.8%) 2 4.1% 1 2.0%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 10 31.3% 19 50.4% 3 9.4% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 10 20.8%) 22 45.8%) 16 33.3%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 5 11.1% 6 13.3% 23 51.1%) 11 24.4%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 6.8%) 10 22.7%) 16 36.4%) 15 34.1%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER HIGHLAND LAKES ELEM 71
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 39 55.7%) 26 37.1%) 5 7.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 32 47.1%) 30 44.1%) 4 5.9% 1 1.5%) 1 1.5%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 9 12.7% 25 35.2%) 14 19.7% 13 18.3% 10 14.1%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 11.4% 21 30.0%) 13 18.6% 15 21.4%) 13 18.6%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 4 5.8% 20 29.0%) 16 23.2%) 14 20.3%) 15 21.7%|
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 7 10.8% 23 35.4%) 16 24.6%) 12 18.5% 7 10.8%
7. This school campus safe. 19 26.8%) 27 38.0%) 12 16.9% 12 16.9% 1 1.4%|
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 37 52.1%) 20 28.2%) 7 9.9% 7 9.9%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 14 20.0%) 22 31.4%) 8 11.4% 14 20.0%) 12 17.1%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 22 31.0%) 16 22.5%) 9 12.7% 8 11.3% 16 22.5%j
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 22 31.9%) 29 42.0%) 11 15.9% 4 5.8%) 3 4.3%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 10 14.9% 21 31.3%) 28 41.8%) 6 9.0%) 2 3.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 10.4% 26 38.8%) 27 40.3%) 6 9.0%) 1 1.5%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 40 58.8% 29 32.4% 5 7.4% 1 1.5% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 20 28.6%) 14 20.0%) 15 21.4%) 11 15.7% 10 14.3%
16. Area office? 13 20.6%) 27, 42.9%) 22 34.9%) 1 1.6%) 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 13 20.6%) 25| 39.7%) 21 33.3%) 3 4.8% 1 1.6%|
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 12 18.5% 26 40.0%) 24 36.9%) 3 4.6% 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 12 18.2% 23 34.8%) 25 37.9%) 3 4.5% 3 4.5%
20. Personnel department? 9 14.8% 31 50.8%) 21 34.4%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 2 3.0%) 9 13.6%) 13 19.7%) 14 21.2%) 28 42.4%)
22. Budget department? 5 8.6% 11 19.0%) 25 43.1%) 12 20.7%) 5 8.6%
23. Auditing department? 5 9.3%) 17 31.5%) 27 50.0% 3 5.6% 2 3.7%
24. MIS department? 4 9.5%) 15 35.7%) 21 50.0% 1 2.4% 1 2.4%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 6 9.7%) 17 27.4%) 26 41.9%) 11 17.7% 2 3.29%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 7 11.3% 24 38.7%) 21 33.9%) 10 16.1% 0 0.0%]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 6 10.7% 27 48.2% 19 33.9% 4 719%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 6 9.1%| 27 40.9%) 33 50.0%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 0 0.0% 12 18.8% 39 60.9%) 13 20.3%j
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1) 1.6%) 3 12.9% 16 25.8%) 37 59.7%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER CALVIN HUNSINGER 70]
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 25 35.7%) 31 44.3%) 10 14.3% 2 2.9%) 2 2.9%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 16 23.2%) 38 55.1%) 12 17.4% 2 2.9%) 1 1.4%|
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 4 5.8% 21 30.4%) 16 23.2%) 21 30.4%) 7 10.1%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 11.4% 23 32.9%) 18 25.7%) 16 22.9%) 5 7.19%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 11 15.9% 24 34.8%) 20 29.0% 11 15.9% 3 4.3%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 18 26.9%) 37 55.2%) 9 13.4% 3 4.5% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 6 8.7% 27 39.1%) 17 24.6%) 16 23.2%) 3 4.3%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 26 38.8%) 34 50.7%) 4 6.0% 3 4.5% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 12 17.4% 20 29.0%) 15 21.7%) 16 23.2%) 6 8.7%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 16 22.9%) 29 41.4%) 17 24.3%) 5 7.1%) 3 4.3%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 10 15.2% 36 54.5%) 13 19.7% 6 9.1%) 1 1.5%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 7 10.4% 28 41.8%) 21 31.3%) 9 13.4% 2 3.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 7.5%) 29 43.3%) 25 37.3%) 6 9.0% 2 3.0%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 32 46.4% 27 39.1% 8 11.6% 1 1.4% 1 1.4%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 19 27.5%) 27 39.1%) 13 18.8% 8 11.6% 2 2.9%)
16. Area office? 14 22.2%) 29 46.0%) 19 30.2%) 1 1.6%) 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 14 21.9%) 23| 35.9%) 19 29.7%) 8 12.5% 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 27 40.9%) 25 37.9%) 11 16.7% 2 3.0%) 1 1.5%
19. Instructional Technology department? 13 19.4% 24 35.8%) 17 25.4%) 9 13.4% 4 6.0%)
20. Personnel department? 14 23.0%) 24 39.3%) 23| 37.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 7] 11.3%) 9 14.5%) 27 43.5%) 11 17.7%) 8 12.9%
22. Budget department? 3 5.2%) 9 15.5%) 29 50.0% 13 22.4%) 4 6.9%
23. Auditing department? 4 6.9% 13 22.4%) 33 56.9%) 6 10.3%) 2 3.4%
24. MIS department? 6 10.2%) 12 20.3%) 35 59.3%) 5 8.5% 1 1.7%)
25. Office of Professional Standards? 9 14.8% 26 42.6%) 24 39.3%) 2 3.3%) 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 7 10.3% 21 30.9%) 33 48.5%) 6 8.8% 1 1.5%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 2 4.7% 17 39.5% 14 32.6% 10 23.3%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 4 6.2% 28 43.1%) 31 47.7%) 2 3.1%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 0 0.0% 10 16.1% 28 45.2%) 24 38.7%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 14 23.0%) 21 34.4%) 26 42.6%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER HIGH POINT ELEM 68
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 37 54.4%) 25 36.8%) 5 7.4%) 1 1.5%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 29 43.3%) 28 41.8%) 8 11.9% 2 3.0%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 15 22.1%) 31 45.6%) 13 19.1% 8 11.8% 1 1.5%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 17.6% 30 44.1%) 20 29.4%) 6 8.8% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 16 23.9%) 27 40.3%) 15 22.4%) 8 11.9% 1 1.5%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 25 37.9%) 33 50.0%) 7 10.6% 1 1.5%) 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 15 22.1%) 25 36.8%) 14 20.6%) 11 16.2% 3 4.4%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 10 14.7% 38 55.9%) 10 14.7% 9 13.2% 1 1.5%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 16 23.5%) 29 42.6%) 13 19.1% 10 14.7% 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 20 29.9%) 26 38.8%) 16 23.9%) 4 6.0%) 1 1.5%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 17 26.6%) 29 45.3%) 10 15.6% 8 12.5% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 14.3% 23 36.5%) 24 38.1%) 6 9.5%) 1 1.6%|
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 6.1%) 28 42.4%) 26 39.4%) 6 9.1%) 2 3.0%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 48 71.6% 15 22.4% 3 4.5% 1 1.5% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 30 44.8%) 24 35.8%) 10 14.9% 2 3.0%) 1 1.5%
16. Area office? 17 27.0%) 25 39.7%) 18 28.6% 2 3.2% 1 1.6%
17. Transportation Department? 9 14.8% 28| 45.9%) 21 34.4%) 2 3.3%) 1 1.6%|
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 19 29.7%) 31 48.4%) 13 20.3%) 0 0.0%) 1 1.6%|
19. Instructional Technology department? 26 42.6%) 26 42.6%) 9 14.8% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 17 28.3%) 22| 36.7%) 18 30.0%) 3 5.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 5 8.2% 12 19.7%) 22 36.1%) 14 23.0%) 8 13.1%
22. Budget department? 5 9.1%, 15 27.3%) 27 49.1%) 6 10.9%) 2 3.6%
23. Auditing department? 7] 12.5%) 19 33.9%) 24 42.9%) 6 10.7%) 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 7] 13.7%) 13 25.5%) 28 54.9%) 2 3.9% 1 2.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 10 18.5% 21 38.9%) 21 38.9%) 2 3.7%) 0 0.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 7 11.9% 21 35.6%) 27 45.8%) 2 3.4%) 2 3.4%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 9 20.0% 13 73.3% 3 6.7% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 11 16.7% 37 56.1%) 18 27.3%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 6 9.7% 18 29.0%) 30 48.4%) 8 12.9%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 4 6.6%) 25 41.0%) 28 45.9%) 4 6.6%9)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER JAMERSON ELEM 47
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 26 56.5%) 19 41.3%) 0 0.0% 1 2.2%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 23 48.9%) 22 46.8%) 2 4.3% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 13 28.3%) 25 54.3%) 5 10.9% 3 6.5%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 14 29.8%) 25 53.2%) 3 6.4%) 5 10.6% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 7 15.2% 26 56.5%) 6) 13.0%) 6 13.0% 1 2.29%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 21 45.7%) 17 37.0%) 7 15.2% 1 2.2%) 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 22 47.8%) 22 47.8%) 2 4.3% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 28 59.6%) 13 27.7%) 4 8.5% 2 4.3% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 12 25.5%) 21 44.7%) 8 17.0% 4 8.5%) 2 4.3%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 16 34.0%) 23 48.9%) 3 6.4%) 5 10.6% 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 27 60.0%) 15 33.3%) 3 6.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 11.6% 21 48.8%) 11 25.6%) 5 11.6% 1 2.3%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 9.1%)| 21 A47.7%)| 18 40.9%) 1 2.3%) 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 29 63.0% 13 28.3% 4 8.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 15 33.3%) 19 42.2%) 8 17.8% 2 4.4% 1 2.29%
16. Area office? 9 20.9%) 24 55.8%) 9 20.9%) 1 2.3% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 8 19.0% 19 45.2%) 13 31.0%) 2 4.8% 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 25.6%) 19 48.7%) 9 23.1%) 1 2.6%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 8 20.5%) 19 48.7%) 9 23.1%) 3 7.7%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 12 32.4%) 17 45.9%) 8 21.6%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 4 10.0%) 12 30.0% 13 32.5%) 10 25.0% 1 2.5%
22. Budget department? 4 11.4%) 14 40.0% 13 37.1%) 2 5.7% 2 5.7%
23. Auditing department? 6 18.8%) 16 50.0% 10 31.3%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 4 12.5%) 15 46.9%) 12 37.5%) 1 3.1% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 10 30.3%) 14 42.4%) 8 24.2%) 1 3.0%) 0 0.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 5 11.9% 20 47.6%) 16 38.1%) 1 2.4%) 0 0.0%]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 11 42.3% 13 50.0% 2 77% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 21 47.7%) 19 43.2%) 3 6.8%) 1 2.3%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 3 7.0% 13 30.2%) 22 51.2%) 5 11.6%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 2 4.5% 10 22.7%) 18 40.9%) 14 31.8%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER KENNEDY MID 43
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 10 23.3%) 27 62.8%) 4 9.3% 1 2.3%) 1 2.3%
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 9 20.9%) 26 60.5%) 4 9.3% 2 4.7% 2 4.7%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 3 7.0% 7 16.3% 12 27.9%) 14 32.6%) 7 16.3%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 9.3% 23 53.5%) 5 11.6% 8 18.6% 3 7.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 7 16.3% 22 51.2%) 5 11.6%) 6 14.0% 3 7.0%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 12 30.0%) 20 50.0%) 5 12.5% 2 5.0%) 1 2.5%)
7. This school campus safe. 5 11.6% 15 34.9%) 11 25.6%) 9 20.9%) 3 7.0%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 17 40.5%) 19 45.2%) 5 11.9% 1 2.4%) 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 8 19.0% 16 38.1%) 5 11.9% 10 23.8%) 3 7.1%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 16 37.2%) 18 41.9%) 3 7.0%) 4 9.3%) 2 4.7%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 8 20.0%) 25 62.5%) 5 12.5% 2 5.0%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 0 0.0% 12 30.0%) 19 47.5%) 6 15.0% 3 7.5%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 14 35.0%) 16 40.0%) 4 10.0% 6 15.0%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 18 43.9% 19 46.3% 3 7.3% 1 2.4% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 20 46.5%) 12 27.9%) 6 14.0% 2 4.7% 3 7.0%)
16. Area office? 8 22.9%) 13 37.1%) 10 28.6% 2 5.7% 2 5.7%
17. Transportation Department? 7 18.9% 17 45.9%) 11 29.7%) 1 2.7%) 1 2.7%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 11 30.6%) 14 38.9%) 10 27.8%) 1 2.8%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 10 27.8%) 13 36.1%) 9 25.0%) 1 2.8%) 3 8.3%
20. Personnel department? 14 35.9%) 15 38.5%) 6 15.4% 4 10.3% 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 4 10.5%) 5 13.2%) 12, 31.6%) 8 21.1%) 9 23.7%)
22. Budget department? 3 8.6% 8 22.9%) 14 40.0% 5 14.3%) 5 14.3%
23. Auditing department? 4 13.8%) 8 27.6%) 14 48.3%) 2 6.9% 1 3.4%
24. MIS department? 4 14.8%) 6 22.2%) 16 59.3%) 0 0.0% 1 3.7%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 7 20.0%) 10 28.6% 13 37.1%) 2 5.7%) 3 8.6%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 4 10.0% 14 35.0%) 12 30.0%) 4 10.0% 6 15.0%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 9 30.0% 19 63.3% 2 6.7% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 7 17.9% 23 59.0%) 8 20.5%) 1 2.6%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 5.3% 5 13.2% 18 47.4%) 13 34.2%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 8.6% 4 11.4% 16 45.7%) 12 34.3%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER KINGS HIGHWAY ELEM 34
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 15 44.1%) 15 44.1%) 3 8.8% 1 2.9%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 14 41.2%) 14 41.2%) 4 11.8% 2 5.9%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 6 17.6% 16 47.1%) 6 17.6% 5 14.7% 1 2.9%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 5.9% 22 64.7%) 6 17.6% 3 8.8% 1 2.9%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 11 32.4%) 14 41.2%) 6) 17.6%) 3 8.8% 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 8 24.2%) 13 39.4%) 10 30.3%) 2 6.1%) 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 6 17.6% 19 55.9%) 5 14.7% 3 8.8% 1 2.9%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 5 14.7% 18 52.9%) 6 17.6% 5 14.7% 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 6 17.6% 18 52.9%) 4 11.8% 6 17.6% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 14 41.2%) 18 52.9%) 2 5.9% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 11 33.3%) 17 51.5%) 5 15.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1] 3.3% 7 23.3%) 19 63.3%) 3 10.0% 0 0.0%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1) 3.3%) 3 26.7%) 17 56.7%) 4 13.3% 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 14 41.2% 15 44.1% 5 14.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 12 35.3%) 18 52.9%) 4 11.8% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 4 15.4% 13 50.0% 8 30.8%) 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 3 10.0% 18 60.0%) 8 26.7%) 1 3.3%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 16.1% 16 51.6%) 9 29.0%) 1 3.2%) 0 0.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 6 20.7%) 12 41.4%) 8 27.6%) 2 6.9%) 1 3.4%)
20. Personnel department? 5 16.1% 16 51.6%) 9 29.0%) 1 3.2%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 1 3.2% 8 25.8%) 18 58.1%) 1 3.2% 3 9.7%
22. Budget department? 4 14.8%) 5 18.5%) 14 51.9%) 3 11.1%) 1 3.7%
23. Auditing department? 4 16.7%) 9 37.5%) 10 41.7%) 1 4.2%) 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 4 20.0% 7 35.0% 9 45.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 4 18.2% 7 31.8%) 10 45.5%) 0 0.0%) 1 4.5%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 2 7.1%) 10 35.7%) 14 50.0%) 2 7.1%) 0 0.0%)]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 3 16.7% 13 72.9% 1 5.6% 1 5.6%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 4 13.8% 16 55.2%) 9 31.0%) 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 3 11.1% 2 7.4%) 17 63.0%) 5 18.5%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 11.1% 7 25.9%) 15 55.6%) 2 7.4%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER LAKEVIEW FUND ELEM 27|
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 19 70.4%) 8 29.6%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 21 77.8%) 6 22.2%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 18 66.7%) 8 29.6%) 1] 3.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 20 74.1%) 6 22.2%) 1] 3.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 20 74.1%) 5 18.5% 1 3.7% 1 3.7%) 0 0.0%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 12 44.4%) 10 37.0%) 5 18.5% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 17 65.4%) 8 30.8%) 1] 3.8% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 13 48.1%) 13 48.1%) 1] 3.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 17 63.0%) 9 33.3%) 1] 3.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 22 81.5%) 3 11.1% 1] 3.7%) 1 3.7%) 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 11 40.7%) 10 37.0%) 4 14.8% 2 7.4%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6 22.2%) 12 44.4%) 6 22.2%) 3 11.1% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 22.2%) 3 29.6%) 9 33.3%) 4 14.8% 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 24 88.9% 2 7.4% 1 3.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 22 81.5%) 4 14.8% 1] 3.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
16. Area office? 6 25.0%) 12 50.0% 6) 25.0%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 5 22.7%) 7 31.8%) 9 40.9%) 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 7 29.2%) 11 45.8%) 5 20.8%) 1 4.2% 0 0.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 5 19.2% 8 30.8%) 9 34.6%) 3 11.5% 1 3.8%
20. Personnel department? 8 30.8%) 13 50.0%) 4 15.4% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 6 23.1%) 8 30.8%) 6 23.1%) 4 15.4%) 2 7.7%]
22. Budget department? 5 20.8%) 7 29.2%) 8 33.3% 4 16.7%) 0 0.0%
23. Auditing department? 3 13.0%) 8 34.8%) 11 47.8%) 0 0.0% 1 4.3%)|
24. MIS department? 3 13.6%) 9 40.9%) 9 40.9%) 1 4.5%) 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 4 19.0% 9 42.9%) 7 33.3% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 3 11.5% 10 38.5%) 9 34.6%) 3 11.5% 1 3.8%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 4 17.4% 15 65.2% 3 13.0% 1 4.3%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 0 0.0% 10 43.5%) 13 56.5%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 3 13.0% 7 30.4%) 11 47.8%) 2 8.7
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 5 23.8%) 9 42.9%) 5 23.8%) 2 9.5%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER LAKEWOOD ELEM 53
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 19 35.8%) 30 56.6%) 3 5.7%) 1 1.9%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 18 34.6%) 29 55.8%) 5 9.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 10 19.2% 24 46.2%) 5 9.6% 11 21.2%) 2 3.8%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 23.1%) 28 53.8%) 4 7.7%) 7 13.5% 1 1.9%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 18 34.0%) 21 39.6%) 2 3.8% 10 18.9% 2 3.8%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 19 36.5%) 25 48.1%) 3 5.8% 5 9.6%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 15 28.8%) 28 53.8%) 4 7.7%) 5 9.6%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 19 36.5%) 28 53.8%) 3 5.8% 2 3.8%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 16 30.8%) 24 46.2%) 2 3.8% 9 17.3% 1 1.9%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 26 49.1%) 17 32.1%) 1] 1.9%) 8 15.1% 1 1.9%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 28 53.8%) 20 38.5%) 3 5.8% 0 0.0%) 1 1.9%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 7 13.7% 14 27.5%) 19 37.3%) 8 15.7% 3 5.9%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 11.8% 13 25.5%) 23 45.1%) 8 15.7% 1 2.0%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 18 34.6% 25 48.1% 7 13.5% 1 1.9% 1 1.9%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 25 47.2%) 18 34.0%) 7 13.2% 3 5.7%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 11 22.0%) 19 38.0% 16 32.0%) 4 8.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 4 7.7%) 25| 48.1%) 21 40.4%) 2 3.8%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 11 21.6%) 23 45.1%) 13 25.5%) 3 5.9%) 1 2.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 15 28.8%) 24 46.2%) 12 23.1%) 1 1.9%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 14 28.0%) 20 40.0%) 16 32.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 3 5.9% 15 29.4%) 22 43.1%) 6) 11.8%) 5 9.8%
22. Budget department? 6 12.8%) 15 31.9%) 14 29.8%) 10 21.3%) 2 4.3%)|
23. Auditing department? 7] 15.6%) 15 33.3% 21 46.7%) 2 4.4%) 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 8 18.6%) 13 30.2%) 20 46.5%) 1 2.3% 1 2.3%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 10 21.7%) 13 28.3%) 19 41.3%) 3 6.5%) 1 2.29%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 7 13.7% 13 25.5%) 18 35.3%) 10 19.6% 3 5.9%)]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 15 35.7% 25 50.5% 1 2.4% 1 2.4%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 25 48.1%) 23 44.2%) 4 7.7%)| 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 6 12.0% 13 26.0%) 28 56.0%) 3 6.0%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 4 8.5% 16 34.0%) 19 40.4%) 8 17.0%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER LAKEWOOD HIGH 57]
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 9 16.7% 22 40.7%) 11 20.4%) 11 20.4%) 1 1.9%
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 10 17.9% 26 46.4%) 10 17.9% 9 16.1% 1 1.8%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 4 7.1%) 14 25.0%) 6 10.7% 18 32.1%) 14 25.0%j
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 14.3% 17 30.4%) 7 12.5% 14 25.0%) 10 17.9%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 8 14.3% 17 30.4%) 8 14.3%) 10 17.9% 13 23.2%j
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 11 20.0%) 13 23.6%) 11 20.0%) 12 21.8%) 8 14.5%
7. This school campus safe. 6 10.9% 18 32.7%) 12 21.8%) 9 16.4% 10 18.2%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 5 8.9% 26 46.4%) 9 16.1% 10 17.9% 6 10.7%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 6 10.5% 10 17.5% 8 14.0% 16 28.1%) 17 29.8%j
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 12 21.1%) 14 24.6%) 12 21.1%) 11 19.3% 8 14.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 6 10.9% 25 45.5%) 14 25.5%) 4 7.3%) 6 10.9%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 7.1%) 19 33.9%) 18 32.1%) 11 19.6% 4 7.1%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1) 1.8%) 16 28.6%) 24 42.9%) 11 19.6% 4 7.1%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 3 14.0% 27 47 4% 16 28.1% 5 8.8% 1 1.8%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 10 17.5% 19 33.3%) 10 17.5% 10 17.5% 8 14.0%
16. Area office? 7] 13.7%) 17 33.3% 16 31.4%) 8 15.7%) 3 5.9%
17. Transportation Department? 7 14.0% 18 36.0%) 21 42.0%) 2 4.0% 2 4.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 15.7% 23 45.1%) 14 27.5%) 5 9.8%) 1 2.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 7 13.2% 26 49.1%) 15 28.3%) 4 7.5%) 1 1.9%
20. Personnel department? 10 19.6% 22| 43.1%) 13 25.5%) 4 7.8%) 2 3.9%)
21. Choice plan? 2 4.0% 9 18.0%) 11 22.0%) 8 16.0%) 20 40.0%
22. Budget department? 2 4.7% 9 20.9%) 18 41.9%) 9 20.9%) 5 11.6%
23. Auditing department? 3 7.3% 14 34.1%) 18 43.9%) 1 2.4% 5 12.2%
24. MIS department? 3 8.3% 9 25.0% 20 55.6% 3 8.3% 1 2.8%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 7 16.7% 13 31.0% 16 38.1%) 2 4.8% 4 9.5%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 2 3.8%) 16 30.2%) 23 43.4%) 8 15.1% 4 7.5%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 6 16.2% 21 56.8% 8 21.6% 2 5.4%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 10 19.2% 25 48.1%) 17 32.7%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 1] 1.9%) 7 13.2% 25 47.2%) 20 37.7%|
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 5 10.6% 7 14.9% 14 29.8%) 21 44.7%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER LAKEWOOD COMMUN 4]
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 2 50.0%) 2 50.0%) 0 0.0%| 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 2 50.0%) 2 50.0%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 0 0.0% 2 50.0%) 1] 25.0%) 1] 25.0%) 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 1] 25.0%) 3 75.0%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 0 0.0% 4 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 2 50.0%) 0 0.0% 2 50.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 2 50.0%) 1] 25.0%) 1] 25.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 0 0.0% 3 75.0%) 1] 25.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 1] 25.0%) 2 50.0%) 0 0.0% 1] 25.0%) 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 1] 25.0%) 2 50.0%) 0 0.0% 1 25.0%) 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 1] 25.0%) 3 75.0%) 0 0.0%| 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 0 0.0% 3 75.0%) 1] 25.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 2 50.0%) 1) 25.0%) 0 0.0% 1 25.0%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 3 75.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 0 0.0%| 2 50.0%) 1] 25.0%) 0 0.0%) 1 25.0%
16. Area office? 0 0.0%) 0 0.0% 3 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 0 0.0%) 1 25.0%) 3 75.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 0 0.0% 2 50.0%) 2 50.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 0 0.0% 2 50.0%) 2 50.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 1 25.0%) 2 50.0%) 1 25.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 0 0.0%) 0 0.0% 4 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
22. Budget department? 1 25.0%) 1 25.0%) 2 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
23. Auditing department? 1 25.0%) 1 25.0%) 2 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 0 0.0%) 1 25.0%) 3 75.0%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 2 50.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 2 50.0%) 1) 25.0%) 0 0.0% 1 25.0%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 0 0.0% 4 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 1] 25.0%) 2 50.0%) 1] 25.0%) 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 0 0.0% 1] 33.3%) 2 66.7%) 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 1) 33.3%) 0 0.0% 2 66.7%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER LARGO CENTRAL ELEM 32
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 18 56.3%) 11 34.4%) 3 9.4%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 23 71.9%) 8 25.0%) 1] 3.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 14 43.8%) 11 34.4%) 4 12.5% 2 6.3%) 1 3.1%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 37.5%) 15 46.9%) 4 12.5% 1] 3.1%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 13 40.6%) 17 53.1%) 2 6.3% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 16 51.6%) 12 38.7%) 3 9.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 17 53.1%) 14 43.8%) 1] 3.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 16 50.0%) 13 40.6%) 2 6.3% 1 3.1%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 15 46.9%) 14 43.8%) 3 9.4% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 18 58.1%) 12 38.7%) 1] 3.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 15 48.4%) 13 41.9%) 2 6.5%) 1 3.2%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 6.5% 6 19.4% 10 32.3%) 10 32.3%) 3 9.7%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 6.5%) 7 22.6%) 11 35.5%) 9 29.0%) 2 6.5%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 23 71.9% 7 21.9% 2 6.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 18 58.1%) 12 38.7%) 1] 3.2%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 7] 21.9%) 12 37.5%) 9 28.1%) 3 9.4% 1 3.1%
17. Transportation Department? 4 13.3% 14 46.7%) 10 33.3%) 2 6.7%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 15.6% 14 43.8%) 12 37.5%) 1 3.1%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 3 9.4% 10 31.3%) 12 37.5%) 7 21.9%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 4 12.5% 18 56.3%) 9 28.1%) 0 0.0%) 1 3.1%)
21. Choice plan? 0 0.0% 4 12.5%) 7 21.9%) 12 37.5%) 9 28.1%)
22. Budget department? 2 6.5%) 7] 22.6%) 15 48.4% 5 16.1%) 2 6.5%
23. Auditing department? 2) 6.7%) 7] 23.3%) 19 63.3% 2 6.7% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 3 9.4% 9 28.1%) 17, 53.1%) 3 9.4% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 2 6.3% 12 37.5%) 16 50.0% 2 6.3%) 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 6 18.8% 14 43.8%) 10 31.3%) 2 6.3%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 6 18.8% 17 53.1% 6 18.8% 3 9.4%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 4 12.5% 11 34.4%) 17 53.1%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 0 0.0% 9 29.0%) 20 64.5%) 2 6.5%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 11 35.5%) 19 61.3%) 1 3.2%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER LARGO HIGH 82
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 20 25.0%) 48| 60.0%) 9 11.3% 3 3.8%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 10 12.7% 49 62.0%) 13 16.5% 7 8.9%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 6 7.5%) 17 21.3%) 23 28.8%) 27 33.8%) 7 8.8
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 13.6% 32 39.5%) 19 23.5%) 16 19.8% 3 3.7%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 13 16.3% 32 40.0%) 13 16.3%) 15 18.8% 7 8.8
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 9 11.4% 29 36.7%) 21 26.6%) 15 19.0% 5 6.3%)
7. This school campus safe. 5 6.2% 39 48.1%) 14 17.3% 16 19.8% 7 8.6%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 2 2.4% 10 12.2% 3 3.7%) 32 39.0%) 35 42.7%|
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 10 12.3% 21 25.9%) 15 18.5% 20 24.7%) 15 18.5%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 14 17.5% 36 45.0%) 9 11.3% 17 21.3%) 4 5.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 11 14.5% 39 51.3%) 12 15.8% 12 15.8% 2 2.6%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 6.6% 19 25.0%) 32 42.1%) 13 17.1% 7 9.2%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 9.2% 19 25.0%) 30 39.5%) 14 18.4% 6 7.9%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 29 27.5% 49 61.3% 9 11.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 17 21.0%) 33 40.7%) 13 16.0% 15 18.5% 3 3.7%
16. Area office? 12 16.7%) 35 48.6% 17, 23.6% 5 6.9% 3 4.2%)|
17. Transportation Department? 10 15.9% 22| 34.9%) 23| 36.5%) 6 9.5%) 2 3.2%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 13 18.3% 35 49.3%) 18 25.4%) 4 5.6%) 1 1.4%|
19. Instructional Technology department? 13 18.6% 40 57.1%) 10 14.3% 5 7.1%) 2 2.9%)
20. Personnel department? 19 27.1%) 37| 52.9%) 13 18.6% 1 1.4%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 1 1.4% 8 10.8%) 26 35.1%) 16 21.6%) 23 31.1%)
22. Budget department? 4 6.8%) 21 35.6%) 26 44.1%) 5 8.5% 3 5.1%
23. Auditing department? 5 8.5%) 23 39.0% 27 45.8%) 2 3.4% 2 3.4%
24. MIS department? 7] 13.5%) 21 40.4% 21 40.4%) 2 3.8% 1 1.9%)
25. Office of Professional Standards? 13 22.0%) 28 47.5%) 12 20.3%) 6 10.2% 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 10 13.9% 26 36.1%) 20 27.8%) 7 9.7%) 9 12.5%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 29 37.3% a4 57.6% 2 3.4% 1 1.7%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 8 10.4% 32 41.6%) 37 48.1%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 1] 1.3%) 6 8.0% 45| 60.0%) 23 30.7%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1) 1.4%) 7 9.7%) 28 38.9%) 36 50.0%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER LEALMAN AVE ELEM 56)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 31 55.4%) 24 42.9%) 1] 1.8%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 27 48.2%) 22 39.3%) 5 8.9% 2 3.6%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 11 20.4%) 10 18.5% 14 25.9%) 15 27.8%) 4 7.4%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 20.4%) 16 29.6%) 11 20.4%) 15 27.8%) 1 1.9%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 8 14.5% 18 32.7%) 11 20.0% 12 21.8%) 6 10.9%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 23 41.1%) 19 33.9%) 8 14.3% 6 10.7% 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 7 12.5% 19 33.9%) 15 26.8%) 14 25.0%) 1 1.8%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 19 34.5%) 27 49.1%) 9 16.4% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 8 14.8% 13 24.1%) 9 16.7% 12 22.2%) 12 22.2%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 17 30.9%) 20 36.4%) 11 20.0%) 6 10.9% 1 1.8%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 17 30.4%) 24 42.9%) 5 8.9% 8 14.3% 2 3.6%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 12 23.5%) 18 35.3%) 18 35.3%) 2 3.9%) 1 2.0%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 15.4% 20 38.5%) 21 40.4%) 2 3.8%) 1 1.9%|
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 34 64.2% 17 32.1% 2 3.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 13 23.6%) 20 36.4%) 12 21.8%) 7 12.7% 3 5.5%)
16. Area office? 12 26.1%) 16 34.8%) 13 28.3% 4 8.7% 1 2.2%
17. Transportation Department? 4 8.3%) 16 33.3%) 18 37.5%) 9 18.8% 1 2.1%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 20 39.2%) 18 35.3%) 12 23.5%) 0 0.0%) 1 2.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 17 34.7%) 20 40.8%) 9 18.4% 2 4.1% 1 2.0%)
20. Personnel department? 13 28.9%) 22| 48.9%) 6 13.3% 3 6.7%) 1 2.29%)
21. Choice plan? 2 4.1% 14 28.6%) 17, 34.7%) 8 16.3%) 8 16.3%j
22. Budget department? 3 7.1% 13 31.0% 19 45.2%) 6 14.3%) 1 2.4%
23. Auditing department? 3 7.9% 14 36.8%) 20 52.6%) 0 0.0% 1 2.6%
24. MIS department? 2 5.9% 13 38.2%) 18 52.9%) 0 0.0% 1 2.9%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 6 13.3% 17 37.8%) 17, 37.8%) 3 6.7%) 2 4.4%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 7 14.9% 19 40.4%) 15 31.9%) 6 12.8% 0 0.0%]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 5 13.9% 29 61.1% 6 16.7% 3 8.3%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 11 20.4%) 29 53.7%) 14 25.9%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 1] 1.8%) 8 14.5% 28 50.9%) 18 32.7%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 5.8%) 10 19.2% 21 40.4%) 18 34.6%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER LEALMAN DISC 55)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 17 31.5%) 24 44.4%) 12 22.2%) 1 1.9%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 11 20.4%) 32 59.3%) 8 14.8% 3 5.6%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 3 5.6% 14 25.9%) 14 25.9%) 18 33.3%) 5 9.3%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 7.3%) 28 50.9%) 15 27.3%) 8 14.5% 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 4 7.3%) 30 54.5%) 13 23.6%) 8 14.5% 0 0.0%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 11 20.0%) 25 45.5%) 16 29.1%) 2 3.6%) 1 1.8%
7. This school campus safe. 10 18.2% 27 49.1%) 10 18.2% 8 14.5% 0 0.0%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 21 38.2%) 22 40.0%) 7 12.7% 4 7.3%) 1 1.8%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 4 7.3%) 18 32.7%) 17 30.9%) 11 20.0%) 5 9.1%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 13 23.6%) 22 40.0%) 15 27.3%) 5 9.1%) 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 15 27.8%) 23 42.6%) 14 25.9%) 1 1.9%) 1 1.9%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1] 1.9%) 15 28.3%) 26 49.1%) 8 15.1% 3 5.79%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3.8%) 14 26.4%) 27 50.9%) 8 15.1% 2 3.8%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 16 20.6% 25 46.3% 11 20.4% 2 3.7% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 11 20.4%) 24 44.4%) 15 27.8%) 4 7.4%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 6 11.5%) 22, 42.3%) 23 44.2%) 1 1.9%) 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 8 15.7% 21 41.2%) 17 33.3%) 4 7.8%) 1 2.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 12 23.1%) 23 44.2%) 14 26.9%) 2 3.8%) 1 1.9%
19. Instructional Technology department? 16 31.4%) 22 43.1%) 10 19.6% 3 5.9%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 9 18.8% 22| 45.8%) 15 31.3%) 2 4.2% 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 3 5.9% 12 23.5%) 22 43.1%) 6) 11.8%) 8 15.7%
22. Budget department? 4 8.3% 13 27.1%) 27 56.3%) 1 2.1% 3 6.3%
23. Auditing department? 4 8.5%) 11 23.4%) 26 55.3%) 4 8.5% 2 4.3%)|
24. MIS department? 6 13.6%) 12 27.3%) 24 54.5%) 1 2.3% 1 2.3%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 7 14.3% 11 22.4%) 25 51.0% 2 4.1% 4 8.29%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 5 9.6% 15 28.8%) 22 42.3%) 6 11.5% 4 7.7%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 11 37.9% 16 55.9% 2 6.9% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 13 28.3%) 27 58.7%) 6 13.0% 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 4.3% 9 19.1% 25 53.2%) 11 23.4%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1) 2.2%) 9 20.0%) 29 64.4%) 6 13.3%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER SAFETY HARBOR-IBIS 17|
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 7 41.2%) 9 52.9%) 1] 5.9% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 8 47.1%) 9 52.9%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 7 41.2%) 7 41.2%) 3 17.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 47.1%) 9 52.9%) 0 0.0%| 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 10 58.8%) 7 41.2%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 6 37.5%) 8 50.0%) 2 12.5% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 7 41.2%) 7 41.2%) 3 17.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 14 82.4%) 3 17.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 8 47.1%) 8 47.1%) 1] 5.9% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 10 58.8%) 7 41.2%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 5 31.3%) 7 43.8%) 2 12.5% 1 6.3%) 1 6.3%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1] 6.7%) 2 13.3% 8 53.3%) 4 26.7%) 0 0.0%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1) 7.1%) 1) 7.1%) 10 71.4%) 2 14.3% 0 0.0%)]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 11 64.7% 5 20 4% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 11 68.8%) 5 31.3%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
16. Area office? 5 33.3%) 6 40.0% 4 26.7%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 1 6.3%) 7 43.8%) 7 43.8%) 1 6.3%) 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 4 25.0%) 7 43.8%) 4 25.0%) 1 6.3%) 0 0.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 1] 6.3% 8 50.0%) 3 18.8% 3 18.8% 1 6.3%)
20. Personnel department? 5 33.3%) 6 40.0%) 4 26.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 1 6.7%) 3 20.0% 5 33.3% 3 20.0% 3 20.0%
22. Budget department? 1 9.1%, 3 27.3%) 4 36.4%) 2 18.2%) 1 9.1%
23. Auditing department? 2) 18.2%) 3 27.3%) 6 54.5%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 1 9.1% 3 27.3%) 4 36.4%) 1 9.1% 2 18.2%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 1] 7.7%) 6 46.2%) 5 38.5%) 1 7.7%) 0 0.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 4 28.6%) 9 64.3%) 1 7.1%) 0 0.0%]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 0 0.0% 2 28.6% 3 42.9% 2 28.6%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 0 0.0% 9 60.0%) 5 33.3%) 1 6.7%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 14.3% 5 35.7%) 6 42.9%) 1 7.1%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1) 6.7%) 9 60.0%) 3 20.0%) 2 13.3%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER MADEIRA BCH ELEM 45
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 27 60.0%) 17 37.8%) 1] 2.2%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 24 53.3%) 12 26.7%) 8 17.8% 1 2.2%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 15 34.1%) 14 31.8%) 4 9.1%) 7 15.9% 4 9.1%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 13 29.5%) 16 36.4%) 5 11.4% 7 15.9% 3 6.8%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 18 40.0%) 14 31.1%) 0 0.0% 10 22.2%) 3 6.7%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 18 40.0%) 14 31.1%) 9 20.0%) 3 6.7%) 1 2.29%
7. This school campus safe. 25 56.8%) 15 34.1%) 3 6.8%) 1 2.3%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 25 55.6%) 16 35.6%) 3 6.7%) 1 2.2%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 22 50.0%) 9 20.5%) 6 13.6% 4 9.1%) 3 6.8%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 23 51.1%) 8 17.8% 1] 2.2%) 8 17.8% 5 11.1%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 16 35.6%) 21 46.7%) 5 11.1% 3 6.7%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 20.9%) 13 30.2%) 14 32.6%) 6 14.0% 1 2.3%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 18.6% 15 34.9%) 14 32.6%) 5 11.6% 1 2.3%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 29 64.4% 14 31.1% 2 4.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 21 47.7%) 9 20.5%) 6 13.6% 5 11.4% 3 6.8%
16. Area office? 8 19.0%) 21 50.0% 11 26.2%) 2 4.8%) 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 2 4.9%) 12 29.3%) 19 46.3%) 5 12.2% 3 7.3%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 12 30.8%) 18 46.2%) 6 15.4% 3 7.7%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 9 23.7%) 18 47.4%) 10 26.3%) 1 2.6%) 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 10 25.0%) 20 50.0%) 9 22.5%) 1 2.5%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 3 7.7% 10 25.6%) 16 41.0%) 6) 15.4%) 4 10.3%
22. Budget department? 4 10.5%) 12 31.6% 17, 44.7%) 3 7.9% 2 5.3%
23. Auditing department? 5 13.5%) 11 29.7%) 18 48.6% 2 5.4% 1 2.7%
24. MIS department? 2 5.9% 12 35.3%) 20 58.8%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 7 17.5% 13 32.5%) 14 35.0% 4 10.0% 2 5.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 4 9.3%) 20 46.5%) 14 32.6%) 4 9.3%) 1 2.3%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 3 8.3% 27 75.0% 5 13.9% 1 2.8%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 1] 2.3%) 21 48.8%) 21 48.8%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 6 14.0% 17 39.5%) 15 34.9%) 5 11.6%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 6 13.6% 16 36.4%) 10 22.7%)| 12 27.3%|




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER MADEIRA BCH MIDDLE 43
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 15 34.9%) 23 53.5%) 4 9.3% 1 2.3%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 11 25.6%) 28 65.1%) 3 7.0%) 1 2.3%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 4 9.3% 20 46.5%) 11 25.6%) 8 18.6% 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 9.3% 28 65.1%) 7 16.3% 4 9.3%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 3 7.0%) 26 60.5%) 8 18.6%) 5 11.6% 1 2.3%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 7 16.3% 19 44.2%) 15 34.9%) 2 4.7% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 7 16.7% 24 57.1%) 6 14.3% 5 11.9% 0 0.0%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 30 69.8%) 12 27.9%) 0 0.0% 1 2.3%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 3 7.0%| 19 44.2%) 11 25.6%) 9 20.9%) 1 2.3%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 12 27.9%) 18 41.9%) 8 18.6% 4 9.3%) 1 2.3%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 10 23.8%) 26 61.9%) 4 9.5% 2 4.8% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 7.0%)| 16 37.2%) 19 44.2%) 3 7.0%) 2 4.7%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1) 2.3%) 15 34.9%) 23 53.5%) 3 7.0%) 1 2.3%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 18 41.9% 23 53.5% 2 4.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 8 18.6% 26 60.5%) 7 16.3% 1 2.3%) 1 2.3%
16. Area office? 4 10.8%) 18 48.6% 13 35.1%) 2 5.4% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 3 7.3%) 20 48.8%) 14 34.1%) 4 9.8%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 12.5% 21 52.5%) 13 32.5%) 0 0.0%) 1 2.5%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 4 10.0% 13 32.5%) 19 47.5%) 2 5.0%) 2 5.0%)
20. Personnel department? 8 20.0%) 15 37.5%) 15 37.5%) 1 2.5%) 1 2.5%)
21. Choice plan? 0 0.0% 10 23.8%) 23 54.8%) 4 9.5% 5 11.9%
22. Budget department? 0 0.0%) 14 36.8%) 17, 44.7%) 6 15.8%) 1 2.6%
23. Auditing department? 1 2.6%) 13 34.2%) 20 52.6%) 2 5.3% 2 5.3%
24. MIS department? 1 2.7%) 15 40.5%) 21 56.8%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 4 10.3% 18 46.2%) 12 30.8%) 4 10.3% 1 2.6%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 1) 2.3%) 15 34.9%) 21 48.8%) 4 9.3%) 2 4.7%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 4 12.9% 29 71.0% 5 16.1% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 3 8.1% 20 54.1%) 14 37.8%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 0 0.0% 7 17.9% 19 48.7%) 13 33.3%j
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 3 21.1%) 19 50.0%) 11 28.9%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER MAXIMO ELEM 81
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 22 28.9%) 38 50.0%) 14 18.4% 1 1.3%) 1 1.3%|
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 13 16.5% 39 49.4%) 19 24.1%) 5 6.3%) 3 3.8%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 3 3.8% 24 30.8%) 12 15.4% 28 35.9%) 11 14.1%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 9 11.3% 38 47.5%) 20 25.0%) 9 11.3% 4 5.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 10 13.3% 36 48.0%) 17, 22.7%) 9 12.0% 3 4.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 15 21.4%) 30 42.9%) 16 22.9%) 4 5.7%) 5 7.1%
7. This school campus safe. 8 10.3% 45 57.7%) 15 19.2% 7 9.0%) 3 3.8%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 5 6.2% 30 37.0%) 12 14.8% 23 28.4%) 11 13.6%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 9 11.5% 24 30.8%) 23 29.5%) 13 16.7% 9 11.5%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 19 24.4%) 36 46.2%) 13 16.7% 4 5.1%) 6 7.79%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 29 39.2%) 27 36.5%) 7 9.5% 7 9.5%) 4 5.4%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 12.7% 21 29.6%) 27 38.0%) 10 14.1% 4 5.6%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 9 12.7% 22 31.0%) 28 39.4%) 9 12.7% 3 4.2%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 14 17.7% 43 54.4% 20 25.3% 1 1.3% 1 1.3%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 11 13.8% 28 35.0%) 35 43.8%) 4 5.0%) 2 2.5%)
16. Area office? 5 8.3% 24 40.0% 28 46.7%) 1 1.7%) 2 3.3%
17. Transportation Department? 3 5.0%) 14 23.3%) 31 51.7%) 8 13.3% 4 6.7%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 13.4% 34 50.7%) 16 23.9%) 5 7.5%) 3 4.5%
19. Instructional Technology department? 6 9.5% 18 28.6%) 25 39.7%) 8 12.7% 6 9.5%)
20. Personnel department? 9 14.3% 28| 44.4% 21 33.3%) 3 4.8% 2 3.2%
21. Choice plan? 0 0.0% 9 15.5%) 26 44.8%) 16 27.6%) 7 12.1%
22. Budget department? 2 4.9% 8 19.5%) 23 56.1%) 3 7.3% 5 12.2%
23. Auditing department? 1 3.0%) 9 27.3%) 21 63.6% 0 0.0% 2 6.1%
24. MIS department? 3 9.7%) 6 19.4%) 19 61.3%) 2 6.5% 1 3.2%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 4 10.0% 12 30.0% 20 50.0% 2 5.0%) 2 5.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 3 4.5% 19 28.8%) 33 50.0%) 8 12.1% 3 4.5%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 1 3.0% 14 42.4% 10 30.3% 8 2499
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 11 15.9% 33 47.8%) 23 33.3%) 2 2.9%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 0 0.0% 5 7.2%) 28 40.6%) 36 52.2%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 9 14.3% 27 42.9%) 27 42.9%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER MCMULLEN BOOTH ELEM 68
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 44 66.7%) 20 30.3%) 2 3.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 46 68.7%) 21 31.3%) 0 0.0%| 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 25 37.3%) 36 53.7%) 3 4.5% 3 4.5% 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 28 41.8%) 31 46.3%) 6 9.0% 2 3.0%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 27 40.9%) 32 48.5%) 5 7.6% 2 3.0%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 39 61.9%) 16 25.4%) 6 9.5% 2 3.2%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 50 73.5%) 15 22.1%) 3 4.4% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 66 97.1%) 2 2.9%) 0 0.0%| 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 22 33.3%) 31 47.0%) 8 12.1% 4 6.1%) 1 1.5%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 39 59.1%) 23 34.8%) 2 3.0% 1 1.5%) 1 1.5%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 38 59.4%) 24 37.5%) 2 3.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 14.3% 22 34.9%) 26 41.3%) 6 9.5%) 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 9.7%) 22 35.5%) 31 50.0%) 3 4.8% 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 50 75.8% 12 18.2% 4 6.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 46 70.8%) 17 26.2%) 2 3.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 26 46.4%) 18 32.1%) 11 19.6%) 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 14 25.5%) 23| 41.8%) 16 29.1%) 2 3.6%) 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 17 29.3%) 30 51.7%) 11 19.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 13 22.8%) 25 43.9%) 18 31.6%) 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 19 33.9%) 24 42.9%) 11 19.6% 1 1.8%) 1 1.8%
21. Choice plan? 4 6.9% 8 13.8%) 20 34.5%) 15 25.9%) 11 19.0%j
22. Budget department? 8 16.0%) 16 32.0%) 19 38.0% 4 8.0% 3 6.0%
23. Auditing department? 10 20.0% 19 38.0% 19 38.0% 2 4.0%) 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 8 19.5%) 16 39.0% 17, 41.5%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 12 26.1%) 19 41.3%) 13 28.3%) 2 4.3% 0 0.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 7 11.9% 22 37.3%) 23 39.0%) 7 11.9% 0 0.0%]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 13 25.5% 13 64.7% 5 9.8% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 17 27.9%) 28 45.9%) 16 26.2%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 4 7.3%) 18 32.7%) 26 47.3%) 7 12.7%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 4 7.1%) 16 28.6%) 21 37.5%) 15 26.8%




School Name and Number = Meadowlawn 2321

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 26 26.3%) 59 59.6%) 5 5.1%) 9 9.1%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 19 19.6% 62 63.9%) 11 11.3% 5 5.2%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 10 10.0% 28 28.0%) 16 16.0% 26 26.0%) 20 20.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 10 10.3% 45 46.4%) 17 17.5% 17 17.5% 8 8.29%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 13 13.4% 37 38.1%) 22 22.7%) 20 20.6%) 5 5.2%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 17 18.3% 47| 50.5%) 23 24.7%) 5 5.4%) 1 1.1%|
7. This school campus safe. 18 18.0% 40 40.0%) 12 12.0% 21 21.0%) 9 9.0%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 31 30.4%) 58 56.9%) 8 7.8%) 4 3.9%) 1 1.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 8 8.2 25 25.5%) 19 19.4% 29 29.6%) 17 17.3%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 16 15.8% 49 48.5%) 17 16.8% 13 12.9% 6 5.9%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 19 19.6% 41] 42.3%) 23 23.7%) 9 9.3%) 5 5.2%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 2.0% 21 21.0%) 36 36.0%) 29 29.0%) 12 12.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 27 27.6%) 43| 43.9%) 20 20.4%) 8 8.2%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 5 45.5% M 41.4% 13 13.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 21 21.0%) 41 41.0%) 24 24.0%) 9 9.0%) 5 5.0%)
16. Area office? 6 6.6%) 38 41.8%) 41 45.1%) 6 6.6% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 7 8.0%) 34 38.6%) 42 47.7%) 3 3.4%) 2 2.3%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 8.9% 40 44.4%) 34 37.8%) 8 8.9%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 9 10.2% 25 28.4%) 35 39.8%) 15 17.0% 4 4.5%
20. Personnel department? 13 15.5% 38| 45.2%) 31 36.9%) 2 2.4%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 1 1.1% 17 19.1%) 43 48.3%) 18 20.2%) 10 11.2%
22. Budget department? 2 2.6%) 15 19.2%) 48 61.5%) 7 9.0% 6) 7.7%]
23. Auditing department? 2 2.7% 19 25.7%) 49 66.2%) 4 5.4% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 3 3.9%) 18 23.4%) 46 59.7%) 8 10.4%) 2 2.6%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 6 7.5%) 27 33.8% 39 48.8%) 7 8.8% 1 1.3%|
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 1) 1.1%) 28 32.2%) 35 40.2%) 21 24.1%) 2 2.3%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 3 3.8% 59 66.7% 20 25.6% 3 3.8%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 10 10.8% 45 48.4%) 36 38.7%) 2 2.29%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 2.1%) 10 10.5% 39 41.1%) 44 46.3%j
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 3.4%) 22 24.7%) 36 40.4%) 28 31.5%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER MELROSE ELEM 43
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 11 26.2%) 25 59.5%) 5 11.9% 1 2.4%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 8 19.0% 17 40.5%) 13 31.0%) 3 7.1%) 1 2.4%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 5 11.6% 8 18.6% 11 25.6%) 12 27.9%) 7 16.3%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 9.5% 16 38.1%) 10 23.8%) 8 19.0% 4 9.5%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 3 7.3%) 11 26.8%) 13 31.7%) 11 26.8%) 3 7.3%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 7 17.1% 19 46.3%) 11 26.8%) 3 7.3%) 1 2.4%)
7. This school campus safe. 8 18.6% 23 53.5%) 7 16.3% 2 4.7% 3 7.0%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 10 23.3%) 21 48.8%) 6 14.0% 6 14.0% 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 3 7.0%| 11 25.6%) 12 27.9%) 9 20.9%) 8 18.6%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 8 19.0% 16 38.1%) 11 26.2%) 3 7.1%) 4 9.5%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 23 54.8%) 14 33.3%) 1] 2.4%) 4 9.5%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 7 17.1% 11 26.8%) 18 43.9%) 4 9.8%) 1 2.4%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 14.6% 10 24.4%) 23 56.1%) 1 2.4%) 1 2.4%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 18 43.9% 16 39.0% 6 14.6% 0 0.0% 1 2.4%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 8 19.0% 13 31.0%) 8 19.0% 7 16.7% 6 14.3%
16. Area office? 5 13.2%) 17 44.7%) 13 34.2%) 3 7.9% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 7 18.4% 18 47.4%) 12 31.6%) 1 2.6%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 15.8% 20 52.6%) 9 23.7%) 2 5.3%) 1 2.6%
19. Instructional Technology department? 6 15.8% 12 31.6%) 14 36.8%) 4 10.5% 2 5.3%
20. Personnel department? 7 17.9% 21 53.8%) 7 17.9% 2 5.1%) 2 5.1%)
21. Choice plan? 3 8.3% 13 36.1%) 12 33.3% 5 13.9%) 3 8.3%
22. Budget department? 2 6.1% 13 39.4% 11 33.3% 6 18.2%) 1 3.0%
23. Auditing department? 2) 7.4% 12 44.4%) 12 44.4%) 1 3.7% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 1 3.8%) 10 38.5%) 12 46.2%) 2 7.7% 1 3.8%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 1] 3.3% 15 50.0% 13 43.3%) 1 3.3%) 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 3 8.6% 18 51.4%) 11 31.4%) 2 5.7%) 1 2.9%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 1 4.2% 14 58.3% 8 33.3% 1 4.29%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 4 10.0% 15 37.5%) 21 52.5%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 1] 2.8% 2 5.6% 17 47.2%) 16 44.4%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 5 15.2% 12 36.4%) 16 48.5%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER HELMS ELEM 48
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 36 75.0%) 12 25.0%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 30 62.5%) 17 35.4%) 0 0.0%| 1 2.1%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 22 45.8%) 24 50.0%) 1] 2.1%) 1 2.1%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 19 39.6%) 26 54.2%) 1] 2.1%) 2 4.2% 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 21 43.8%) 25 52.1%) 1 2.1% 1 2.1%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 11 22.9%) 28 58.3%) 3 6.3% 6 12.5% 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 24 50.0%) 24 50.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 25 52.1%) 21 43.8%) 2 4.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 16 34.0%) 26 55.3%) 2 4.3% 3 6.4%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 30 62.5%) 16 33.3%) 1] 2.1%) 1 2.1%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 25 52.1%) 17 35.4%) 2 4.2% 4 8.3%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 10.6% 14 29.8%) 14 29.8%) 7 14.9% 7 14.9%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 8.5% 20 42.6%) 12 25.5%) 5 10.6% 6 12.8%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 40 83.3% 8 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 32 68.1%) 12 25.5%) 2 4.3% 1 2.1%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 16 35.6%) 18 40.0% 11 24.4%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 8 18.2% 17 38.6%) 13 29.5%) 5 11.4% 1 2.3%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 14 31.1%) 17 37.8%) 12 26.7%) 2 4.4% 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 17 37.8%) 20 44.4%) 8 17.8% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 15 34.9%) 17 39.5%) 11 25.6%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 1 2.2% 10 22.2%) 17, 37.8%) 8 17.8%) 9 20.0%
22. Budget department? 6 14.3%) 17 40.5%) 13 31.0% 4 9.5% 2 4.8%|
23. Auditing department? 5 12.5%) 13 32.5%) 21 52.5%) 1 2.5% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 6 15.8%) 14 36.8%) 17, 44.7%) 1 2.6% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 9 22.5%) 15 37.5%) 11 27.5%) 4 10.0% 1 2.5%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 3 6.8%) 22 50.0%) 9 20.5%) 5 11.4% 5 11.4%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 26 57.8% 16 35.6% 3 6.7% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 21 43.8%) 19 39.6%) 8 16.7% 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 4 9.3% 15 34.9%) 22 51.2%) 2 4.7%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 7.5%) 18 45.0%) 17 42.5%) 2 5.0%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER TOMLINSON ADULT 26
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 16 64.0%) 9 36.0%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 13 50.0%) 11 42.3%) 2 7.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 9 34.6%) 14 53.8%) 3 11.5% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 7 26.9%) 12 46.2%) 5 19.2% 2 7.7%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 8 30.8%) 12 46.2%) 4 15.4%) 2 7.7%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 7 28.0%) 14 56.0%) 3 12.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 4 15.4% 17 65.4%) 3 11.5% 2 7.7%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 9 34.6%) 12 46.2%) 5 19.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 10 38.5%) 13 50.0%) 2 7.7%) 1 3.8%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 11 42.3%) 10 38.5%) 4 15.4% 1 3.8%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 16 64.0%) 9 36.0%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 8.0% 12 48.0%) 8 32.0%) 3 12.0% 0 0.0%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1) 4.0% 17 68.0%) 4 16.0% 3 12.0% 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 12 46.2% 14 53.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 13 50.0%) 10 38.5%) 3 11.5% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 6 26.1%) 11 47.8%) 5 21.7%) 1 4.3%) 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 1 6.7%) 5 33.3%) 8 53.3%) 1 6.7%) 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 43.5%) 10 43.5%) 3 13.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 12 50.0%) 11 45.8%) 1] 4.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 8 36.4%) 9 40.9%) 4 18.2% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 1 5.6%) 7] 38.9%) 6 33.3% 2 11.1%) 2 11.1%
22. Budget department? 4 17.4%) 11 47.8%) 7 30.4% 1 4.3%) 0 0.0%
23. Auditing department? 2) 10.0%) 10 50.0% 8 40.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 2 8.7%) 13 56.5%) 7 30.4% 0 0.0% 1 4.3%)|
25. Office of Professional Standards? 1] 4.8% 13 61.9%) 6 28.6% 0 0.0%) 1 4.8%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 1) 4.2% 17 70.8%) 2 8.3% 3 12.5% 1 4.2%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 4 23.5% 13 76.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 6 23.1%) 18 69.2%) 2 7.7%) 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 4 15.4% 14 53.8%) 8 30.8%) 0 0.0%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 2 7.7%) 14 53.8%) 10 38.5%) 0 0.0%]




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER MT VERNON ELEM 59
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 28 47.5%) 29 49.2%) 2 3.4%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 30 50.8%) 26 44.1%) 3 5.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 21 35.6%) 19 32.2%) 14 23.7%) 4 6.8%) 1 1.7%|
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 28 47.5%) 27 45.8%) 3 5.1%) 1] 1.7%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 30 50.8%) 20 33.9%) 8 13.6%) 1 1.7%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 31 53.4%) 24 41.4%) 3 5.2%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 12 20.3%) 40 67.8%) 6 10.2% 1 1.7%) 0 0.0%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 14 23.7%) 24 40.7%) 16 27.1%) 4 6.8%) 1 1.7%|
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 33 56.9%) 20 34.5%) 5 8.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 40 67.8%) 15 25.4%) 3 5.1%) 0 0.0%) 1 1.7%|
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 24 42.1%) 29 50.9%) 3 5.3%) 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6 10.5% 23 40.4%) 22 38.6%) 5 8.8% 1 1.8%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 8.8% 25 43.9%) 24 42.1%) 3 5.3%) 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 35 59.3% 23 39.0% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 44 75.9%) 10 17.2% 4 6.9%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 10 18.2%) 30 54.5%) 14 25.5%) 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 1 1.8% 23| 40.4%) 28| 49.1%) 5 8.8% 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 16.1% 38 67.9%) 9 16.1% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 9 16.1% 30 53.6%) 16 28.6%) 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 12 20.7%) 37| 63.8%) 9 15.5% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 5 8.6%) 18 31.0% 23 39.7%) 11 19.0%) 1 1.7%)
22. Budget department? 3 5.2%) 22, 37.9%) 27 46.6% 6 10.3%) 0 0.0%
23. Auditing department? 4 7.8% 23 45.1%) 23 45.1%) 1 2.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 5 9.8%) 19 37.3% 23 45.1%) 4 7.8% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 9 16.7% 24 44.4%) 20 37.0% 0 0.0%) 1 1.9%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 3 5.2%) 34 58.6%) 19 32.8%) 2 3.4%) 0 0.0%)]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 10 18.5% 43 70.6% 1 1.9% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 8 14.5% 39 70.9%) 8 14.5% 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 1] 1.8%) 18 32.7%) 26 47.3%) 10 18.2%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1) 1.8%) 24 42.9%) 27 48.2%) 4 7.1%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER NINA HARRIS EXCEP CTR 128
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 35 28.0%) 62 49.6%) 19 15.2% 9 7.2%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 30 24.0%) 60 48.0%) 24 19.2% 10 8.0% 1 0.8%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 14 11.0% 48| 37.8%) 34 26.8%) 24 18.9% 7 5.5%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 10 7.9%) 63 49.6%) 40 31.5%) 10 7.9%) 4 3.1%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 11 8.8% 58 46.4%) 35 28.0% 14 11.2% 7 5.6%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 22 19.0% 54 46.6%) 34 29.3%) 6 5.2%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 34 27.0%) 67 53.2%) 16 12.7% 6 4.8% 3 2.4%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 44 34.6%) 61 48.0%) 13 10.2% 5 3.9%) 4 3.1%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 17 13.6% 48| 38.4%) 33 26.4%) 18 14.4% 9 7.29%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 22 17.6% 63 50.4%) 24 19.2% 13 10.4% 3 2.4%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 31 26.1%) 58 48.7%) 23 19.3% 7 5.9%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 7.7%) 39 33.3%) 58 49.6%) 7 6.0%) 4 3.4%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 5.9%) 45| 37.8%) 55 46.2%) 7 5.9%) 5 4.2%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 53 41.7% 54 42.5% 16 12.6% 4 3.1% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 33 26.0%) 60 47.2%) 26 20.5%) 6 4.7% 2 1.6%|
16. Area office? 18 15.5%) 61, 52.6%) 31 26.7%) 5 4.3%) 1 0.9%
17. Transportation Department? 11 9.0%) 46 37.7%) 43 35.2%) 15 12.3% 7 5.7%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 15 13.8% 53 48.6%) 34 31.2%) 5 4.6% 2 1.8%
19. Instructional Technology department? 25 22.9%) 45 41.3%) 30 27.5%) 5 4.6% 4 3.7%
20. Personnel department? 23| 20.2%) 55| 48.2%) 31 27.2%) 5 4.4% 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 8 8.1% 27, 27.3%) 41 41.4%) 10 10.1%) 13 13.1%
22. Budget department? 9 9.0%) 24 24.0%) 40 40.0% 16 16.0%) 11 11.0%j
23. Auditing department? 9 10.1%) 27, 30.3%) 44 49.4%) 8 9.0% 1 1.1%
24. MIS department? 7] 8.1% 23 26.7%) 47 54.7%) 7 8.1% 2 2.3%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 18 18.9% 29 30.5%) 39 41.1%) 7 7.4%) 2 2.1%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 10 9.0% 41] 36.9%) 50 45.0%) 10 9.0% 0 0.0%]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 18 24.3% 6 62.2% 8 10.8% 2 27%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 14 12.7% 44 40.0%) 50 45.5%) 2 1.8%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 4 4.0% 27 26.7%) 57 56.4%) 13 12.9%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 4 3.8%) 33 31.4%) 47| 44.8%) 21 20.0%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER NORTHEAST HIGH 60]
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 18 31.6%) 34 59.6%) 4 7.0%) 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 16 27.1%) 37 62.7%) 4 6.8% 2 3.4%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 9 15.3% 22 37.3%) 10 16.9% 15 25.4%) 3 5.1%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 19.0% 23 39.7%) 11 19.0% 10 17.2% 3 5.2%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 12 20.7%) 25 43.1%) 8 13.8%) 9 15.5% 4 6.9%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 17 29.3%) 27 46.6%) 11 19.0% 2 3.4%) 1 1.7%|
7. This school campus safe. 15 25.0%) 38 63.3%) 2 3.3%) 4 6.7%) 1 1.7%|
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 12 20.0%) 28 46.7%) 11 18.3% 5 8.3% 4 6.7%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 15 25.4%) 21 35.6%) 8 13.6% 8 13.6% 7 11.9%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 16 26.7%) 28 46.7%) 7 11.7% 6 10.0% 3 5.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 13 23.2%) 24 42.9%) 10 17.9% 6 10.7% 3 5.4%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 7.0%)| 14 24.6%) 18 31.6%) 9 15.8% 12 21.1%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 8.8% 18 31.6%) 17 29.8%) 13 22.8%) 4 7.0%)]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 24 40.0% 13 55.0% 3 5.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 18 30.5%) 20 33.9%) 14 23.7%) 6 10.2% 1 1.7%|
16. Area office? 11 23.9%) 20 43.5%) 10 21.7%) 5 10.9%) 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 6 12.5% 19 39.6%) 19 39.6%) 4 8.3% 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 17.6% 24 47.1%) 14 27.5%) 3 5.9%) 1 2.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 20 35.7%) 27 48.2%) 8 14.3% 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 11 22.0%) 26 52.0%) 11 22.0%) 1 2.0%) 1 2.0%)
21. Choice plan? 1 2.0%) 14 27.5%) 15 29.4% 13 25.5%) 8 15.7%
22. Budget department? 4 8.2% 14 28.6%) 22 44.9%) 7 14.3%) 2 4.1%)|
23. Auditing department? 4 8.9%) 16 35.6%) 24 53.3%) 1 2.2% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 3 7.0%) 19 44.2%) 20 46.5%) 1 2.3% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 8 17.4% 15 32.6% 15 32.6%) 4 8.7%) 4 8.7
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 5 8.8% 19 33.3%) 18 31.6%) 11 19.3% 4 7.0%)]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 11 20.7% 21 56.8% 5 13.5% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 19 33.3%) 32 56.1%) 6 10.5% 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 5 8.9% 20 35.7%) 17 30.4%) 14 25.0%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 2 3.6% 11 20.0%) 21 38.2%) 21 38.2%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER NORTHEAST COMM 17|
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 11 68.8%) 5 31.3%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 11 68.8%) 4 25.0%) 1] 6.3% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 9 52.9%) 7 41.2%) 1] 5.9% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 47.1%) 9 52.9%) 0 0.0%| 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 15 88.2%) 1] 5.9% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 5 41.7%) 5 41.7%) 2 16.7% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 11 64.7%) 4 23.5%) 2 11.8% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 10 58.8%) 4 23.5%) 3 17.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 14 82.4%) 2 11.8% 1] 5.9% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 15 88.2%) 1] 5.9% 1] 5.9% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 12 70.6%) 4 23.5%) 1] 5.9%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 8 47.1%) 3 17.6% 3 17.6% 2 11.8% 1 5.9%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 35.3%) 4 23.5%) 2 11.8% 4 23.5%) 1 5.9%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 13 76.5% 4 23.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 15 88.2%) 2 11.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
16. Area office? 7] 58.3%) 2 16.7%) 3 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 2 28.6%) 2 28.6%) 3 42.9%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 61.5%) 3 23.1%) 2 15.4% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 12 80.0%) 3 20.0%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 8 61.5%) 2 15.4% 2 15.4% 1 7.7%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 3 33.3%) 1 11.1%) 3 33.3% 1 11.1%) 1 11.1%
22. Budget department? 7] 53.8%) 0 0.0% 5 38.5%) 0 0.0% 1 7.7%]
23. Auditing department? 7] 63.6%) 2 18.2%) 2 18.2%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 7] 63.6%) 1 9.1% 3 27.3%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 5 45.5%) 2 18.2%) 3 27.3%) 1 9.1%) 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 5 31.3%) 3 18.8% 4 25.0%) 2 12.5% 2 12.5%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 1 16.7% 5 83.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 7 41.2%) 8 47.1%) 2 11.8% 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 3 33.3%) 4 44.4%) 2 22.2%) 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 30.0%) 4 40.0%) 0 0.0%) 3 30.0%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER NORTH SHORE ELEM 57]
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 23 40.4%) 31 54.4%) 3 5.3%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 23 40.4%) 32 56.1%) 2 3.5% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 8 14.0% 29 50.9%) 8 14.0% 9 15.8% 3 5.3%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 15 26.8%) 26 46.4%) 10 17.9% 4 7.1%) 1 1.8%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 17 30.4%) 27 48.2%) 4 7.1% 7 12.5% 1 1.8%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 24 44.4%) 23 42.6%) 5 9.3% 1 1.9%) 1 1.9%
7. This school campus safe. 9 15.8% 33 57.9%) 8 14.0% 6 10.5% 1 1.8%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 6 10.7% 22 39.3%) 10 17.9% 14 25.0%) 4 7.1%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 11 19.3% 28 49.1%) 7 12.3% 9 15.8% 2 3.5%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 23 40.4%) 20 35.1%) 6 10.5% 6 10.5% 2 3.5%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 24 42.1%) 27 47.4%) 2 3.5%) 1 1.8%) 3 5.3%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 11 19.3% 18 31.6%) 14 24.6%) 7 12.3% 7 12.3%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 10.7% 23 41.1%) 14 25.0%) 8 14.3% 5 8.9%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 24 42.9% 27 48.2% 5 8.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 22 38.6%) 22 38.6%) 8 14.0% 2 3.5%) 3 5.3%
16. Area office? 13 24.5%) 22, 41.5%) 12 22.6%) 4 7.5% 2 3.8%
17. Transportation Department? 6 11.3% 20 37.7%) 16 30.2%) 9 17.0% 2 3.8%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 14 26.9%) 23 44.2%) 10 19.2% 5 9.6%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 9 17.3% 26 50.0%) 15 28.8%) 2 3.8%) 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 14 27.5%) 20 39.2%) 15 29.4%) 2 3.9%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 1 1.9% 21 38.9%) 15 27.8%) 8 14.8%) 9 16.7%
22. Budget department? 5 9.8% 20 39.2%) 11 21.6%) 13 25.5%) 2 3.9%
23. Auditing department? 3 6.8%) 21 47.7%) 13 29.5%) 7 15.9%) 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 5 11.9%) 19 45.2%) 14 33.3% 4 9.5% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 9 20.9%) 20 46.5%) 7 16.3%) 7 16.3% 0 0.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 4 7.7%) 23 44.2%) 15 28.8%) 7 13.5% 3 5.8%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 11 22.0% 13 66.0% 4 8.0% 2 2.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 1] 1.8%) 37 64.9%) 19 33.3%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 3.6% 16 28.6%) 31 55.4%) 7 12.5%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1) 1.9%) 20 37.0%) 19 35.2%) 14 25.9%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER NORTH WARD ELEM 43
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 36 85.7%) 6 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 34 79.1%) 9 20.9%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 26 61.9%) 14 33.3%) 2 4.8% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 27 64.3%) 13 31.0%) 2 4.8% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 26 60.5%) 13 30.2%) 2 4.7%) 2 4.7% 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 35 81.4%) 8 18.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 26 60.5%) 13 30.2%) 1] 2.3%) 3 7.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 31 72.1%) 10 23.3%) 2 4.7% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 27 62.8%) 12 27.9%) 2 4.7% 2 4.7% 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 34 79.1%) 6 14.0% 2 4.7% 1 2.3%) 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 26 60.5%) 15 34.9%) 2 4.7% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 21.4%) 16 38.1%) 11 26.2%) 4 9.5%) 2 4.8%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 14.0% 19 44.2%) 14 32.6%) 3 7.0%) 1 2.3%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 39 90.7% 4 9.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 32 78.0%) 5 12.2% 3 7.3%) 1 2.4%) 0 0.0%)
16. Area office? 19 46.3%) 17 41.5%) 5 12.2%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 4 10.5% 13 34.2%) 12 31.6%) 5 13.2% 4 10.5%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 12 30.8%) 22 56.4%) 5 12.8% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 7 18.4% 18 47.4%) 10 26.3%) 2 5.3%) 1 2.6%
20. Personnel department? 11 28.2%) 21 53.8%) 7 17.9% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 0 0.0% 9 23.1%) 16 41.0%) 9 23.1%) 5 12.8%
22. Budget department? 4 11.4%) 13 37.1%) 15 42.9%) 2 5.7% 1 2.9%
23. Auditing department? 4 11.8%) 16 47.1%) 12 35.3%) 1 2.9% 1 2.9%
24. MIS department? 3 9.7%) 13 41.9%) 15 48.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 6 17.6% 19 55.9%) 8 23.5%) 0 0.0%) 1 2.9%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 4 10.5% 15 39.5%) 14 36.8%) 4 10.5% 1 2.6%]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 4 13.3% 17 56.7% 8 26.7% 1 3.3%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 9 23.1%) 20 51.3%) 10 25.6%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 3 8.3% 14 38.9%) 19 52.8%) 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1) 2.9%) 21 61.8%) 11 32.4%) 1 2.9%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER NORTHWEST ELEM 44
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 25 56.8%) 19 43.2%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 19 43.2%) 22 50.0%) 0 0.0%| 3 6.8%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 12 27.3%) 15 34.1%) 8 18.2% 7 15.9% 2 4.5%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 27.3%) 18 40.9%) 12 27.3%) 2 4.5% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 9 20.5%) 22 50.0%) 7 15.9%) 5 11.4% 1 2.3%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 18 42.9%) 20 47.6%) 2 4.8% 2 4.8% 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 18 40.9%) 16 36.4%) 5 11.4% 5 11.4% 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 13 29.5%) 18 40.9%) 6 13.6% 7 15.9% 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 9 20.5%) 13 29.5%) 11 25.0%) 8 18.2% 3 6.8%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 14 31.8%) 15 34.1%) 8 18.2% 6 13.6% 1 2.3%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 18 42.9%) 19 45.2%) 2 4.8% 2 4.8% 1 2.4%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 20.5%) 20 45.5%) 13 29.5%) 1 2.3%) 1 2.3%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 16.7% 20 47.6%) 12 28.6%) 2 4.8% 1 2.4%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: a1 72.1% 12 27.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 15 34.1%) 16 36.4%) 6 13.6% 6 13.6% 1 2.3%
16. Area office? 14 35.0%) 20 50.0% 6 15.0%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 7 16.7% 15 35.7%) 13 31.0%) 6 14.3% 1 2.4%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 22.5%) 19 47.5%) 11 27.5%) 1 2.5%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 5 12.2% 22 53.7%) 9 22.0%) 5 12.2% 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 15 38.5%) 16 41.0%) 5 12.8% 2 5.1%) 1 2.6%
21. Choice plan? 7] 16.7%) 13 31.0% 12 28.6%) 5 11.9%) 5 11.9%
22. Budget department? 3 7.3%) 19 46.3%) 13 31.7%) 4 9.8% 2 4.9%)|
23. Auditing department? 7] 18.9%) 15 40.5%) 14 37.8%) 0 0.0% 1 2.7%
24. MIS department? 6 17.6%) 17 50.0% 10 29.4% 0 0.0% 1 2.9%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 12 30.0%) 17 42.5%) 7 17.5%) 0 0.0%) 4 10.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 7 16.7% 18 42.9%) 13 31.0%) 2 4.8% 2 4.8%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 10 24.4% 25 61.0% 6 14.6% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 6 13.6% 26 59.1%) 11 25.0%) 1 2.3%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 1] 2.3%) 10 22.7%) 16 36.4%) 17 38.6%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 2 4.7% 11 25.6%) 21 48.8%) 9 20.9%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER NORWOOD SECONDARY 31
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 9 29.0%) 15 48.4%) 6 19.4% 1 3.2%) 0 0.0%
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 7 22.6%) 17 54.8%) 7 22.6%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 2 6.7% 8 26.7%) 10 33.3%) 6 20.0%) 4 13.3%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 16.1% 16 51.6%) 6 19.4% 3 9.7%) 1 3.2%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 8 25.8%) 11 35.5%) 6) 19.4%) 3 9.7%) 3 9.7%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 6 20.0%) 20 66.7%) 3 10.0% 1 3.3%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 9 29.0%) 13 41.9%) 6 19.4% 2 6.5%) 1 3.2%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 14 45.2%) 12 38.7%) 3 9.7%) 2 6.5%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 11 35.5%) 10 32.3%) 3 9.7%) 5 16.1% 2 6.5%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 14 46.7%) 8 26.7%) 5 16.7% 1 3.3%) 2 6.7%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 3 9.7%) 12 38.7%) 11 35.5%) 3 9.7%) 2 6.5%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 12.9% 7 22.6%) 13 41.9%) 4 12.9% 3 9.7%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 6.7%) 5 16.7% 17 56.7%) 3 10.0% 3 10.0%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 11 35.5% 10 32.3% 10 32.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 10 33.3%) 10 33.3%) 6 20.0%) 4 13.3% 0 0.0%)
16. Area office? 4 16.0%) 11 44.0%) 8 32.0% 2 8.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 2 7.4%) 5 18.5% 13 48.1%) 5 18.5% 2 7.4%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 17.2% 8 27.6%) 12 41.4%) 3 10.3% 1 3.4%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 5 18.5% 4 14.8% 14 51.9%) 2 7.4%) 2 7.4%)
20. Personnel department? 5 18.5% 7 25.9%) 14 51.9%) 1 3.7%) 0 0.0%)
21. Choice plan? 2 7.7% 1 3.8% 9 34.6%) 8 30.8%) 6 23.1%)
22. Budget department? 1 4.0% 5 20.0% 13 52.0% 5 20.0% 1 4.0%|
23. Auditing department? 1 4.0% 6 24.0%) 14 56.0% 3 12.0%) 1 4.0%)|
24. MIS department? 4 15.4%) 6 23.1%) 14 53.8%) 1 3.8% 1 3.8%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 2 7.7%) 9 34.6%) 11 42.3%) 1 3.8%) 3 11.5%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 1) 3.8%) 5 19.2% 14 53.8%) 2 7.7%) 4 15.4%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 2 11.1% 5 27.8% 6 33.3% 5 27.8%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 3 10.3% 7 24.1%) 17 58.6%) 2 6.9%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 7.1%) 9 32.1%) 12 42.9%) 5 17.9%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1) 3.8% 7 26.9%) 7 26.9%) 11 42.3%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER OAK GROVE MID 76)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 21 29.6%) 34 47.9%) 14 19.7% 2 2.8%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 21 28.4%) 37 50.0%) 11 14.9% 5 6.8%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 10 13.2% 13 17.1% 17 22.4%) 31 40.8%) 5 6.6%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 10 14.3% 43 61.4%) 8 11.4% 7 10.0% 2 2.9%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 13 17.8% 43 58.9%) 9 12.3%) 6 8.2% 2 2.79%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 13 18.3% 29 40.8%) 23 32.4%) 5 7.0%) 1 1.4%|
7. This school campus safe. 10 13.2% 42| 55.3%) 13 17.1% 8 10.5% 3 3.9%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 26 34.7%) 38 50.7%) 7 9.3% 4 5.3%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 8 11.0% 38 52.1%) 14 19.2% 3 4.1% 10 13.7%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 16 21.1%) 43 56.6%) 7 9.2% 6 7.9%) 4 5.3%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 17 24.3%) 38 54.3%) 9 12.9% 6 8.6% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1] 1.4%) 28 38.4%) 26 35.6%) 9 12.3% 9 12.3%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 2.7%) 22 30.1%) 28 38.4%) 14 19.2% 7 9.6%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 34 46.6% 30 41.1% 8 11.0% 1 1.4% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 26 35.1%) 31 41.9%) 10 13.5% 5 6.8%) 2 2.7%
16. Area office? 12 18.2%) 22, 33.3% 19 28.8%) 9 13.6%) 4 6.1%
17. Transportation Department? 8 12.7% 29 46.0%) 14 22.2%) 9 14.3% 3 4.8%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 12 19.0% 24 38.1%) 18 28.6%) 4 6.3%) 5 7.9%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 20 32.3%) 16 25.8%) 19 30.6%) 5 8.1%) 2 3.2%
20. Personnel department? 11 18.3% 24 40.0%) 19 31.7%) 4 6.7%) 2 3.3%
21. Choice plan? 0 0.0% 9 14.5%) 15 24.2%) 17, 27.4%) 21 33.9%
22. Budget department? 1 1.8% 8 14.3%) 25 44.6%) 13 23.2%) 9 16.1%
23. Auditing department? 3 5.7%) 7] 13.2%) 27 50.9% 8 15.1%) 8 15.1%
24. MIS department? 5 10.2%) 10 20.4%) 23 46.9%) 4 8.2% 7 14.3%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 6 11.5% 14 26.9%) 22 42.3%) 5 9.6%) 5 9.6%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 6 9.4%) 13 20.3%) 21 32.8%) 15 23.4%) 9 14.1%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 11 26.8% 24 58.5% 5 12.20% 1 2.4%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 9 13.4% 33 49.3%) 25 37.3%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 0 0.0% 4 6.2% 34 52.3%) 27 41.5%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 6 9.7%) 33 53.2%) 23 37.1%|




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER OAKHURST ELEM 41
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 25 62.5%) 14 35.0%) 1] 2.5%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 19 47.5%) 18 45.0%) 1] 2.5%) 2 5.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 16 39.0%) 15 36.6%) 6 14.6% 4 9.8%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 15 37.5%) 21 52.5%) 0 0.0%| 1] 2.5%) 3 7.5%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 17 43.6%) 14 35.9%) 4 10.3%) 1 2.6%) 3 7.7%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 28 71.8%) 9 23.1%) 1] 2.6% 1 2.6%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 27 65.9%) 10 24.4%) 1] 2.4%) 3 7.3%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 33 80.5%) 8 19.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 24 58.5%) 11 26.8%) 2 4.9% 1 2.4%) 3 7.3%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 26 63.4%) 10 24.4%) 0 0.0% 2 4.9% 3 7.3%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 14 35.0%) 18 45.0%) 5 12.5% 3 7.5%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6 16.7% 8 22.2%) 15 41.7%) 6 16.7% 1 2.8%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 11.1% 11 30.6%) 17 47.2%) 4 11.1% 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: a1 77.5% 8 20.0% 1 25% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 30 75.0%) 4 10.0% 3 7.5%) 0 0.0%) 3 7.5%)
16. Area office? 8 24.2%) 14 42.4%) 10 30.3%) 1 3.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 5 14.3% 10 28.6%) 15 42.9%) 5 14.3% 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 13.9% 18 50.0%) 10 27.8%) 3 8.3% 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 8 22.9%) 18 51.4%) 7 20.0%) 2 5.7%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 9 25.7%) 18 51.4%) 8 22.9%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 2 5.3%) 7] 18.4%) 10 26.3%) 13 34.2%) 6 15.8%
22. Budget department? 1 3.4% 8 27.6%) 10 34.5%) 8 27.6%) 2 6.9%
23. Auditing department? 2) 7.7% 8 30.8%) 16 61.5%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 2 8.0% 6 24.0%) 16 64.0% 1 4.0%) 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 2 6.5% 14 45.2%) 13 41.9%) 1 3.2%) 1 3.2%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 4 10.5% 14 36.8%) 18 47.4%) 1 2.6% 1 2.6%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 11 33.3% 20 60.6% 2 6.1% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 7 19.4% 26 72.2%) 3 8.3% 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 5.7%) 10 28.6%) 19 54.3%) 4 11.4%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 2 6.1% 9 27.3%) 14 42.4%) 8 24.2%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER OLDSMAR ELEM 57]
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 38 66.7%) 17 29.8%) 2 3.5%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 35 61.4%) 19 33.3%) 1] 1.8%) 2 3.5%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 30 53.6%) 19 33.9%) 6 10.7% 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 31 54.4%) 22 38.6%) 3 5.3%) 1] 1.8%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 33 58.9%) 18 32.1%) 4 7.1% 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 39 68.4%) 17 29.8%) 1] 1.8%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 39 68.4%) 13 22.8%) 3 5.3%) 2 3.5%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 30 52.6%) 25 43.9%) 2 3.5% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 28 49.1%) 23 40.4%) 3 5.3%) 3 5.3%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 33 57.9%) 20 35.1%) 2 3.5%) 2 3.5%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 26 45.6%) 29 50.9%) 1] 1.8%) 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 8 14.3% 31 55.4%) 13 23.2%) 4 7.1%) 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 12 21.4%) 29 51.8%) 12 21.4%) 3 5.4%) 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: a4 78.6% 11 19.6% 1 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 40 70.2%) 14 24.6%) 3 5.3%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 23 42.6%) 26 48.1%) 5 9.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 10 19.2% 23| 44.2%) 19 36.5%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 18 35.3%) 24 47.1%) 7 13.7% 2 3.9%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 11 22.4%) 17 34.7%) 19 38.8%) 2 4.1% 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 25| 49.0%) 18 35.3%) 8 15.7% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 4 7.7% 14 26.9%) 12 23.1%) 11 21.2%) 11 21.2%)
22. Budget department? 7] 15.6%) 19 42.2%) 15 33.3% 3 6.7% 1 2.2%
23. Auditing department? 11 25.6%) 16 37.2%) 15 34.9%) 1 2.3% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 8 18.2%) 21 47.7%) 14 31.8%) 1 2.3% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 13 28.9%) 20 44.4%) 12 26.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 5 9.4%) 33 62.3%) 10 18.9% 5 9.4%) 0 0.0%)]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 3 75% 28 70.0% 7 17.5% 2 5.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 3 5.8% 17 32.7%) 32 61.5%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 4 7.8% 20 39.2%) 25 49.0%) 2 3.9%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 6.1% 16 32.7%) 28 57.1%) 2 4.1%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER ORANGE GROVE ELEM 40
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 35 89.7%) 4 10.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 34 85.0%) 5 12.5% 0 0.0% 1 2.5%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 31 79.5%) 7 17.9% 1] 2.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 31 77.5%) 7 17.5% 1] 2.5%) 1] 2.5%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 31 79.5%) 8 20.5%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 30 76.9%) 6 15.4% 3 7.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 30 75.0%) 8 20.0%) 2 5.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 23 57.5%) 15 37.5%) 2 5.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 32 80.0%) 4 10.0% 2 5.0% 2 5.0%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 32 80.0%) 7 17.5% 1] 2.5%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 28 73.7%) 10 26.3%) 0 0.0%| 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 24.3%) 13 35.1%) 9 24.3%) 5 13.5% 1 2.79%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 9 24.3%) 14 37.8%) 9 24.3%) 4 10.8% 1 2.7%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 37 92.5% 2 5.0% 1 25% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 36 90.0%) 3 7.5%) 1] 2.5%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
16. Area office? 16 50.0%) 8 25.0%) 8 25.0%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 8 22.9%) 11 31.4%) 11 31.4%) 3 8.6% 2 5.7%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 16 47.1%) 12 35.3%) 6 17.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 14 42.4%) 12 36.4%) 5 15.2% 2 6.1%) 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 10 31.3%) 14 43.8%) 8 25.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 5 14.7%) 9 26.5%) 8 23.5%) 8 23.5%) 4 11.8%
22. Budget department? 5 20.8%) 7 29.2%) 9 37.5%) 2 8.3% 1 4.2%)|
23. Auditing department? 8 33.3%) 7 29.2%) 9 37.5%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 7] 33.3%) 5 23.8%) 9 42.9%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 9 34.6%) 7 26.9%) 9 34.6%) 1 3.8%) 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 5 15.2% 16 48.5%) 3 24.2%) 3 9.1%) 1 3.0%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 10 40.0% 13 52.0% 1 4.0% 1 2.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 8 21.6%) 26 70.3%) 3 8.1% 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 5 14.3% 14 40.0%) 12 34.3%) 4 11.4%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 9.4%) 10 31.3%) 13 40.6%) 6 18.8%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER OSCEOLA HIGH 85)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 17 20.0%) 47| 55.3%) 16 18.8% 5 5.9%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 13 15.3% 42| 49.4%) 24 28.2%) 5 5.9%) 1 1.2%|
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 2 2.4% 31 36.9%) 18 21.4%) 28 33.3%) 5 6.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 4.7% 38 44.7%) 23 27.1%) 16 18.8% 4 4.7%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 5 5.9% 29 34.1%) 21 24.7%) 20 23.5%) 10 11.8%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 9 10.6% 30 35.3%) 31 36.5%) 13 15.3% 2 2.4%)
7. This school campus safe. 8 9.6% 51 61.4%) 17 20.5%) 6 7.2%) 1 1.2%|
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 6 7.1%) 50 58.8%) 18 21.2%) 10 11.8% 1 1.2%|
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 2 2.4% 16 18.8% 18 21.2%) 32 37.6%) 17 20.0%j
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 9 10.6% 31 36.5%) 20 23.5%) 14 16.5% 11 12.9%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 9 10.7% 32 38.1%) 22 26.2%) 14 16.7% 7 8.3%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 3.6% 26 31.0%) 25 29.8%) 18 21.4%) 12 14.3%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 3.6% 21 25.0%) 30 35.7%) 23 27.4%) 7 8.3%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 19 22.4% 49 57.6% 16 18.8% 1 1.20% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 6 7.1%) 19 22.4%) 32 37.6%) 21 24.7%) 7 8.29%
16. Area office? 12 14.6%) 29 35.4%) 37 45.1%) 4 4.9%) 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 7 8.6%) 26 32.1%) 37| 45.7%) 8 9.9%) 3 3.7%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 11 13.6% 36 44.4%) 31 38.3%) 3 3.7%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 6 7.8% 34 44.2%) 26 33.8%) 9 11.7% 2 2.6%
20. Personnel department? 12 15.0% 41 51.3%) 24 30.0%) 3 3.8% 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 5 6.0%) 16 19.3%) 23 27.7%) 17, 20.5%) 22 26.5%)
22. Budget department? 4 5.2%) 17 22.1%) 33 42.9%) 17, 22.1%) 6 7.8%
23. Auditing department? 6 8.2% 18 24.7%) 42 57.5%) 4 5.5% 3 4.1%|
24. MIS department? 2 2.8% 20 28.2%) 42 59.2%) 7 9.9% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 6 7.8% 24 31.2%) 33 42.9%) 12 15.6% 2 2.6%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 4 4.9% 23 28.4%) 34 42.0%) 18 22.2%) 2 2.5%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 3 12.9% 43 69.4% 10 16.1% 1 1.6%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 5 6.3% 24 30.4%) 50 63.3%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 1] 1.3%) 9 11.4% 54 68.4%) 15 19.0%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1) 1.3%) 17 22.1%) 40| 51.9%) 19 24. 7%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER OSCEOLA MID 73
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 36 50.0%) 32 44.4%) 4 5.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 40 54.8%) 26 35.6%) 7 9.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 23 32.9%) 24 34.3%) 13 18.6% 10 14.3% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 24 33.3%) 26 36.1%) 11 15.3% 11 15.3% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 35 49.3%) 17 23.9%) 12 16.9%) 7 9.9%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 22 32.4%) 24 35.3%) 17 25.0%) 5 7.4%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 38 52.1%) 28 38.4%) 6 8.2% 1 1.4%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 53 73.6%) 17 23.6%) 2 2.8% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 23 31.9%) 24 33.3%) 9 12.5% 13 18.1% 3 4.2%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 27 38.6%) 27 38.6%) 5 7.1%) 11 15.7% 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 15 23.1%) 29 44.6%) 17 26.2%) 3 4.6% 1 1.5%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 7.4%) 14 20.6%) 30 44.1%) 7 10.3% 12 17.6%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 7.4%) 14 20.6%) 32 47.1%) 7 10.3% 10 14.7%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 37 51.4% 28 38.9% 6 8.3% 1 1.4% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 37 51.4%) 20 27.8%) 8 11.1% 6 8.3%) 1 1.4%|
16. Area office? 15 22.7%) 22, 33.3% 23 34.8%) 4 6.1% 2 3.0%
17. Transportation Department? 4 6.5%) 18 29.0%) 30 48.4%) 9 14.5% 1 1.6%|
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 14.0% 24 42.1%) 18 31.6%) 5 8.8% 2 3.5%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 12 19.7% 28 45.9%) 14 23.0%) 5 8.2%) 2 3.3%
20. Personnel department? 20 31.7%) 23| 36.5%) 15 23.8%) 3 4.8% 2 3.2%
21. Choice plan? 8 12.3%) 15 23.1%) 27 41.5%) 6 9.2% 9 13.8%j
22. Budget department? 4 7.1% 15 26.8%) 31 55.4% 1 1.8%) 5 8.9%
23. Auditing department? 6 10.9%) 16 29.1%) 27 49.1%) 1 1.8%) 5 9.1%
24. MIS department? 3 7.0%) 10 23.3%) 25 58.1%) 1 2.3% 4 9.3%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 7 12.1% 16 27.6%) 28 48.3%) 1 1.7%) 6 10.3%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 6 9.2%) 17 26.2%) 26 40.0%) 9 13.8% 7 10.8%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 16 30.2% 29 54.7% 5 9.4% 3 579
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 29 44.6%) 28 43.1%) 8 12.3% 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 7 11.1% 20 31.7%) 24 38.1%) 12 19.0%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 5 8.3% 23 38.3%) 16 26.7%) 16 26.7%|




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER OZONA ELEM 56)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 47| 83.9%) 7 12.5% 2 3.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 45| 80.4%) 10 17.9% 1] 1.8%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 37 66.1%) 10 17.9% 4 7.1%) 5 8.9% 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 36 64.3%) 14 25.0%) 3 5.4%) 3 5.4%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 36 64.3%) 13 23.2%) 3 5.4% 4 7.1%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 35 62.5%) 18 32.1%) 2 3.6% 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 41] 73.2%) 14 25.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%) 1 1.8%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 46 82.1%) 9 16.1% 1] 1.8%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 38 67.9%) 10 17.9% 3 5.4%) 4 7.1%) 1 1.8%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 36 64.3%) 12 21.4%) 4 7.1%) 4 7.1%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 32 58.2%) 16 29.1%) 3 5.5%) 4 7.3%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 11 20.4%) 19 35.2%) 18 33.3%) 6 11.1% 0 0.0%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 14.8% 17 31.5%) 25 46.3%) 4 7.4%) 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 51 92.7% 3 5.5% 1 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 44 78.6%) 9 16.1% 0 0.0% 2 3.6%) 1 1.8%
16. Area office? 25 53.2%) 15 31.9%) 7 14.9%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 7 13.5% 14 26.9%) 26| 50.0%) 5 9.6%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 20 40.0%) 16 32.0%) 14 28.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 20 41.7%) 12 25.0%) 13 27.1%) 2 4.2% 1 2.1%
20. Personnel department? 16 34.8%) 15 32.6%) 14 30.4%) 0 0.0%) 1 2.29%
21. Choice plan? 4 8.5%) 8 17.0%) 16 34.0%) 10 21.3%) 9 19.1%
22. Budget department? 5 13.2%) 7 18.4%) 17, 44.7%) 5 13.2%) 4 10.5%
23. Auditing department? 6 16.7%) 9 25.0%) 21 58.3%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 4 10.8%) 14 37.8%) 19 51.4%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 8 22.2%) 11 30.6% 17, 47.2%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 11 22.4%) 12 24.5%) 24 49.0%) 2 4.1% 0 0.0%]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 24 45.3% 28 52.8% 0 0.0% 1 1.9%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 14 25.9%) 35 64.8%) 5 9.3%) 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 7 13.5% 16 30.8%) 26 50.0%) 3 5.8%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 10 18.9% 23 43.4%) 12 22.6%) 8 15.1%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER CURTIS FUND ELEM 44
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 29 67.4%) 12 27.9%) 2 4.7% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 25 56.8%) 16 36.4%) 3 6.8% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 24 57.1%) 13 31.0%) 5 11.9% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 25 58.1%) 15 34.9%) 3 7.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 21 48.8%) 20 46.5%) 2 4.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 19 47.5%) 18 45.0%) 2 5.0% 1 2.5%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 22 51.2%) 16 37.2%) 4 9.3%) 1 2.3%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 19 45.2%) 17 40.5%) 5 11.9% 1 2.4%) 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 15 35.7%) 15 35.7%) 7 16.7% 5 11.9% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 21 47.7%) 19 43.2%) 3 6.8% 1 2.3%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 18 46.2%) 16 41.0%) 4 10.3% 1 2.6%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 8 19.5% 22 53.7%) 10 24.4%) 1 2.4%) 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 15.0% 20 50.0%) 10 25.0%) 4 10.0% 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 39 88.6% 4 9.1% 1 23% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 27 61.4%) 13 29.5%) 4 9.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 20 52.6%) 13 34.2%) 5 13.2%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 5 17.9% 10 35.7%) 10 35.7%) 2 7.1%) 1 3.6%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 14 40.0%) 15 42.9%) 5 14.3% 1 2.9%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 15 44.1%) 12 35.3%) 5 14.7% 2 5.9%) 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 18 46.2%) 15 38.5%) 5 12.8% 1 2.6%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 3 7.9% 6 15.8%) 19 50.0% 6) 15.8%) 4 10.5%
22. Budget department? 6 18.2%) 11 33.3% 10 30.3%) 5 15.2%) 1 3.0%
23. Auditing department? 9 30.0% 10 33.3% 9 30.0% 2 6.7% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 6 22.2%) 10 37.0% 8 29.6% 2 7.4% 1 3.7%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 11 35.5%) 11 35.5%) 9 29.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 9 22.0%) 16 39.0%) 13 31.7%) 3 7.3%) 0 0.0%]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 12 36.4% 19 57.6% 2 6.1% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 9 21.4%) 20 47.6%) 13 31.0%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 5 13.9% 11 30.6%) 17 47.2%) 3 8.3%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 9.1%)| 10 30.3%) 15 45.5%) 5 15.2%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER PALM HARBOR ELEM 30]
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 12 41.4%) 15 51.7%) 2 6.9% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 7 23.3%) 18 60.0%) 4 13.3% 1 3.3%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 9 30.0%) 18 60.0%) 2 6.7%) 1] 3.3%) 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 40.0%) 15 50.0%) 0 0.0%| 3 10.0% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 11 36.7%) 13 43.3%) 4 13.3%) 2 6.7%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 11 37.9%) 7 24.1%) 8 27.6%) 3 10.3% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 18 60.0%) 8 26.7%) 2 6.7% 2 6.7%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 13 43.3%) 13 43.3%) 4 13.3% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 16 53.3%) 12 40.0%) 0 0.0% 2 6.7%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 15 50.0%) 13 43.3%) 1] 3.3% 1 3.3%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 9 31.0%) 13 44.8%) 6 20.7%) 1 3.4%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 14.3% 17 60.7%) 6 21.4%) 1 3.6%) 0 0.0%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 7.1%) 14 50.0%) 10 35.7%) 2 7.1%) 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 15 50.0% 13 43.3% 2 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 10 33.3%) 16 53.3%) 4 13.3% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 9 34.6%) 15 57.7%) 2 7.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 3 11.5% 10 38.5%) 11 42.3%) 2 7.7%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 29.6%) 16 59.3%) 2 7.4%) 1 3.7%) 0 0.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 2 8.0% 11 44.0%) 10 40.0%) 2 8.0% 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 9 37.5%) 9 37.5%) 6 25.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 0 0.0% 8 28.6% 7 25.0%) 1 3.6% 12 42.9%)
22. Budget department? 0 0.0%) 9 40.9%) 9 40.9%) 3 13.6%) 1 4.5%)|
23. Auditing department? 1 5.3%) 10 52.6%) 7 36.8% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 0 0.0%) 6 37.5%) 7 43.8%) 2 12.5%) 1 6.3%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 4 20.0%) 6 30.0% 9 45.0% 1 5.0%) 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 3 12.0% 11 44.0%) 9 36.0%) 2 8.0%) 0 0.0%)]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 1 5.9% 6 35.3% 7 41.2% 3 17.6%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 0 0.0% 10 40.0%) 15 60.0%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 8.3% 6 25.0%) 14 58.3%) 2 8.3%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1) 4.3% 9 39.1%) 13 56.5%) 0 0.0%]




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER PALM HARBOR MID 120
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 61 51.3%) 47| 39.5%) 8 6.7%) 2 1.7%) 1 0.8%
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 51 42.9%) 60 50.4%) 6 5.0% 1 0.8%) 1 0.8%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 29 24.4%) 57 47.9%) 22 18.5% 8 6.7%) 3 2.5%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 30 25.6%) 59 50.4%) 22 18.8% 4 3.4%) 2 1.7%|
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 32 27.6%) 58 50.0%) 17, 14.7%) 7 6.0%) 2 1.7%|
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 47| 41.2%) 49 43.0%) 14 12.3% 2 1.8%) 2 1.8%
7. This school campus safe. 50 41.7%) 64 53.3%) 4 3.3%) 1 0.8%) 1 0.8%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 59 49.2%) 44 36.7%) 9 7.5%) 8 6.7%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 21 17.9% 53 45.3%) 21 17.9% 18 15.4% 4 3.4%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 40 33.9%) 63 53.4%) 9 7.6% 3 2.5%) 3 2.5%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 42| 36.5%) 50 43.5%) 15 13.0% 7 6.1%) 1 0.9%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 17 15.0% 39 34.5%) 42| 37.2%) 12 10.6% 3 2.7%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 7.1%) 38 33.6%) 52 46.0%) 12 10.6% 3 2.7%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 69 57.5% 47 39.2% 4 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 53 44.2%) 50 41.7%) 14 11.7% 3 2.5%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 23 20.9%) 45 40.9%) 35 31.8%) 6) 5.5% 1 0.9%
17. Transportation Department? 10 8.9%) 38| 33.9%) 44 39.3%) 14 12.5% 6 5.4%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 19 17.1% 47| 42.3%) 40 36.0%) 5 4.5% 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 18 16.5% 43 39.4%) 34 31.2%) 12 11.0% 2 1.8%
20. Personnel department? 28| 26.2%) 45 42.1%) 27| 25.2%) 3 2.8%) 4 3.7%
21. Choice plan? 5 4.5% 16 14.5%) 40 36.4%) 25 22.7%) 24 21.8%
22. Budget department? 9 8.6% 20 19.0%) 52 49.5%) 8 7.6% 16 15.2%
23. Auditing department? 8 7.7% 24 23.1%) 57 54.8%) 9 8.7% 6) 5.8%
24. MIS department? 8 8.1% 20 20.2%) 58 58.6% 7 7.1% 6 6.1%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 14 13.6% 29 28.2%) 45 43.7%) 7 6.8%) 8 7.8%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 11 9.6% 40| 35.1%) 41] 36.0%) 14 12.3% 8 7.0%)]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 18 19.1% 70 74.5% 6 6.4% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 14 12.7% 64 58.2%) 32 29.1%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 6 5.4%) 35 31.5%) 55 49.5%) 15 13.5%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 2.8%) 34 31.2%) 44 40.4%) 28 25.7%|




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER SANDERS EXCEP. CTR 31
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 9 29.0%) 13 41.9%) 5 16.1% 3 9.7%) 1 3.29%
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 9 29.0%) 13 41.9%) 7 22.6%) 2 6.5%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 3 10.3% 6 20.7%) 7 24.1%) 11 37.9%) 2 6.9%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 26.7%) 9 30.0%) 5 16.7% 7 23.3%) 1 3.3%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 11 35.5%) 9 29.0%) 8 25.8%) 3 9.7%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 11 36.7%) 11 36.7%) 5 16.7% 2 6.7%) 1 3.3%
7. This school campus safe. 8 25.8%) 11 35.5%) 4 12.9% 5 16.1% 3 9.7%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 12 38.7%) 17 54.8%) 1] 3.2% 1 3.2%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 7 22.6%) 8 25.8%) 5 16.1% 10 32.3%) 1 3.2%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 14 45.2%) 9 29.0%) 6 19.4% 2 6.5%) 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 7 23.3%) 12 40.0%) 7 23.3%) 4 13.3% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 13.8% 8 27.6%) 12 41.4%) 3 10.3% 2 6.9%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 10.3% 6 20.7%) 12 41.4%) 3 10.3% 5 17.2%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 10 33.3% 12 40.0% 6 20.0% 2 6.7% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 14 45.2%) 8 25.8%) 7 22.6%) 2 6.5%) 0 0.0%)
16. Area office? 7] 25.0%) 6 21.4%) 10 35.7%) 2 7.1% 3 10.7%
17. Transportation Department? 4 13.8% 10 34.5%) 8 27.6%) 4 13.8% 3 10.3%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 26.7%) 5 16.7% 16 53.3%) 1 3.3%) 0 0.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 7 24.1%) 11 37.9%) 6 20.7%) 3 10.3% 2 6.9%)
20. Personnel department? 9 31.0%) 9 31.0%) 9 31.0%) 1 3.4%) 1 3.4%)
21. Choice plan? 3 10.0%) 5 16.7%) 8 26.7%) 8 26.7%) 6) 20.0%
22. Budget department? 3 10.7%) 4 14.3%) 12 42.9%) 4 14.3%) 5 17.9%
23. Auditing department? 5 18.5%) 6 22.2%) 13 48.1%) 1 3.7% 2 7.4%]
24. MIS department? 6 24.0%) 2 8.0% 14 56.0% 1 4.0%) 2 8.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 5 20.8%) 4 16.7%) 12 50.0% 3 12.5% 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 4 13.8% 10 34.5%) 9 31.0%) 3 10.3% 3 10.3%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 6 42.9% 6 42.9% 2 14.3% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 6 20.7%) 12 41.4%) 10 34.5%) 1 3.4%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 4 13.8% 3 10.3% 10 34.5%) 12 41.4%|
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 4 14.8% 5 18.5% 9 33.3%) 9 33.3%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER PASADENA FUND ELEM 52)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 35 70.0%) 15 30.0%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 36 70.6%) 14 27.5%) 1] 2.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 32 62.7%) 14 27.5%) 5 9.8% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 29 58.0%) 16 32.0%) 4 8.0% 1] 2.0%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 29 59.2%) 17 34.7%) 3 6.1% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 26 56.5%) 16 34.8%) 4 8.7% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 31 60.8%) 18 35.3%) 2 3.9%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 31 60.8%) 18 35.3%) 0 0.0% 2 3.9%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 29 59.2%) 17 34.7%) 2 4.1% 1 2.0%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 34 70.8%) 11 22.9%) 2 4.2% 1 2.1%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 16 34.0%) 27 57.4%) 3 6.4% 1 2.1%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 7 16.3% 20 46.5%) 13 30.2%) 2 4.7% 1 2.3%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 14.3% 18 42.9%) 14 33.3%) 4 9.5%) 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 39 76.5% 12 23.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 38 74.5%) 11 21.6%) 2 3.9%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 19 45.2%) 18 42.9%) 5 11.9%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 1 6.7%) 4 26.7%) 10 66.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 12 30.0%) 18 45.0%) 9 22.5%) 1 2.5%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 10 24.4%) 10 24.4%) 10 24.4%) 7 17.1% 4 9.8%
20. Personnel department? 10 25.6%) 18 46.2%) 11 28.2%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 3 7.7% 8 20.5%) 23 59.0% 4 10.3%) 1 2.6%
22. Budget department? 4 12.5%) 12 37.5%) 14 43.8%) 2 6.3% 0 0.0%
23. Auditing department? 5 17.9%) 11 39.3%) 12 42.9%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 5 15.2%) 8 24.2%) 14 42.4%) 6) 18.2%) 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 7 21.9%) 14 43.8%) 11 34.4%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 4 8.9% 25 55.6%) 14 31.1%) 2 4.4% 0 0.0%)]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 3 71% 12 28.6% 14 33.3% 13 31.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 10 21.7%) 30 65.2%) 6 13.0% 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 13 30.2%) 15 34.9%) 13 30.2%) 2 4.7%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 18.6% 18 41.9%) 10 23.3%) 7 16.3%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER CLEARWATER 1
INTERMEDIATE
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 12 29.3%) 24 58.5%) 4 9.8% 1 2.4%) 0 0.0%
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 5 12.2% 29 70.7%) 4 9.8% 3 7.3%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 1] 2.4% 13 31.7%) 10 24.4%) 13 31.7%) 4 9.8%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 3 7.5%) 18 45.0%) 12 30.0%) 4 10.0% 3 7.5%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 4 9.8% 19 46.3%) 11 26.8%) 5 12.2% 2 4.9%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 7 17.5% 22 55.0%) 3 7.5%) 7 17.5% 1 2.5%)
7. This school campus safe. 4 9.8% 22 53.7%) 7 17.1% 8 19.5% 0 0.0%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 9 22.0%) 27 65.9%) 5 12.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 1] 2.5%) 16 40.0%) 10 25.0%) 7 17.5% 6 15.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 7 17.1% 22 53.7%) 4 9.8% 6 14.6% 2 4.9%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 6 15.0% 21 52.5%) 5 12.5% 8 20.0%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 4.9% 9 22.0%) 19 46.3%) 5 12.2% 6 14.6%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 4.9% 10 24.4%) 22 53.7%) 6 14.6% 1 2.4%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 12 30.0% 29 55.0% 6 15.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 7 17.1% 22 53.7%) 8 19.5% 2 4.9% 2 4.9%
16. Area office? 3 7.9% 16 42.1%) 17, 44.7%) 2 5.3% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 3 8.1%) 15 40.5%) 13 35.1%) 4 10.8% 2 5.4%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 3 8.1% 18 48.6%) 12 32.4%) 3 8.1%) 1 2.7%
19. Instructional Technology department? 2 5.1% 18 46.2%) 14 35.9%) 5 12.8% 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 5 12.8% 20 51.3%) 12 30.8%) 1 2.6%) 1 2.6%
21. Choice plan? 3 8.1% 4 10.8%) 15 40.5%) 7 18.9%) 8 21.6%
22. Budget department? 1 2.9% 6) 17.1%) 21 60.0% 6) 17.1%) 1 2.9%
23. Auditing department? 4 11.4%) 8 22.9%) 22 62.9%) 1 2.9% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 2 5.7%) 10 28.6% 22 62.9%) 1 2.9% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 3 8.3% 14 38.9%) 12 33.3% 2 5.6%) 5 13.9%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 2 5.4%) 11 29.7%) 19 51.4%) 4 10.8% 1 2.7%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 1 3.8% 11 42.3% 10 38.5% 4 15.4%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 2 5.1%) 17 43.6%) 20 51.3%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 4.9% 0 0.0% 22 53.7%) 17 41.5%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 5 13.2% 15 39.5%) 18 47.4%)|




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER PINELLAS CENT ELEM 64
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 37 57.8%) 26 40.6%) 0 0.0% 1 1.6%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 28 44.4%) 32 50.8%) 2 3.2% 1 1.6%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 16 25.0%) 27 42.2%) 8 12.5% 9 14.1% 4 6.3%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 15 23.4%) 33 51.6%) 6 9.4% 8 12.5% 2 3.1%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 11 17.2% 33 51.6%) 9 14.1%) 8 12.5% 3 4.7%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 34 54.0%) 22 34.9%) 6 9.5% 1 1.6%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 18 28.1%) 31 48.4%) 10 15.6% 5 7.8%) 0 0.0%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 8 12.7% 21 33.3%) 14 22.2%) 13 20.6%) 7 11.1%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 16 25.0%) 27 42.2%) 10 15.6% 10 15.6% 1 1.6%|
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 24 37.5%) 24 37.5%) 6 9.4% 7 10.9% 3 4.7%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 25 39.1%) 26 40.6%) 8 12.5% 5 7.8%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 8 12.7% 28 44.4%) 20 31.7%) 7 11.1% 0 0.0%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 7.9%) 35 55.6%) 16 25.4%) 7 11.1% 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 35 54.7% 27 42.9% 2 3.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 24 38.1%) 19 30.2%) 10 15.9% 8 12.7% 2 3.2%
16. Area office? 16 25.8%) 22, 35.5%) 20 32.3%) 4 6.5% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 3 5.2%) 35 60.3%) 16 27.6%) 4 6.9%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 20 33.9%) 27 45.8%) 11 18.6% 1 1.7%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 18 30.5%) 27 45.8%) 6 10.2% 8 13.6% 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 14 23.3%) 34 56.7%) 11 18.3% 0 0.0%) 1 1.7%|
21. Choice plan? 4 6.6%) 30 49.2%) 16 26.2%) 10 16.4%) 1 1.6%
22. Budget department? 6 10.0%) 29 48.3%) 15 25.0% 8 13.3%) 2 3.3%
23. Auditing department? 5 8.8% 29 50.9% 19 33.3% 3 5.3% 1 1.8%)
24. MIS department? 4 7.1% 25 44.6%) 21 37.5%) 5 8.9% 1 1.8%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 13 22.8%) 27 47.4%) 12 21.1%) 5 8.8% 0 0.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 5 7.9%) 37 58.7%) 16 25.4%) 4 6.3%) 1 1.6%|
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 6 14.0% a1 72.1% 4 9.3% 2 4.7%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 8 12.5% 41] 64.1%) 15 23.4%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 3.2% 17 27.4%) 30 48.4%) 13 21.0%j
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 16 25.4%) 31 49.2%) 16 25.4%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER SEMINOLE VOCED 22)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 8 38.1%) 10 47.6%) 1] 4.8% 2 9.5%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 8 38.1%) 8 38.1%) 4 19.0% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 2 9.5% 10 47.6%) 4 19.0% 4 19.0% 1 4.8%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 3 14.3% 10 47.6%) 4 19.0% 3 14.3% 1 4.8%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 2 9.5% 7 33.3%) 2 9.5% 5 23.8%) 5 23.8%j
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 8 36.4%) 11 50.0%) 1] 4.5% 2 9.1%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 11 50.0%) 9 40.9%) 1] 4.5% 0 0.0%) 1 4.5%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 17 77.3%) 5 22.7%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 2 9.1% 9 40.9%) 3 13.6% 3 13.6% 5 22.7%|
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 5 23.8%) 8 38.1%) 3 14.3% 2 9.5%) 3 14.3%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 4 19.0% 8 38.1%) 5 23.8%) 4 19.0% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1] 4.8% 6 28.6%) 3 14.3% 9 42.9%) 2 9.5%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 7 33.3%) 6 28.6%) 6 28.6%) 2 9.5%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 12 57.1% 5 23.8% 3 14.3% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 5 22.7%) 5 22.7%) 4 18.2% 3 13.6% 5 22.7%|
16. Area office? 2 11.8%) 6 35.3%) 5 29.4% 3 17.6%) 1 5.9%
17. Transportation Department? 0 0.0%) 4 18.2% 7 31.8%) 7 31.8%) 4 18.2%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 1] 5.9% 6 35.3%) 8 47.1%) 1 5.9%) 1 5.9%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 3 16.7% 8 44.4%) 5 27.8%) 2 11.1% 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 4 23.5%) 7 41.2%) 5 29.4%) 1 5.9%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 0 0.0% 2 11.1%) 4 22.2%) 7 38.9%) 5 27.8%)
22. Budget department? 0 0.0%) 2 13.3%) 6) 40.0% 3 20.0% 4 26.7%)
23. Auditing department? 1 6.3%) 3 18.8%) 10 62.5%) 2 12.5%) 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 1 5.9% 3 17.6%) 11 64.7%) 2 11.8%) 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 2 11.1% 3 16.7% 5 27.8%) 3 16.7% 5 27.8%j
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 6 28.6%) 3 38.1%) 4 19.0% 3 14.3%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 0 0.0% 7 58.3% 3 25.0% 2 16.7%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 2 10.0% 10 50.0%) 8 40.0%) 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 1] 4.8% 5 23.8%) 10 47.6%) 5 23.8%j
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 2 9.5%) 9 42.9%) 10 47.6%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER PINELLAS PARK ELEM 57]
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 34 59.6%) 23 40.4%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 38 66.7%) 17 29.8%) 2 3.5% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 33 57.9%) 20 35.1%) 2 3.5% 2 3.5%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 26 45.6%) 27 47.4%) 3 5.3%) 1] 1.8%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 34 60.7%) 19 33.9%) 2 3.6% 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 44 77.2%) 11 19.3% 2 3.5%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 35 61.4%) 18 31.6%) 4 7.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 33 57.9%) 20 35.1%) 2 3.5% 1 1.8%) 1 1.8%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 39 68.4%) 15 26.3%) 2 3.5%) 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 38 69.1%) 14 25.5%) 3 5.5%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 40 72.7%) 10 18.2% 4 7.3%) 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 7.1%) 12 21.4%) 18 32.1%) 13 23.2%) 9 16.1%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 5.3%) 15 26.3%) 22 38.6%) 11 19.3% 6 10.5%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 13 57.9% 21 36.8% 2 3.5% 1 1.8% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 42| 73.7%) 11 19.3% 3 5.3%) 0 0.0%) 1 1.8%
16. Area office? 14 27.5%) 22, 43.1%) 12 23.5%) 2 3.9% 1 2.0%
17. Transportation Department? 5 9.4%) 23| 43.4%) 22| 41.5%) 2 3.8%) 1 1.9%|
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 17 32.7%) 18 34.6%) 15 28.8%) 2 3.8%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 12 23.1%) 21 40.4%) 16 30.8%) 2 3.8%) 1 1.9%
20. Personnel department? 14 28.6%) 18 36.7%) 17 34.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 6 11.5%) 13 25.0%) 16 30.8%) 15 28.8% 2 3.8%
22. Budget department? 6 12.2%) 13 26.5%) 18 36.7%) 10 20.4%) 2 4.1%)|
23. Auditing department? 3 6.3%) 14 29.2%) 22 45.8%) 6 12.5%) 3 6.3%
24. MIS department? 5 10.9%) 10 21.7%) 23 50.0% 6) 13.0%) 2 4.3%)|
25. Office of Professional Standards? 8 16.7% 17 35.4% 15 31.3%) 5 10.4% 3 6.3%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 4 7.4%) 16 29.6%) 21 38.9%) 8 14.8% 5 9.3%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 20 47.6% 19 45.2% 1 2.4% 2 4.8%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 37 66.1%) 17 30.4%) 2 3.6%) 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 12 22.2%) 27 50.0%) 12 22.2%) 3 5.6%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 7 13.0% 30 55.6%) 11 20.4%) 6 11.1%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER PINELLAS PK MID 97|
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 16 17.0% 56 59.6%) 18 19.1% 4 4.3% 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 15 15.8% 54 56.8%) 19 20.0%) 5 5.3%) 2 2.1%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 4 4.2% 14 14.7% 25 26.3%) 41] 43.2%) 11 11.6%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 5.3% 32 34.0%) 29 30.9%) 18 19.1% 10 10.6%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 8 8.7% 26 28.3%) 29 31.5%) 15 16.3% 14 15.2%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 2 2.1%) 24 25.5%) 31 33.0%) 22 23.4%) 15 16.0%
7. This school campus safe. 14 14.6% 31 32.3%) 27 28.1%) 18 18.8% 6 6.3%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 10 10.5% 47| 49.5%) 22 23.2%) 14 14.7% 2 2.1%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 12 13.0% 24 26.1%) 18 19.6% 22 23.9%) 16 17.4%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 16 16.8% 34 35.8%) 21 22.1%) 15 15.8% 9 9.5%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 8 8.8% 38 41.8%) 29 31.9%) 11 12.1% 5 5.5%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 3.2% 26 28.0%) 31 33.3%) 27 29.0%) 6 6.5%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 3.2%) 24 25.5%) 41] 43.6%) 24 25.5%) 2 2.1%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 20 22.9% a4 48.9% 24 26.7% 2 290 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 19 21.8%) 23 26.4%) 24 27.6%) 13 14.9% 8 9.2%)
16. Area office? 8 10.0%) 20 25.0%) 40 50.0% 11 13.8%) 1 1.3%)
17. Transportation Department? 6 7.5%) 23| 28.8%) 40 50.0%) 10 12.5% 1 1.3%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 11.5% 25 32.1%) 40 51.3%) 3 3.8% 1 1.3%|
19. Instructional Technology department? 9 11.4% 32 40.5%) 28 35.4%) 8 10.1% 2 2.5%)
20. Personnel department? 14 16.9% 28| 33.7%) 32 38.6%) 9 10.8% 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 5 6.4% 16 20.5%) 32 41.0%) 18 23.1%) 7 9.0%
22. Budget department? 6 7.8%) 14 18.2%) 34 44.2%) 18 23.4%) 5 6.5%
23. Auditing department? 7] 9.1%, 15 19.5%) 47 61.0% 6 7.8% 2 2.6%
24. MIS department? 4 5.6%) 21 29.2%) 37 51.4%) 6 8.3% 4 5.6%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 9 12.5% 23 31.9%) 31 43.1%) 6 8.3%) 3 4.2%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 7 8.4%) 24 28.9%) 35 42.2%) 17 20.5%) 0 0.0%)]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 18 22.8% 55 69.6% 5 6.3% 1 1.3%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 8 10.0% 25 31.3%) 46 57.5%) 1 1.3%|
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 3 3.7%) 8 9.9% 40 49.4%) 30 37.0%j
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 3.8%) 9 11.3% 29 36.3%) 39 48.8%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER PINELLAS PK HIGH 158
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 36 23.5%) 79 51.6%) 29 19.0% 9 5.9%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 37 23.9%) 89 57.4%) 17 11.0% 11 7.1%) 1 0.6%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 16 10.3% 61 39.1%) 38 24.4%) 31 19.9% 10 6.4%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 28 18.4% 72 47.4%) 32 21.1%) 14 9.2%) 6 3.9%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 46 29.9%) 65 42.2%) 31 20.1%) 8 5.2%) 4 2.6%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 31 21.1%) 50 34.0%) 41 27.9%) 20 13.6% 5 3.4%)
7. This school campus safe. 33 20.9%) 83 52.5%) 26 16.5% 14 8.9%) 2 1.3%|
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 73 46.8%) 70 44.9%) 13 8.3% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 30 19.2% 56 35.9%) 36 23.1%) 28 17.9% 6 3.8%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 56 36.4%) 59 38.3%) 25 16.2% 9 5.8%) 5 3.2%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 26 17.2% 67 44.4%) 35 23.2%) 21 13.9% 2 1.3%|
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 8 5.3% 24 16.0% 67 44.7%) 36 24.0%) 15 10.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 4.6% 34 22.5%) 73 48.3%) 26 17.2% 11 7.3%)]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: a4 28.6% 80 51.9% 29 18.8% 1 0.6% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 55 35.3%) 62 39.7%) 28 17.9% 9 5.8%) 2 1.3%
16. Area office? 27, 19.7%) 46 33.6% 57 41.6%) 7 5.1% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 19 14.1% 46 34.1%) 56 41.5%) 10 7.4%) 4 3.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 30 21.3%) 58 41.1%) 42| 29.8%) 10 7.1%) 1 0.7%
19. Instructional Technology department? 31 21.7%) 62 43.4%) 43| 30.1%) 4 2.8%) 3 2.1%
20. Personnel department? 27| 19.0% 64 45.1%) 47 33.1%) 1 0.7%) 3 2.1%)
21. Choice plan? 9 6.5%) 16 11.6%) 49 35.5%) 37 26.8%) 27 19.6%j
22. Budget department? 10 7.5% 25 18.7%) 67 50.0% 22 16.4%) 10 7.5%
23. Auditing department? 14 11.8%) 32, 26.9%) 60 50.4% 9 7.6% 4 3.4%
24. MIS department? 12 10.2%) 36 30.5%) 61 51.7%) 7 5.9% 2 1.7%)
25. Office of Professional Standards? 21 16.7% 32 25.4% 60 47.6%) 8 6.3%) 5 4.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 15 10.3% 36 24.8%) 59 40.7%) 26 17.9% 9 6.2%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 15 13.4% 69 61.6% 17 15.20% 11 9.8%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 17 12.0% 72 50.7%) 53 37.3%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 5 3.4%) 27 18.6% 78 53.8%) 35 24.1%|
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 10 7.6%) 37 28.0%) 60 45.5%) 25 18.9%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER PLUMB ELEM 66)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 46 69.7%) 18 27.3%) 1] 1.5%) 1 1.5%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 44 66.7%) 18 27.3%) 2 3.0% 2 3.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 26 39.4%) 29 43.9%) 7 10.6% 4 6.1%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 28 42.4%) 31 47.0%) 6 9.1%) 1] 1.5%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 32 48.5%) 24 36.4%) 7 10.6%) 2 3.0%) 1 1.5%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 34 53.1%) 22 34.4%) 8 12.5% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 26 40.6%) 31 48.4%) 6 9.4%) 1 1.6%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 36 54.5%) 27 40.9%) 3 4.5% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 26 39.4%) 26 39.4%) 9 13.6% 4 6.1%) 1 1.5%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 36 54.5%) 22 33.3%) 5 7.6% 2 3.0%) 1 1.5%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 43 66.2%) 19 29.2%) 3 4.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 14.3% 29 46.0%) 21 33.3%) 3 4.8% 1 1.6%|
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 8.1% 34 54.8%) 18 29.0%) 4 6.5%) 1 1.6%|
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 43 65.2% 23 34.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 40 60.6%) 20 30.3%) 6 9.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 17 29.8%) 27, 47.4%) 12 21.1%) 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 6 12.2% 23| 46.9%) 17 34.7%) 3 6.1%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 13 23.6%) 29 52.7%) 12 21.8%) 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 13 23.2%) 25 44.6%) 12 21.4%) 6 10.7% 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 13 25.5%) 27| 52.9%) 8 15.7% 3 5.9%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 6 10.9%) 12 21.8%) 18 32.7%) 13 23.6%) 6 10.9%j
22. Budget department? 6 12.2%) 16 32.7%) 16 32.7%) 8 16.3%) 3 6.1%
23. Auditing department? 7] 15.2%) 17 37.0%) 21 45.7%) 0 0.0% 1 2.2%
24. MIS department? 9 19.6%) 15 32.6% 20 43.5%) 1 2.2% 1 2.2%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 10 20.8%) 18 37.5%) 19 39.6%) 1 2.1%) 0 0.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 6 11.1% 27 50.0%) 13 24.1%) 7 13.0% 1 1.9%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 20 32.8% 28 45.9% 12 19.7% 1 1.6%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 11 16.9% 46 70.8%) 8 12.3% 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 1] 1.7%) 13 22.0%) 32 54.2%) 13 22.0%j
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 2 3.3%) 15 24.6%) 31 50.8%) 13 21.3%|




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER PONCE DE LEON ELEM 66)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 41 64.1%) 23 35.9%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 41] 62.1%) 24 36.4%) 1] 1.5%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 22 33.3%) 28 42.4%) 8 12.1% 7 10.6% 1 1.5%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 26 40.6%) 32 50.0%) 5 7.8%) 1] 1.6%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 29 43.9%) 30 45.5%) 6) 9.1% 1 1.5%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 39 62.9%) 18 29.0%) 4 6.5% 1 1.6%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 16 24.2%) 18 27.3%) 15 22.7%) 14 21.2%) 3 4.5%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 6 9.1% 16 24.2%) 13 19.7% 16 24.2%) 15 22.7%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 29 45.3%) 27 42.2%) 3 4.7% 5 7.8%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 35 54.7%) 24 37.5%) 2 3.1%) 3 4.7% 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 34 56.7%) 21 35.0%) 1] 1.7%) 4 6.7%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 3.3% 25 41.7%) 21 35.0%) 10 16.7% 2 3.3%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 5.0% 24 40.0%) 25 41.7%) 6 10.0% 2 3.3%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 49 76.6% 15 23.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 46 70.8%) 14 21.5%) 5 7.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 14 28.0%) 19 38.0% 15 30.0% 2 4.0%) 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 1 2.0%) 20 40.8%) 19 38.8%) 9 18.4% 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 14 26.4%) 31 58.5%) 7 13.2% 1 1.9%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 8 16.3% 20 40.8%) 15 30.6%) 6 12.2% 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 18 36.0%) 18 36.0%) 11 22.0%) 2 4.0% 1 2.0%)
21. Choice plan? 2 3.7%) 11 20.4%) 14 25.9%) 14 25.9%) 13 24.1%)
22. Budget department? 3 10.3%) 9 31.0%) 13 44.8%) 2 6.9% 2 6.9%
23. Auditing department? 3 16.7%) 4 22.2%) 9 50.0% 0 0.0% 2 11.1%
24. MIS department? 3 12.0%) 10 40.0% 12 48.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 8 27.6%) 9 31.0% 9 31.0% 3 10.3% 0 0.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 2 3.7%) 22 40.7%) 26 48.1%) 3 5.6% 1 1.9%|
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 14 22.6% 22 67.7% 5 8.1% 1 1.6%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 8 13.6% 36 61.0%) 15 25.4%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 4 7.4%) 11 20.4%) 26 48.1%) 13 24.1%|
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 5.6% 10 18.5% 28 51.9%) 13 24. 1%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER RIDGECREST ELEM 67
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 37 57.8%) 23 35.9%) 2 3.1%) 2 3.1%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 41] 62.1%) 22 33.3%) 1] 1.5%) 2 3.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 22 33.3%) 25 37.9%) 15 22.7%) 4 6.1%) 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 24 36.9%) 32 49.2%) 7 10.8% 2 3.1%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 28 43.8%) 21 32.8%) 11 17.2%) 4 6.3%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 31 47.7%) 22 33.8%) 9 13.8% 3 4.6% 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 38 57.6%) 25 37.9%) 1] 1.5%) 2 3.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 41] 62.1%) 23 34.8%) 1] 1.5%) 1 1.5%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 25 37.3%) 24 35.8%) 13 19.4% 5 7.5%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 33 50.0%) 24 36.4%) 7 10.6% 1 1.5%) 1 1.5%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 23 35.4%) 25 38.5%) 9 13.8% 7 10.8% 1 1.5%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 11 17.2% 16 25.0%) 29 45.3%) 7 10.9% 1 1.6%|
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 10.9% 18 28.1%) 32 50.0%) 4 6.3%) 3 4.7%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 51 78.5% 10 15.4% 4 6.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 40 61.5%) 17 26.2%) 5 7.7%) 3 4.6% 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 25 43.1%) 14 24.1%) 17, 29.3%) 1 1.7%) 1 1.7%
17. Transportation Department? 19 32.8%) 15 25.9%) 17 29.3%) 5 8.6% 2 3.4%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 20 35.7%) 17 30.4%) 14 25.0%) 4 7.1%) 1 1.8%
19. Instructional Technology department? 15 28.8%) 13 25.0%) 17 32.7%) 2 3.8%) 5 9.6%
20. Personnel department? 28| 48.3%) 17 29.3%) 11 19.0% 2 3.4%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 9 15.3%) 13 22.0%) 18 30.5%) 12, 20.3%) 7 11.9%
22. Budget department? 10 18.2%) 13 23.6%) 25 45.5%) 6) 10.9%) 1 1.8%
23. Auditing department? 14 26.4%) 16 30.2%) 21 39.6% 2 3.8% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 13 25.5%) 17 33.3% 20 39.2%) 1 2.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 15 27.8%) 18 33.3% 19 35.2%) 1 1.9%) 1 1.9%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 12 19.7% 23 37.7%)| 19 31.1%) 6 9.8%) 1 1.6%)|
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 30 56.6% 20 37.7% 2 3.8% 1 1.9%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 21 34.4%) 31 50.8%) 8 13.1% 1 1.6%|
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 4 7.0% 14 24.6%) 29 50.9%) 10 17.5%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 7 13.2% 15 28.3%) 30 56.6%) 1 1.9%|




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER RIO VISTA ELEM 50]
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 27 55.1%) 19 38.8%) 2 4.1% 1 2.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 24 48.0%) 16 32.0%) 7 14.0% 2 4.0% 1 2.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 10 20.0%) 17 34.0%) 10 20.0%) 10 20.0%) 3 6.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 14 28.0%) 20 40.0%) 6 12.0% 8 16.0% 2 4.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 14 28.0%) 18 36.0%) 6) 12.0%) 9 18.0% 3 6.0%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 22 46.8%) 13 27.7%) 7 14.9% 3 6.4%) 2 4.3%
7. This school campus safe. 2 4.2% 11 22.9%) 7 14.6% 18 37.5%) 10 20.8%j
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 12 24.5%) 19 38.8%) 11 22.4%) 5 10.2% 2 4.1%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 8 16.0% 20 40.0%) 9 18.0% 8 16.0% 5 10.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 22 44.0%) 18 36.0%) 6 12.0% 0 0.0%) 4 8.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 19 39.6%) 20 41.7%) 5 10.4% 3 6.3%) 1 2.1%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 0 0.0% 18 39.1%) 18 39.1%) 7 15.2% 3 6.5%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1) 2.1%) 16 34.0%) 23 48.9%) 4 8.5%) 3 6.4%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 29 58.0% 15 30.0% 4 8.0% 2 4.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 21 42.0%) 17 34.0%) 6 12.0% 1 2.0%) 5 10.0%
16. Area office? 9 20.0%) 18 40.0% 14 31.1%) 3 6.7% 1 2.2%
17. Transportation Department? 8 21.1%) 17 44.7%) 10 26.3%) 3 7.9%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 13 27.7%) 23 48.9%) 10 21.3%) 1 2.1%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 6 14.3% 17 40.5%) 15 35.7%) 3 7.1%) 1 2.4%)
20. Personnel department? 11 24.4%) 26 57.8%) 6 13.3% 1 2.2%) 1 2.29%)
21. Choice plan? 2 4.7% 11 25.6%) 20 46.5%) 7 16.3%) 3 7.0%
22. Budget department? 4 10.8%) 12 32.4%) 15 40.5%) 4 10.8%) 2 5.4%
23. Auditing department? 4 11.8%) 14 41.2%) 16 47.1%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 2 6.1% 12 36.4%) 17, 51.5%) 2 6.1% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 4 10.5% 14 36.8%) 14 36.8%) 2 5.3%) 4 10.5%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 3 7.0%) 17 39.5%) 15 34.9%) 7 16.3% 1 2.3%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 2 5.0% 14 35.0% 20 50.0% 4 10.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 9 20.0%) 22 48.9%) 14 31.1%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 0 0.0% 5 10.4% 21 43.8%) 22 45.8%j
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 6 13.6% 22 50.0%) 16 36.4%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER RIVIERA MID 70]
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 18 25.7%) 33 47.1%) 12 17.1% 5 7.1%) 2 2.9%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 15 21.4%) 28 40.0%) 13 18.6% 12 17.1% 2 2.9%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 4 5.8% 4 5.8% 4 5.8% 23 33.3%) 34 49.3%j
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 2.9% 19 27.5%) 19 27.5%) 22 31.9%) 7 10.1%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 4 5.8% 19 27.5%) 17, 24.6%) 24 34.8%) 5 7.29%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 12 18.2% 33 50.0%) 15 22.7%) 4 6.1%) 2 3.0%
7. This school campus safe. 0 0.0% 3 4.3% 12 17.4% 27 39.1%) 27 39.1%j
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 1] 1.4%) 10 14.5% 14 20.3%) 28 40.6%) 16 23.2%j
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 3 4.3% 13 18.6% 11 15.7% 26 37.1%) 17 24.3%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 6 8.6% 29 41.4%) 16 22.9%) 12 17.1% 7 10.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 4 5.8% 21 30.4%) 15 21.7%) 21 30.4%) 8 11.6%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 7 10.4% 10 14.9% 23 34.3%) 20 29.9%) 7 10.4%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 4.5% 14 20.9%) 28 41.8%) 16 23.9%) 6 9.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 18 25.7% 29 41.4% 20 28.6% 2 2.9% 1 1.4%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 6 8.7% 21 30.4%) 19 27.5%) 18 26.1%) 5 7.29%)
16. Area office? 6 9.5%) 14 22.2%) 28 44.4%) 10 15.9%) 5 7.9%
17. Transportation Department? 7 10.9% 23| 35.9%) 25| 39.1% 8 12.5% 1 1.6%|
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 7 10.9% 24 37.5%) 24 37.5%) 7 10.9% 2 3.1%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 6 9.2% 21 32.3%) 24 36.9%) 8 12.3% 6 9.2%)
20. Personnel department? 9 14.8% 24 39.3%) 23| 37.7%) 4 6.6%) 1 1.6%|
21. Choice plan? 5 7.6%) 9 13.6%) 18 27.3%) 14 21.2%) 20 30.3%
22. Budget department? 1 1.6% 13 20.6% 28 44.4%) 11 17.5%) 10 15.9%j
23. Auditing department? 2) 3.4% 11 18.6%) 29 49.2%) 10 16.9%) 7 11.9%
24. MIS department? 2 3.6%) 16 29.1%) 30 54.5%) 4 7.3% 3 5.5%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 4 6.7%) 22 36.7%) 17, 28.3% 10 16.7% 7 11.7%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 5 7.7%) 21 32.3%) 24 36.9%) 9 13.8% 6 9.2%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 4 8.0% 17 34.0% 20 40.0% 9 18.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 4 6.1% 20 30.3%) 41] 62.1%) 1 1.5%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 1] 1.5%) 2 3.1%) 27 41.5%) 35 53.8%j
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 6 9.2% 32 49.2%) 27 41.5%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER SAFETY HARBOR ELEM 79
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 48| 62.3%) 24 31.2%) 5 6.5%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 42| 53.8%) 32 41.0%) 2 2.6% 2 2.6%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 26 33.3%) 34 43.6%) 12 15.4% 5 6.4%) 1 1.3%|
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 26 32.9%) 38 48.1%) 6 7.6% 7 8.9% 2 2.5%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 27 35.5%) 29 38.2%) 10 13.2%) 8 10.5% 2 2.6%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 31 41.9%) 30 40.5%) 12 16.2% 1 1.4%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 36 45.6%) 37 46.8%) 5 6.3%) 1 1.3%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 48| 60.8%) 26 32.9%) 4 5.1%) 1 1.3%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 23 29.5%) 29 37.2%) 10 12.8% 9 11.5% 7 9.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 26 33.8%) 26 33.8%) 16 20.8%) 6 7.8%) 3 3.9%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 22 28.9%) 37 48.7%) 9 11.8% 5 6.6% 3 3.9%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 10 13.2% 35 46.1%) 20 26.3%) 9 11.8% 2 2.6%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 8.0% 30 40.0%) 25 33.3%) 13 17.3% 1 1.3%)|
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 53 67.9% 29 28.2% 3 3.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 33 41.8%) 22 27.8%) 17 21.5%) 4 5.1%) 3 3.8%
16. Area office? 21 28.0%) 28 37.3%) 21 28.0% 4 5.3% 1 1.3%)
17. Transportation Department? 12 16.4% 29 39.7%) 23| 31.5%) 6 8.2%) 3 4.1%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 14 18.9% 31 41.9%) 25 33.8%) 3 4.1% 1 1.4%|
19. Instructional Technology department? 17 23.0%) 32 43.2%) 22 29.7%) 2 2.7%) 1 1.4%|
20. Personnel department? 19 26.8%) 31 43.7%) 19 26.8%) 1 1.4%) 1 1.4%|
21. Choice plan? 5 6.9% 4 5.6% 18 25.0%) 26 36.1%) 19 26.4%)
22. Budget department? 4 5.9%) 20 29.4%) 28 41.2%) 13 19.1%) 3 4.4%)|
23. Auditing department? 10 14.9%) 20 29.9%) 32 47.8%) 4 6.0% 1 1.5%)
24. MIS department? 8 13.3%) 17 28.3%) 33 55.0% 0 0.0% 2 3.3%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 14 20.9%) 22 32.8% 27 40.3%) 2 3.0%) 2 3.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 9 12.3% 27 37.0%) 26 35.6%) 7 9.6% 4 5.5%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 23 32.9% a4 62.9% 2 2.9% 1 1.4%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 8 10.7% 42| 56.0%) 25 33.3%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 7 9.7% 26 36.1%) 34 47.2%) 5 6.9%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 2 2.7%) 20 27.4%) 37 50.7%) 14 19.2%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER SAFETY HARBOR MID 72)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 58 81.7%) 12 16.9% 0 0.0% 1 1.4%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 49 69.0%) 19 26.8%) 3 4.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 26 36.6%) 27 38.0%) 8 11.3% 9 12.7% 1 1.4%|
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 30 42.3%) 23 32.4%) 11 15.5% 6 8.5%) 1 1.4%)|
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 27 38.6%) 23 32.9%) 11 15.7%) 8 11.4% 1 1.4%|
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 32 44.4%) 25 34.7%) 11 15.3% 4 5.6%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 46 63.9%) 23 31.9%) 0 0.0%) 1 1.4%) 2 2.8%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 64 88.9%) 8 11.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 26 36.6%) 25 35.2%) 11 15.5% 6 8.5%) 3 4.2%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 33 47.1%) 21 30.0%) 6 8.6% 8 11.4% 2 2.9%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 39 54.9%) 22 31.0%) 6 8.5% 4 5.6%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 15 20.8%) 28 38.9%) 25 34.7%) 3 4.2% 1 1.4%|
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 10 13.9% 25 34.7%) 31 43.1%) 4 5.6% 2 2.8%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 54 76.1% 17 23.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 34 47.9%) 23 32.4%) 9 12.7% 4 5.6%) 1 1.4%|
16. Area office? 23 35.4%) 19 29.2%) 23 35.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 13 20.3%) 18 28.1%) 30 46.9%) 3 4.7% 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 18 27.3%) 29 43.9%) 18 27.3%) 1 1.5%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 22 33.3%) 25 37.9%) 17 25.8%) 2 3.0%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 23| 37.7%) 23| 37.7%) 15 24.6%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 10 15.4%) 3 4.6%) 23 35.4%) 14 21.5%) 15 23.1%)
22. Budget department? 9 15.8%) 18 31.6% 21 36.8%) 8 14.0%) 1 1.8%)
23. Auditing department? 11 20.0% 15 27.3%) 25 45.5%) 3 5.5% 1 1.8%)
24. MIS department? 11 20.8%) 13 24.5%) 27 50.9%) 2 3.8% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 13 23.2%) 19 33.9%) 23 41.1%) 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 13 18.6% 24 34.3%) 29 41.4%) 2 2.9%) 2 2.9%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 14 42.4% 14 42.4% 3 9.1% 2 6.1%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 30 43.5%) 32 46.4%) 7 10.1% 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 8 11.6% 26 37.7%) 28 40.6%) 7 10.1%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 6 10.0% 13 21.7%) 22 36.7%) 19 31.7%|




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER SAWGRASS LAKE ELEM 38
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 22 57.9%) 15 39.5%) 1] 2.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 13 34.2%) 23 60.5%) 1] 2.6% 1 2.6%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 4 10.5% 4 10.5% 7 18.4% 14 36.8%) 9 23.7%j
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 10.5% 7 18.4% 8 21.1%) 14 36.8%) 5 13.2%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 4 10.5% 9 23.7%) 3 7.9% 16 42.1%) 6 15.8%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 13 35.1%) 17 45.9%) 6 16.2% 1 2.7%) 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 5 13.2% 12 31.6%) 6 15.8% 9 23.7%) 6 15.8%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 12 31.6%) 16 42.1%) 4 10.5% 6 15.8% 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 4 10.5% 8 21.1%) 6 15.8% 11 28.9%) 9 23.7%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 5 13.2% 18 47.4%) 4 10.5% 7 18.4% 4 10.5%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 13 34.2%) 22 57.9%) 2 5.3%) 1 2.6%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 8.1% 12 32.4%) 17 45.9%) 5 13.5% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 5.4%) 10 27.0%) 21 56.8%) 4 10.8% 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 20 52.6% 17 44.7% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 6 15.8% 10 26.3%) 8 21.1%) 9 23.7%) 5 13.2%
16. Area office? 4 11.4%) 24 68.6% 7 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 2 5.4%) 8 21.6%) 15 40.5%) 9 24.3%) 3 8.1%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 14.7% 20 58.8%) 6 17.6% 3 8.8% 0 0.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 8 22.9%) 11 31.4%) 6 17.1% 7 20.0%) 3 8.6%
20. Personnel department? 9 24.3%) 20 54.1%) 7 18.9% 1 2.7%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 2 5.6%) 9 25.0%) 10 27.8%) 11 30.6% 4 11.1%
22. Budget department? 3 8.8% 16 47.1%) 14 41.2%) 1 2.9% 0 0.0%
23. Auditing department? 2) 6.5%) 12 38.7%) 17, 54.8%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 4 12.5%) 11 34.4%) 12 37.5%) 5 15.6%) 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 1] 2.9%) 22 64.7%) 10 29.4%) 1 2.9%) 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 2 5.6%) 15 41.7%) 15 41.7%) 4 11.1% 0 0.0%]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 2 5.7% 19 54.3% 10 28.6% 4 11.4%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 2 5.4% 19 51.4%) 16 43.2%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 1] 2.7%) 4 10.8% 14 37.8%) 18 48.6%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 4 12.1% 12 36.4%) 17 51.5%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER SANDERLIN ELEM 65]
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 31 48.4%) 28 43.8%) 4 6.3% 1 1.6%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 35 53.8%) 26 40.0%) 4 6.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 16 24.6%) 23 35.4%) 15 23.1%) 7 10.8% 4 6.2%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 18 27.7%) 33 50.8%) 11 16.9% 3 4.6% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 32 49.2%) 25 38.5%) 7 10.8%) 1 1.5%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 40 65.6%) 16 26.2%) 4 6.6% 1 1.6%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 17 26.6%) 28 43.8%) 14 21.9%) 5 7.8%) 0 0.0%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 37 57.8%) 19 29.7%) 5 7.8%) 3 4.7% 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 25 39.1%) 18 28.1%) 12 18.8% 9 14.1% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 33 51.6%) 16 25.0%) 15 23.4%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 32 53.3%) 21 35.0%) 6 10.0% 1 1.7%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6 10.2% 13 22.0%) 26 44.1%) 8 13.6% 6 10.2%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 11.9% 16 27.1%) 28 47.5%) 6 10.2% 2 3.4%)]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 22 66.7% 18 28.6% 3 4.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 41] 64.1%) 21 32.8%) 2 3.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 18 32.1%) 20 35.7%) 17, 30.4%) 0 0.0% 1 1.8%)
17. Transportation Department? 13 23.6%) 21 38.2%) 19 34.5%) 2 3.6%) 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 15 27.8%) 25 46.3%) 13 24.1%) 1 1.9%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 21 39.6%) 16 30.2%) 13 24.5%) 2 3.8%) 1 1.9%
20. Personnel department? 16 32.0%) 22| 44.0%) 11 22.0%) 1 2.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 6 10.9%) 14 25.5%) 20 36.4%) 8 14.5%) 7 12.7%|
22. Budget department? 4 9.3%) 13 30.2%) 22 51.2%) 4 9.3% 0 0.0%
23. Auditing department? 4 9.5% 16 38.1%) 19 45.2%) 2 4.8%) 1 2.4%
24. MIS department? 6 15.4%) 13 33.3% 17, 43.6%) 1 2.6% 2 5.1%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 7 15.9% 15 34.1%) 21 47.7%) 0 0.0%) 1 2.3%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 6 11.1% 21 38.9%) 22 40.7%) 5 9.3%) 0 0.0%]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 17 56.7% 12 40.0% 1 3.3% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 44 68.8%) 18 28.1%) 2 3.1%) 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 3 5.0% 12 20.0%) 35 58.3%) 10 16.7%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 5 9.8% 22 43.1%) 23 45.1%) 1 2.0%]




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER ST PETE HIGH 126
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 26 20.8%) 75 60.0%) 22 17.6% 2 1.6%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 27 21.4%) 77 61.1%) 15 11.9% 7 5.6%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 20 16.0% 62 49.6%) 20 16.0% 18 14.4% 5 4.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 23 18.4% 67 53.6%) 26 20.8%) 8 6.4%) 1 0.8%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 31 24.8%) 67 53.6%) 22 17.6%) 5 4.0% 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 14 11.7% 58 48.3%) 37 30.8%) 10 8.3%) 1 0.8%
7. This school campus safe. 22 17.9% 69 56.1%) 22 17.9% 9 7.3%) 1 0.8%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 23 18.7% 65 52.8%) 25 20.3%) 6 4.9% 4 3.3%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 17 13.5% 60 47.6%) 27 21.4%) 19 15.1% 3 2.4%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 36 28.6%) 62 49.2%) 22 17.5% 6 4.8% 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 14 11.2% 53 42.4%) 32 25.6%) 21 16.8% 5 4.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 13 10.4% 39 31.2%) 58 46.4%) 14 11.2% 1 0.8%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 3.2%) 37 29.6%) 64 51.2%) 17 13.6% 3 2.4%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: a4 35.5% 61 49.2% 19 15.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 46 37.4%) 56 45.5%) 17 13.8% 3 2.4%) 1 0.8%
16. Area office? 20 17.1%) 45 38.5%) 50 42.7%) 2 1.7%) 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 11 9.4%) 42 35.9%) 56 47.9%) 7 6.0%) 1 0.9%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 23 19.2% 57 47.5%) 35 29.2%) 4 3.3%) 1 0.8%
19. Instructional Technology department? 10 8.5% 57 48.3%) 38 32.2%) 8 6.8%) 5 4.2%
20. Personnel department? 24 20.3%) 54 45.8%) 34 28.8%) 5 4.2% 1 0.8%
21. Choice plan? 8 6.9% 27, 23.3%) 48 41.4%) 23 19.8%) 10 8.6%
22. Budget department? 7] 6.5%) 28 25.9%) 57 52.8%) 10 9.3% 6) 5.6%
23. Auditing department? 6 5.8%) 31 30.1% 61 59.2%) 2 1.9%) 3 2.9%
24. MIS department? 6 6.5%) 29 31.2%) 53 57.0%) 3 3.2% 2 2.2%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 8 8.1% 40 40.4% 43 43.4%) 8 8.1%) 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 3 6.7%) 42| 35.3%) 45| 37.8%) 18 15.1% 6 5.0%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 18 18.2% 69 69.7% 12 12.1% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 10 8.5% 50 42.4%) 56 47.5%) 2 1.7%|
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 9 7.5%) 33 27.5%) 66 55.0%) 12 10.0%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 12 10.3% 54 46.2%) 42| 35.9%) 9 7.7%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER PTEC ST PETE 39
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 18 48.6%) 14 37.8%) 4 10.8% 1 2.7%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 10 26.3%) 18 47.4%) 8 21.1%) 1 2.6%) 1 2.6%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 8 21.1%) 11 28.9%) 14 36.8%) 3 7.9%) 2 5.3%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 10.8% 21 56.8%) 8 21.6%) 3 8.1%) 1 2.7%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 7 19.4% 19 52.8%) 7 19.4%) 3 8.3% 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 6 15.8% 13 34.2%) 17 44.7%) 2 5.3%) 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 5 13.2% 13 34.2%) 13 34.2%) 6 15.8% 1 2.6%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 6 16.2% 18 48.6%) 7 18.9% 6 16.2% 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 4 10.8% 18 48.6%) 8 21.6%) 5 13.5% 2 5.4%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 8 21.6%) 23 62.2%) 4 10.8% 2 5.4%) 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 11 28.9%) 14 36.8%) 9 23.7%) 3 7.9%) 1 2.6%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 13.2% 19 50.0%) 11 28.9%) 2 5.3%) 1 2.6%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 8.1% 20 54.1%) 14 37.8%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 16 41.0% 17 43.6% 6 15.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 8 20.5%) 21 53.8%) 6 15.4% 4 10.3% 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 1 3.0%) 17 51.5%) 12 36.4%) 2 6.1% 1 3.0%
17. Transportation Department? 1 3.6%) 8 28.6%) 18 64.3%) 0 0.0%) 1 3.6%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 17.6% 15 44.1%) 13 38.2%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 5 14.3% 13 37.1%) 13 37.1%) 2 5.7%) 2 5.7%
20. Personnel department? 6 17.6% 12 35.3%) 15 44.1%) 1 2.9%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 1 3.2% 5 16.1%) 19 61.3%) 6) 19.4%) 0 0.0%
22. Budget department? 3 9.4% 12 37.5%) 13 40.6% 3 9.4% 1 3.1%
23. Auditing department? 6 20.7%) 8 27.6%) 14 48.3%) 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 3 10.7%) 8 28.6% 15 53.6%) 1 3.6% 1 3.6%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 3 10.3% 10 34.5%) 14 48.3%) 1 3.4%) 1 3.4%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 2 6.1%) 15 45.5%) 14 42.4%) 2 6.1% 0 0.0%)]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 1 6.3% 11 68.8% 4 25.0% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 8 22.2%) 19 52.8%) 9 25.0%) 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 0 0.0% 12 40.0%) 13 43.3%) 5 16.7%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 2 6.5%) 11 35.5%) 12 38.7%) 6 19.4%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER SAN JOSE ELEM 58]
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 23 44.2%) 23 44.2%) 4 7.7%) 2 3.8% 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 21 37.5%) 28 50.0%) 7 12.5% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 8 14.5% 17 30.9%) 11 20.0%) 14 25.5%) 5 9.1%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 10 18.9% 20 37.7%) 13 24.5%) 10 18.9% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 12 22.6%) 26 49.1%) 7 13.2%) 8 15.1% 0 0.0%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 11 21.6%) 24 47.1%) 11 21.6%) 4 7.8%) 1 2.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 10 17.9% 21 37.5%) 7 12.5% 13 23.2%) 5 8.9%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 26 44.8%) 29 50.0%) 1] 1.7%) 1 1.7%) 1 1.7%|
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 11 20.4%) 12 22.2%) 15 27.8%) 14 25.9%) 2 3.7%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 16 29.6%) 18 33.3%) 11 20.4%) 8 14.8% 1 1.9%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 14 28.0%) 28 56.0%) 5 10.0% 1 2.0%) 2 4.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 7.5%) 16 30.2%) 17 32.1%) 8 15.1% 8 15.1%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 9.4%) 14 26.4%) 20 37.7%)| 9 17.0% 5 9.4%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 27 51.9% 19 36.5% 5 9.6% 1 1.9% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 13 24.5%) 18 34.0%) 17 32.1%) 5 9.4%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 9 17.6%) 18 35.3%) 19 37.3%) 3 5.9% 2 3.9%
17. Transportation Department? 10 21.3%) 16 34.0%) 18 38.3%) 2 4.3% 1 2.1%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 18.4% 21 42.9%) 16 32.7%) 3 6.1%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 4 8.3% 17 35.4%) 18 37.5%) 7 14.6% 2 4.2%
20. Personnel department? 11 22.9%) 19 39.6%) 15 31.3%) 1 2.1%) 2 4.2%
21. Choice plan? 5 10.2%) 6 12.2%) 9 18.4%) 15 30.6% 14 28.6%
22. Budget department? 3 6.4% 13 27.7%) 18 38.3% 10 21.3%) 3 6.4%
23. Auditing department? 4 8.7% 12 26.1%) 25 54.3%) 4 8.7% 1 2.2%
24. MIS department? 3 6.8%) 7] 15.9%) 24 54.5%) 7 15.9%) 3 6.8%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 7 14.6% 16 33.3% 18 37.5%) 5 10.4% 2 4.2%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 7 13.5% 17 32.7%) 14 26.9%) 10 19.2% 4 7.7%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 4 9.1% 24 54.5% 13 20.5% 3 6.8%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 8 16.3% 13 26.5%) 26 53.1%) 2 4.1%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 3.8% 8 15.4% 19 36.5%) 23 44.2%|
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 2 4.2% 10 20.8%) 13 27.1%) 23 47.9%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER SANDY LANE ELEM 66)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 23 35.9%) 32 50.0%) 6 9.4%) 3 4.7% 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 11 17.2% 40 62.5%) 12 18.8% 1 1.6%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 6 9.7% 20 32.3%) 13 21.0%) 14 22.6%) 9 14.5%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 8.1% 12 19.4% 25 40.3%) 10 16.1% 10 16.1%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 7 10.8% 14 21.5%) 15 23.1%) 15 23.1%) 14 21.5%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 15 23.1%) 29 44.6%) 15 23.1%) 5 7.7%) 1 1.5%
7. This school campus safe. 7 10.9% 30 46.9%) 9 14.1% 11 17.2% 7 10.9%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 8 12.3% 31 47.7%) 15 23.1%) 9 13.8% 2 3.1%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 8 12.3% 10 15.4% 15 23.1%) 17 26.2%) 15 23.1%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 9 13.6% 16 24.2%) 18 27.3%) 14 21.2%) 9 13.6%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 19 30.6%) 31 50.0%) 9 14.5% 2 3.2%) 1 1.6%|
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 4.9% 22 36.1%) 21 34.4%) 9 14.8% 6 9.8%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 4.9% 20 32.8%) 24 39.3%) 11 18.0% 3 4.9%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 23 37.1% 30 48.4% 9 14.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 11 16.7% 15 22.7%) 18 27.3%) 11 16.7% 11 16.7%
16. Area office? 6 10.3%) 19 32.8%) 25 43.1%) 6) 10.3%) 2 3.4%
17. Transportation Department? 1 1.8% 22| 38.6%) 29 50.9%) 4 7.0%) 1 1.8%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 15.8% 25 43.9%) 17 29.8%) 6 10.5% 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 8 13.8% 30 51.7%) 14 24.1%) 4 6.9%) 2 3.4%)
20. Personnel department? 8 14.3% 23| 41.1%) 20 35.7%) 3 5.4%) 2 3.6%
21. Choice plan? 0 0.0% 12 20.0% 10 16.7%) 17, 28.3%) 21 35.0%
22. Budget department? 4 7.5% 11 20.8%) 16 30.2%) 12 22.6%) 10 18.9%j
23. Auditing department? 3 5.7%) 14 26.4%) 29 54.7%) 4 7.5% 3 5.7%
24. MIS department? 3 6.0%) 15 30.0% 27 54.0%) 1 2.0% 4 8.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 5 9.3% 16 29.6%) 25 46.3%) 4 7.4%) 4 7.4%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 2 3.5%) 21 36.8%) 21 36.8%) 9 15.8% 4 7.0%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 12 23.1% 28 53.8% 9 17.3% 3 5.8%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 14 23.0%) 28 45.9%) 16 26.2%) 3 4.9%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 1] 1.6%) 7 11.5% 20 32.8%) 33 54.1%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 9 14.5% 17 27.4%) 36 58.1%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER SEMINOLE ELEM 62)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 32 53.3%) 25 41.7%) 2 3.3% 1 1.7%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 22 35.5%) 31 50.0%) 6 9.7%) 3 4.8% 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 21 33.9%) 28 45.2%) 6 9.7%) 4 6.5%) 3 4.8%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 14 24.1%) 30 51.7%) 6 10.3% 5 8.6% 3 5.2%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 18 29.5%) 29 47.5%) 9 14.8%) 4 6.6% 1 1.6%|
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 15 25.9%) 30 51.7%) 11 19.0% 1 1.7%) 1 1.7%|
7. This school campus safe. 13 21.0%) 27 43.5%) 9 14.5% 10 16.1% 3 4.8%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 19 30.6%) 30 48.4%) 2 3.2% 8 12.9% 3 4.8%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 18 30.0%) 27 45.0%) 8 13.3% 4 6.7%) 3 5.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 25 41.0%) 26 42.6%) 4 6.6% 4 6.6%) 2 3.3%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 16 27.1%) 28 47.5%) 11 18.6% 3 5.1%) 1 1.7%|
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 6.7%) 18 30.0%) 20 33.3%) 13 21.7%) 5 8.3%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 5.0% 21 35.0%) 25 41.7%) 7 11.7% 4 6.7%)]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 38 62.3% 20 32.8% 3 2.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 32 51.6%) 21 33.9%) 8 12.9% 0 0.0%) 1 1.6%|
16. Area office? 14 25.9%) 24 44.4%) 12 22.2%) 3 5.6% 1 1.9%)
17. Transportation Department? 7 12.3% 21 36.8%) 18 31.6%) 8 14.0% 3 5.3%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 16.1% 23 41.1%) 21 37.5%) 3 5.4%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 10 18.9% 17 32.1%) 11 20.8%) 12 22.6%) 3 5.7%
20. Personnel department? 8 15.1% 32 60.4%) 11 20.8%) 1 1.9%) 1 1.9%
21. Choice plan? 4 6.8%) 18 30.5%) 24 40.7%) 11 18.6%) 2 3.4%
22. Budget department? 5 8.9%) 13 23.2%) 18 32.1%) 14 25.0%) 6 10.7%
23. Auditing department? 6 12.2%) 12 24.5%) 24 49.0% 6 12.2%) 1 2.0%
24. MIS department? 4 9.5%) 9 21.4%) 23 54.8%) 6) 14.3%) 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 6 11.8% 19 37.3%) 21 41.2%) 1 2.0%) 4 7.8%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 2 3.5%) 20 35.1%) 23 40.4%) 7 12.3% 5 8.8%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 10 19.6% 35 68.6% 4 7.8% 2 3.9%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 4 6.9% 30 51.7%) 24 41.4%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 3.6% 22 39.3%) 28 50.0%) 4 7.19%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 2 3.6% 19 34.5%) 21 38.2%) 13 23.6%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER SEMINOLE HIGH 146
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 55 41.0%) 68 50.7%) 10 7.5%) 1 0.7%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 50 36.0%) 75 54.0%) 10 7.2%) 4 2.9%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 34 24.3%) 68 48.6%) 21 15.0% 14 10.0% 3 2.1%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 32 24.8%) 69 53.5%) 14 10.9% 13 10.1% 1 0.8%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 38 29.5%) 64 49.6%) 12 9.3% 13 10.1% 2 1.6%|
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 38 29.9%) 72 56.7%) 9 7.1%) 7 5.5%) 1 0.8%
7. This school campus safe. 55 39.0%) 68 48.2%) 12 8.5%) 6 4.3% 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 46 33.6%) 61 44.5%) 16 11.7% 10 7.3%) 4 2.9%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 33 24.8%) 52 39.1%) 21 15.8% 20 15.0% 7 5.3%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 45| 33.6%) 54 40.3%) 20 14.9% 11 8.2%) 4 3.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 39 30.5%) 61 47.7%) 19 14.8% 8 6.3%) 1 0.8%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 19 14.2% 35 26.1%) 41 30.6%) 25 18.7% 14 10.4%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 13 9.7%) 37 27.6%) 48| 35.8%) 29 21.6%) 7 5.2%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 65 48.1% 57 42.9% 13 9.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 56 41.5%) 51 37.8%) 22 16.3% 4 3.0%) 2 1.5%
16. Area office? 38 29.5%) 49 38.0% 36 27.9%) 4 3.1% 2 1.6%
17. Transportation Department? 20 16.0% 44 35.2%) 48 38.4%) 10 8.0% 3 2.4%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 38 30.9%) 54 43.9%) 26 21.1%) 5 4.1% 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 37 29.8%) 54 43.5%) 21 16.9% 12 9.7%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 36 28.1%) 58| 45.3%) 25| 19.5% 9 7.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 14 10.9%) 20 15.5%) 35 27.1%) 28 21.7%) 32 24.8%
22. Budget department? 13 10.7%) 35 28.7%) 49 40.2%) 18 14.8%) 7 5.7%
23. Auditing department? 17 14.3%) 35 29.4% 52 43.7%) 13 10.9%) 2 1.7%)
24. MIS department? 19 16.1%) 42 35.6%) 54 45.8%) 3 2.5% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 25 20.3%) 31 25.2%) 48 39.0% 12 9.8%) 7 5.7%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 15 11.6% 40| 31.0%) 48| 37.2%) 17 13.2% 9 7.0%)]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 34 20.3% 71 61.2% 10 8.6% 1 0.9%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 17 13.4% 73 57.5%) 37 29.1%) 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 6 4.8% 44 35.2%) 54 43.2%) 21 16.8%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 4 3.3%) 46| 37.4%) 48| 39.0%) 25 20.3%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER SEMINOLE MID 84|
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 49 61.3%) 27 33.8%) 4 5.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 43 51.2%) 37 44.0%) 3 3.6% 1 1.2%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 13 15.7% 24 28.9%) 15 18.1% 21 25.3%) 10 12.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 20 24.1%) 41] 49.4%) 13 15.7% 8 9.6%) 1 1.2%|
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 27 32.5%) 35 42.2%) 14 16.9%) 5 6.0%) 2 2.4%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 47| 61.8%) 22 28.9%) 6 7.9%) 1 1.3%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 25 29.8%) 37 44.0%) 12 14.3% 9 10.7% 1 1.2%|
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 57 67.9%) 21 25.0%) 5 6.0% 1 1.2%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 18 22.0%) 28 34.1%) 15 18.3% 17 20.7%) 4 4.9%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 32 38.1%) 31 36.9%) 11 13.1% 8 9.5%) 2 2.4%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 38 47.5%) 34 42.5%) 3 3.8% 4 5.0%) 1 1.3%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6 7.2%) 22 26.5%) 40 48.2%) 12 14.5% 3 3.6%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 7.2%) 29 34.9%) 35 42.2%) 10 12.0% 3 3.6%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 55 66.3% 26 31.3% 2 2.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 33 40.2%) 28 34.1%) 15 18.3% 6 7.3%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 26 33.8%) 25 32.5%) 25 32.5%) 1 1.3%) 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 13 16.9% 24 31.2%) 32 41.6%) 6 7.8%) 2 2.6%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 28 38.4%) 32 43.8%) 12 16.4% 0 0.0%) 1 1.4%|
19. Instructional Technology department? 41 54.7%) 23 30.7%) 10 13.3% 0 0.0%) 1 1.3%|
20. Personnel department? 32 42.1%) 25| 32.9%) 19 25.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 5 6.6%) 7] 9.2% 22 28.9%) 17, 22.4%) 25 32.9%
22. Budget department? 11 15.3%) 20 27.8%) 33 45.8%) 6) 8.3% 2 2.8%
23. Auditing department? 14 20.3%) 22, 31.9%) 32 46.4%) 1 1.4% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 19 27.5%) 26 37.7%) 24 34.8%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 18 25.7%) 26 37.1%) 24 34.3%) 2 2.9%) 0 0.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 9 11.4% 26 32.9%) 34 43.0%) 8 10.1% 2 2.5%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 53 68.8% 2 20.9% 1 1.3% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 30 37.0%) 46 56.8%) 5 6.2%) 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 3 3.8% 11 13.8% 37 46.3%) 29 36.3%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 5 6.5%) 14 18.2% 33 42.9%) 25 32.5%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER 74TH ST ELEM 50]
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 12 24.5%) 27 55.1%) 7 14.3% 3 6.1%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 7 14.0% 31 62.0%) 9 18.0% 2 4.0% 1 2.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 1] 2.0% 15 30.0%) 12 24.0%) 18 36.0%) 4 8.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 10.0% 18 36.0%) 15 30.0%) 9 18.0% 3 6.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 7 14.0% 26 52.0%) 10 20.0% 4 8.0% 3 6.0%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 7 14.3% 23 46.9%) 13 26.5%) 5 10.2% 1 2.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 3 6.3% 23 47.9%) 9 18.8% 11 22.9%) 2 4.2%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 6 12.2% 23 46.9%) 14 28.6%) 3 6.1%) 3 6.1%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 5 10.0% 18 36.0%) 18 36.0%) 7 14.0% 2 4.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 20 40.0%) 21 42.0%) 6 12.0% 2 4.0% 1 2.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 10 20.0%) 25 50.0%) 12 24.0%) 3 6.0%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1] 2.0%) 10 20.0%) 25 50.0%) 9 18.0% 5 10.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 14 28.0%) 23 46.0%) 9 18.0% 4 8.0%9)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 16 32.7% 29 44.9% 10 20.4% 1 2.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 10 20.4%) 26 53.1%) 9 18.4% 0 0.0%) 4 8.29%
16. Area office? 6 12.5%) 13 27.1%) 21 43.8%) 7 14.6%) 1 2.1%
17. Transportation Department? 3 6.1%) 15 30.6%) 22| 44.9%) 8 16.3% 1 2.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 18.8% 25 52.1%) 9 18.8% 4 8.3% 1 2.1%
19. Instructional Technology department? 5 10.6% 21 44.7%) 14 29.8%) 6 12.8% 1 2.1%
20. Personnel department? 4 8.9%) 25| 55.6%) 13 28.9%) 2 4.4% 1 2.29%
21. Choice plan? 1 2.0%) 5 10.2%) 15 30.6% 14 28.6% 14 28.6%)
22. Budget department? 1 2.4% 9 22.0%) 20 48.8%) 9 22.0%) 2 4.9%)|
23. Auditing department? 1 2.4% 14 34.1%) 23 56.1%) 2 4.9%) 1 2.4%
24. MIS department? 2 5.3%) 15 39.5%) 16 42.1%) 4 10.5%) 1 2.6%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 2 4.8% 15 35.7%) 13 31.0% 6 14.3% 6 14.3%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 13 27.7%)| 21 44.7%) 11 23.4%) 2 4.3%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 2 5.4% 25 67.6% 9 24.3% 1 27%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 3 6.3% 17 35.4%) 28 58.3%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 1] 2.1%) 2 4.2% 22 45.8%) 23 47.9%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1) 2.1%) 9 18.8% 25 52.1%) 13 27.1%|




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER SHORE ACRES ELEM 48
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 23 47.9%) 21 43.8%) 3 6.3% 1 2.1%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 24 50.0%) 18 37.5%) 5 10.4% 1 2.1%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 10 20.8%) 14 29.2%) 14 29.2%) 8 16.7% 2 4.2%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 10 21.3%) 19 40.4%) 13 27.7%) 5 10.6% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 11 22.9%) 18 37.5%) 12 25.0%) 7 14.6% 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 34 70.8%) 9 18.8% 2 4.2% 3 6.3%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 13 27.7%) 16 34.0%) 12 25.5%) 5 10.6% 1 2.1%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 14 29.8%) 21 44.7%) 7 14.9% 4 8.5%) 1 2.1%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 8 16.7% 14 29.2%) 13 27.1%) 12 25.0%) 1 2.1%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 13 27.1%) 17 35.4%) 13 27.1%) 5 10.4% 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 28 59.6%) 16 34.0%) 1] 2.1%) 1 2.1%) 1 2.1%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6 12.8% 19 40.4%) 18 38.3%) 4 8.5%) 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 10.6% 21 44.7%) 15 31.9%) 5 10.6% 1 2.1%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 23 48.9% 19 40.4% 5 10.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 11 23.9%) 17 37.0%) 16 34.8%) 2 4.3% 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 9 19.6%) 21 45.7%) 16 34.8%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 5 10.4% 21 43.8%) 22| 45.8%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 13 27.7%) 24 51.1%) 10 21.3%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 22 46.8%) 19 40.4%) 6 12.8% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 12 26.7%) 28| 62.2%) 5 11.1% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 5 11.1%) 13 28.9%) 18 40.0% 6 13.3%) 3 6.7%
22. Budget department? 5 11.4%) 14 31.8%) 18 40.9%) 4 9.1% 3 6.8%
23. Auditing department? 4 9.3%) 14 32.6%) 23 53.5%) 1 2.3% 1 2.3%
24. MIS department? 7] 17.9%) 14 35.9%) 18 46.2%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 5 12.2% 16 39.0% 19 46.3%) 1 2.4%) 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 2 4.3% 22 46.8%) 19 40.4%) 1 2.1%) 3 6.4%)]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 16 59.3% 11 40.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 33 68.8%) 14 29.2%) 1] 2.1%) 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 1] 2.1%) 3 6.3% 20 41.7%) 24 50.0%j
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 11 23.4%) 24 51.1%) 12 25.5%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER JOHN HOPKINS MID 42
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 11 26.2%) 27 64.3%) 4 9.5% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 8 19.0% 25 59.5%) 4 9.5% 5 11.9% 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 5 11.9% 5 11.9% 11 26.2%) 17 40.5%) 4 9.5%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6 14.6% 9 22.0%) 14 34.1%) 9 22.0%) 3 7.3%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 4 9.5% 14 33.3%) 12 28.6% 7 16.7% 5 11.9%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 9 22.0%) 18 43.9%) 9 22.0%) 3 7.3%) 2 4.9%
7. This school campus safe. 3 7.1%) 21 50.0%) 10 23.8%) 6 14.3% 2 4.8%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 6 14.3% 17 40.5%) 10 23.8%) 8 19.0% 1 2.4%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 2 4.8% 14 33.3%) 7 16.7% 15 35.7%) 4 9.5%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 5 11.9% 15 35.7%) 11 26.2%) 8 19.0% 3 7.1%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 4 9.5% 27 64.3%) 7 16.7% 3 7.1%) 1 2.4%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 9.5% 14 33.3%) 13 31.0%) 7 16.7% 4 9.5%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 7.1%) 16 38.1%) 17 40.5%) 5 11.9% 1 2.4%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 21 51.2% 17 41.5% 3 7.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 8 19.5% 18 43.9%) 7 17.1% 8 19.5% 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 7] 18.9%) 17 45.9%) 9 24.3%) 3 8.1% 1 2.7%
17. Transportation Department? 5 12.2% 18 43.9%) 16 39.0%) 2 4.9% 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 23.1%) 19 48.7%) 8 20.5%) 3 7.7%) 0 0.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 7 17.9% 20 51.3%) 8 20.5%) 3 7.7%) 1 2.6%
20. Personnel department? 10 26.3%) 19 50.0%) 9 23.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 2 5.4% 13 35.1%) 13 35.1%) 6) 16.2%) 3 8.1%
22. Budget department? 3 7.9% 11 28.9%) 19 50.0% 4 10.5%) 1 2.6%
23. Auditing department? 3 8.6%) 15 42.9%) 16 45.7%) 1 2.9% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 2 5.4% 14 37.8%) 15 40.5%) 5 13.5%) 1 2.7%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 6 15.0% 17 42.5%) 12 30.0% 5 12.5% 0 0.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 3 7.7%) 21 53.8%) 13 33.3%) 1 2.6%) 1 2.6%]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 10 25.6% 2 59.0% 4 10.3% 2 519
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 5 11.9% 20 47.6%) 17 40.5%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 0 0.0% 6 14.3% 22 52.4%) 14 33.3%j
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 4 10.0% 18 45.0%) 18 45.0%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER SKYCREST ELEM 43
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 30 71.4%) 12 28.6%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 28 65.1%) 10 23.3%) 3 7.0%) 1 2.3%) 1 2.3%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 26 60.5%) 9 20.9%) 6 14.0% 2 4.7% 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 24 55.8%) 13 30.2%) 4 9.3% 2 4.7% 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 23 54.8%) 10 23.8%) 3 7.1% 6 14.3% 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 30 69.8%) 9 20.9%) 2 4.7% 2 4.7% 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 10 23.3%) 13 30.2%) 8 18.6% 6 14.0% 6 14.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 3 7.1%) 13 31.0%) 10 23.8%) 11 26.2%) 5 11.9%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 17 39.5%) 14 32.6%) 6 14.0% 6 14.0% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 24 55.8%) 13 30.2%) 4 9.3% 2 4.7% 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 30 69.8%) 10 23.3%) 1] 2.3%) 1 2.3%) 1 2.3%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 8 18.6% 22 51.2%) 9 20.9%) 4 9.3%) 0 0.0%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 16.7% 19 45.2%) 14 33.3%) 2 4.8% 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 13 78.6% 7 16.7% 2 4.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 27 62.8%) 6 14.0% 6 14.0% 4 9.3%) 0 0.0%)
16. Area office? 15 35.7%) 14 33.3% 12 28.6% 0 0.0% 1 2.4%
17. Transportation Department? 3 7.0%) 21 48.8%) 16 37.2%) 2 4.7% 1 2.3%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 21 50.0%) 14 33.3%) 7 16.7% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 15 35.7%) 18 42.9%) 7 16.7% 2 4.8% 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 12 30.8%) 14 35.9%) 12 30.8%) 1 2.6%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 0 0.0% 7] 16.7%) 14 33.3% 9 21.4%) 12 28.6%)
22. Budget department? 3 7.5% 9 22.5%) 18 45.0% 7 17.5%) 3 7.5%
23. Auditing department? 4 11.4%) 11 31.4%) 18 51.4% 2 5.7% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 3 11.1%) 7 25.9%) 17, 63.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 4 11.4% 10 28.6% 17, 48.6% 3 8.6% 1 2.9%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 5 12.5% 15 37.5%) 16 40.0%) 3 7.5%) 1 2.5%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 7 24.1% 20 69.0% 2 6.9% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 8 20.0%) 27 67.5%) 5 12.5% 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 3 8.3% 13 36.1%) 12 33.3%) 8 22.2%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 4 11.4% 10 28.6%) 16 45.7%) 5 14.3%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER SKYVIEW ELEM 64
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 44 68.8%) 18 28.1%) 2 3.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 41] 64.1%) 22 34.4%) 1] 1.6%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 35 54.7%) 23 35.9%) 4 6.3% 2 3.1%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 32 50.8%) 28 44.4%) 3 4.8% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 42| 65.6%) 21 32.8%) 1 1.6%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 34 53.1%) 26 40.6%) 4 6.3% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 33 51.6%) 20 31.3%) 5 7.8%) 5 7.8%) 1 1.6%|
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 25 39.7%) 31 49.2%) 5 7.9%) 2 3.2%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 34 54.0%) 25 39.7%) 3 4.8% 0 0.0%) 1 1.6%|
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 38 59.4%) 25 39.1%) 1] 1.6%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 28 45.2%) 30 48.4%) 2 3.2% 2 3.2%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6 9.8% 33 54.1%) 14 23.0%) 6 9.8%) 2 3.3%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 13.1% 27 44.3%) 19 31.1%) 6 9.8%) 1 1.6%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 47 74.6% 16 25.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 44 68.8%) 18 28.1%) 2 3.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 10 18.9%) 31 58.5%) 10 18.9%) 2 3.8% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 8 15.7% 19 37.3%) 20 39.2%) 1 2.0%) 3 5.9%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 15 25.9%) 30 51.7%) 12 20.7%) 1 1.7%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 22 36.7%) 23 38.3%) 12 20.0%) 3 5.0%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 17 30.9%) 24 43.6%) 11 20.0%) 3 5.5%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 4 7.7% 9 17.3%) 27 51.9%) 8 15.4%) 4 7.7%]
22. Budget department? 5 11.9%) 8 19.0%) 20 47.6%) 6 14.3%) 3 7.1%
23. Auditing department? 2) 6.5%) 16 51.6%) 12 38.7%) 1 3.2% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 4 14.8%) 9 33.3% 13 48.1%) 1 3.7% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 7 20.6%) 14 41.2%) 9 26.5%) 4 11.8% 0 0.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 6 11.3% 20 37.7%)| 20 37.7%)| 6 11.3% 1 1.9%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 7 16.7% 32 76.2% 3 71% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 7 11.9% 40 67.8%) 12 20.3%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 6 11.8% 19 37.3%) 21 41.2%) 5 9.8%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 5 10.0% 20 40.0%) 18 36.0%) 7 14.0%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER SOUTHSIDE FUND MID 40
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 29 72.5%) 11 27.5%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 23 57.5%) 14 35.0%) 3 7.5%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 15 37.5%) 18 45.0%) 6 15.0% 1 2.5%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 15 38.5%) 19 48.7%) 4 10.3% 1] 2.6%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 10 25.6%) 18 46.2%) 9 23.1%) 1 2.6%) 1 2.6%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 16 41.0%) 16 41.0%) 5 12.8% 2 5.1%) 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 16 40.0%) 16 40.0%) 5 12.5% 3 7.5%) 0 0.0%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 6 15.0% 14 35.0%) 5 12.5% 12 30.0%) 3 7.5%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 13 32.5%) 21 52.5%) 5 12.5% 1 2.5%) 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 17 42.5%) 21 52.5%) 1] 2.5%) 0 0.0%) 1 2.5%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 10 27.0%) 20 54.1%) 3 8.1% 4 10.8% 0 0.0%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1] 2.6% 10 26.3%) 16 42.1%) 5 13.2% 6 15.8%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 7.9%) 6 15.8% 10 26.3%) 11 28.9%) 8 21.1%f
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 34 85.0% 5 12.5% 1 25% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 20 50.0%) 18 45.0%) 1] 2.5%) 1 2.5%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 7] 22.6%) 11 35.5%) 11 35.5%) 2 6.5% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 6 28.6%) 4 19.0% 11 52.4%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 26.7%) 13 43.3%) 8 26.7%) 1 3.3%) 0 0.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 8 28.6%) 13 46.4%) 6 21.4%) 1 3.6%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 11 36.7%) 11 36.7%) 8 26.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 4 14.3%) 7 25.0%) 11 39.3%) 3 10.7%) 3 10.7%
22. Budget department? 4 17.4%) 4 17.4%) 9 39.1% 5 21.7%) 1 4.3%)|
23. Auditing department? 4 18.2%) 6 27.3%) 11 50.0% 1 4.5%) 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 6 28.6%) 6 28.6% 9 42.9%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 3 8.6% 3 8.6% 7 20.0% 7 20.0%) 15 42.9%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 3 7.9%) 3 7.9%) 12 31.6%) 17 44.7%)| 3 7.9%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 11 34.4% 21 65.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 7 18.4% 23 60.5%) 8 21.1%) 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 4 12.1% 11 33.3%) 13 39.4%) 5 15.2%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 8.1% 2 5.4%) 17 45.9%) 15 40.5%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER SOUTH WARD ELEM 35)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 15 44.1%) 16 47.1%) 2 5.9% 1 2.9%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 9 25.7%) 17 48.6%) 6 17.1% 3 8.6% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 4 11.4% 9 25.7%) 4 11.4% 13 37.1%) 5 14.3%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 14.3% 14 40.0%) 6 17.1% 9 25.7%) 1 2.9%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 4 12.1% 15 45.5%) 5 15.2%) 8 24.2%) 1 3.0%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 13 37.1%) 16 45.7%) 3 8.6% 2 5.7%) 1 2.9%)
7. This school campus safe. 6 17.1% 10 28.6%) 8 22.9%) 7 20.0%) 4 11.4%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 4 11.4% 19 54.3%) 4 11.4% 4 11.4% 4 11.4%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 7 20.6%) 6 17.6% 5 14.7% 12 35.3%) 4 11.8%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 8 24.2%) 9 27.3%) 10 30.3%) 5 15.2% 1 3.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 10 28.6%) 19 54.3%) 5 14.3% 1 2.9%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 5.9% 11 32.4%) 13 38.2%) 6 17.6% 2 5.9%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 8.8% 10 29.4%) 13 38.2%) 6 17.6% 2 5.9%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 16 45.7% 15 42.9% 4 11.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 9 25.7%) 9 25.7%) 10 28.6%) 6 17.1% 1 2.9%)
16. Area office? 8 23.5%) 12 35.3%) 11 32.4%) 1 2.9% 2 5.9%
17. Transportation Department? 1 3.1%) 10 31.3%) 17 53.1%) 3 9.4%) 1 3.1%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 19.4% 15 48.4%) 6 19.4% 3 9.7%) 1 3.2%
19. Instructional Technology department? 8 25.0%) 13 40.6%) 9 28.1%) 1 3.1%) 1 3.1%)
20. Personnel department? 7 22.6%) 15 48.4%) 8 25.8%) 0 0.0%) 1 3.2%
21. Choice plan? 5 14.3%) 4 11.4%) 11 31.4%) 8 22.9%) 7 20.0%
22. Budget department? 6 18.8%) 8 25.0%) 12 37.5%) 4 12.5%) 2 6.3%
23. Auditing department? 7] 22.6%) 9 29.0% 13 41.9%) 1 3.2% 1 3.2%
24. MIS department? 5 17.2%) 10 34.5%) 13 44.8%) 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 4 13.8% 8 27.6%) 13 44.8%) 2 6.9%) 2 6.9%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 5 14.3% 10 28.6%) 16 45.7%) 2 5.7%) 2 5.7%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 4 14.8% 23 85.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 5 14.7% 16 47.1%) 13 38.2%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 0 0.0% 4 11.8% 13 38.2%) 17 50.0%j
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 6 18.8% 11 34.4%) 15 46.9%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER STARKEY ELEM 86
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 52 61.2%) 26 30.6%) 7 8.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 36 42.4%) 43 50.6%) 6 7.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 18 21.7%) 46 55.4%) 16 19.3% 3 3.6%) 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 23 27.7%) 43 51.8%) 14 16.9% 3 3.6%) 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 20 23.5%) 44 51.8%) 15 17.6%) 6 7.1%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 40 47.1%) 28 32.9%) 16 18.8% 1 1.2%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 19 22.4%) 42| 49.4%) 11 12.9% 10 11.8% 3 3.5%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 32 37.6%) 47| 55.3%) 6 7.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 22 25.9%) 44 51.8%) 14 16.5% 5 5.9%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 18 20.9%) 44 51.2%) 16 18.6% 6 7.0%) 2 2.3%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 45| 54.2%) 22 26.5%) 11 13.3% 5 6.0%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 6.2% 28 34.6%) 40 49.4%) 5 6.2%) 3 3.7%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 6.3%) 30 37.5%) 35 43.8%) 6 7.5%) 4 5.0%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 56 65.1% 26 30.2% 4 4.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 26 30.6%) 40 47.1%) 17 20.0%) 2 2.4%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 22, 27.2% 38 46.9%) 18 22.2%) 3 3.7% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 5 6.4%) 35 44.9%) 30 38.5%) 3 3.8%) 5 6.4%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 15 19.5% 32 41.6%) 23 29.9%) 7 9.1%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 17 21.0%) 31 38.3%) 30 37.0%) 1 1.2%) 2 2.5%)
20. Personnel department? 17 21.5%) 39 49.4%) 20 25.3%) 3 3.8% 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 1 1.2% 19 23.5%) 34 42.0%) 14 17.3%) 13 16.0%j
22. Budget department? 7] 9.5%) 24 32.4%) 29 39.2%) 9 12.2%) 5 6.8%
23. Auditing department? 7] 9.7%) 31 43.1%) 32 44.4%) 2 2.8% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 6 8.3% 32, 44.4%) 32 44.4%) 2 2.8% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 8 11.0% 35 47.9%) 25 34.2%) 3 4.1% 2 2.79%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 6 7.5%) 36 45.0%) 27 33.8%) 7 8.8%) 4 5.0%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 7 25.9% 19 70.4% 1 3.7% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 11 14.1% 45| 57.7%) 22 28.2%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 4 5.2%) 19 24.7%) 40 51.9%) 14 18.2%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 2 2.6%) 27 35.1%) 37 48.1%) 11 14.3%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER RAWLINGS ELEM 49
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 24 49.0%) 22 44.9%) 1] 2.0%) 1 2.0%) 1 2.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 19 39.6%) 29 60.4%) 0 0.0%| 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 11 22.9%) 33 68.8%) 4 8.3% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 13 27.1%) 30 62.5%) 4 8.3% 1] 2.1%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 8 16.7% 31 64.6%) 9 18.8%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 13 26.5%) 23 46.9%) 10 20.4%) 3 6.1%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 25 51.0%) 22 44.9%) 2 4.1% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 10 20.4%) 24 49.0%) 10 20.4%) 5 10.2% 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 15 31.3%) 25 52.1%) 4 8.3% 4 8.3% 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 21 42.9%) 27 55.1%) 1] 2.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 16 33.3%) 22 45.8%) 8 16.7% 2 4.2% 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 11 22.9%) 17 35.4%) 17 35.4%) 3 6.3%) 0 0.0%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 16.7% 19 39.6%) 17 35.4%) 3 6.3%) 1 2.1%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 25 52.1% 29 45.8% 1 21% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 14 29.8%) 27 57.4%) 6 12.8% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 9 19.6%) 25 54.3%) 11 23.9%) 1 2.2% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 3 6.7%) 19 42.2%) 15 33.3%) 8 17.8% 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 19.6% 23 50.0%) 12 26.1%) 2 4.3% 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 6 13.3% 24 53.3%) 12 26.7%) 3 6.7%) 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 12 26.7%) 23| 51.1%) 10 22.2%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 2 4.5% 18 40.9%) 15 34.1%) 4 9.1% 5 11.4%
22. Budget department? 2 4.9% 14 34.1%) 18 43.9%) 6 14.6%) 1 2.4%
23. Auditing department? 2) 5.1% 12 30.8%) 20 51.3%) 4 10.3%) 1 2.6%
24. MIS department? 3 8.6%) 14 40.0% 17, 48.6% 1 2.9% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 7 17.1% 19 46.3%) 14 34.1%) 0 0.0%) 1 2.4%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 5 10.9% 27 58.7%) 11 23.9%) 3 6.5%) 0 0.0%]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 15 33.3% 27 60.0% 3 6.7% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 2 4.1% 24 49.0%) 23 46.9%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 0 0.0% 20 42.6%) 25 53.2%) 2 4.3%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 2 4.3% 16 34.8%) 25 54.3%) 3 6.5%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER SUNSET HILLS ELEM 59
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 31 53.4%) 25 43.1%) 1] 1.7%) 1 1.7%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 36 63.2%) 18 31.6%) 0 0.0%| 3 5.3%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 23 39.7%) 19 32.8%) 11 19.0% 5 8.6% 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 21 36.8%) 28 49.1%) 4 7.0%) 4 7.0%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 20 36.4%) 24 43.6%) 9 16.4%) 2 3.6%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 33 58.9%) 20 35.7%) 2 3.6% 0 0.0%) 1 1.8%
7. This school campus safe. 37 62.7%) 20 33.9%) 2 3.4%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 30 50.8%) 25 42.4%) 2 3.4%) 2 3.4%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 25 44.6%) 22 39.3%) 4 7.1%) 4 7.1%) 1 1.8%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 27 48.2%) 22 39.3%) 5 8.9% 2 3.6%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 29 50.9%) 17 29.8%) 7 12.3% 3 5.3%) 1 1.8%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 12 21.4%) 18 32.1%) 18 32.1%) 6 10.7% 2 3.6%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 10 17.9% 18 32.1%) 14 25.0%) 9 16.1% 5 8.9%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: M 70.7% 14 24.1% 2 3.4% 1 1.7% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 31 53.4%) 19 32.8%) 5 8.6% 2 3.4%) 1 1.7%|
16. Area office? 16 30.2%) 21 39.6%) 16 30.2%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 12 21.8%) 27| 49.1%) 12 21.8%) 3 5.5%) 1 1.8%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 12 21.4%) 24 42.9%) 17 30.4%) 3 5.4%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 9 16.1% 22 39.3%) 14 25.0%) 8 14.3% 3 5.4%)
20. Personnel department? 17 29.3%) 24 41.4%) 15 25.9%) 2 3.4%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 5 9.1% 10 18.2%) 21 38.2%) 10 18.2%) 9 16.4%j
22. Budget department? 7] 13.0%) 14 25.9%) 23 42.6%) 7 13.0%) 3 5.6%
23. Auditing department? 11 20.4%) 12 22.2%) 26 48.1%) 3 5.6% 2 3.7%
24. MIS department? 9 17.0%) 10 18.9%) 27 50.9%) 6) 11.3%) 1 1.9%)
25. Office of Professional Standards? 13 24.1%) 14 25.9%) 22 40.7%) 4 7.4%) 1 1.9%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 3 14.3% 17 30.4%) 20 35.7%) 8 14.3% 3 5.4%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 10 22.9% 2 51.1% 9 20.0% 3 6.7%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 11 19.6% 33 58.9%) 12 21.4%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 5 9.3% 13 24.1%) 30 55.6%) 6 11.1%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 7 13.5% 16 30.8%) 23 44.2%) 6 11.5%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER TARPON SPGS ELEM 68
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 44 65.7%) 22 32.8%) 1] 1.5%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 43 64.2%) 17 25.4%) 3 4.5% 3 4.5% 1 1.5%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 30 44.8%) 17 25.4%) 11 16.4% 5 7.5%) 4 6.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 35 52.2%) 19 28.4%) 7 10.4% 3 4.5% 3 4.5%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 33 48.5%) 20 29.4%) 6) 8.8% 4 5.9%) 5 7.4%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 48| 70.6%) 17 25.0%) 2 2.9%) 1 1.5%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 42| 61.8%) 24 35.3%) 2 2.9%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 39 57.4%) 24 35.3%) 4 5.9% 1 1.5%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 38 56.7%) 17 25.4%) 6 9.0% 2 3.0%) 4 6.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 44 64.7%)| 12 17.6% 2 2.9%) 8 11.8% 2 2.9%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 36 52.9%) 19 27.9%) 9 13.2% 4 5.9%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 21 31.3%) 19 28.4%) 18 26.9%) 6 9.0%) 3 4.5%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 20 29.9%) 21 31.3%) 19 28.4%) 6 9.0% 1 1.5%|
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 50 73.5% 17 25.0% 1 1.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 44 64.7%) 13 19.1% 6 8.8 2 2.9%) 3 4.4%
16. Area office? 26 39.4%) 25 37.9%) 13 19.7%) 1 1.5%) 1 1.5%)
17. Transportation Department? 19 28.8%) 28| 42.4%) 15 22.7%) 2 3.0%) 2 3.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 26 40.6%) 25 39.1%) 12 18.8% 1 1.6%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 31 48.4%) 23 35.9%) 7 10.9% 2 3.1%) 1 1.6%|
20. Personnel department? 26 40.6%) 27| 42.2%) 11 17.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 6 9.4% 7] 10.9%) 19 29.7%) 14 21.9%) 18 28.1%)
22. Budget department? 12 19.0%) 16 25.4%) 26 41.3%) 7 11.1%) 2 3.2%
23. Auditing department? 14 23.3%) 19 31.7%) 24 40.0% 2 3.3% 1 1.7%
24. MIS department? 16 27.1%) 21 35.6%) 22 37.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 20 31.3%) 24 37.5%) 14 21.9%) 3 4.7% 3 4.7%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 13 19.7% 26 39.4%) 24 36.4%) 3 4.5% 0 0.0%]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 29 48.9% 17 37.8% 3 6.7% 3 6.7%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 4 6.6% 30 49.2%) 26 42.6%) 1 1.6%|
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 7 10.8% 20 30.8%) 26 40.0%) 12 18.5%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 5 7.7%) 23 35.4%) 29 44.6%) 8 12.3%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER TARPON SPGS HIGH 105
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 22 21.2%) 63 60.6%) 18 17.3% 1 1.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 15 14.4% 58 55.8%) 23 22.1%) 5 4.8% 3 2.9%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 9 8.7% 38 36.5%) 23 22.1%) 26 25.0%) 8 7.79%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 14 13.7% 37 36.3%) 26 25.5%) 17 16.7% 8 7.8%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 13 12.4% 33 31.4%) 30 28.6% 17 16.2% 12 11.4%]
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 13 12.6% 49 47.6%) 21 20.4%) 16 15.5% 4 3.9%)
7. This school campus safe. 15 14.3% 57 54.3%) 19 18.1% 10 9.5%) 4 3.8%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 14 13.3% 54 51.4%) 16 15.2% 14 13.3% 7 6.7%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 10 9.5% 32 30.5%) 24 22.9%) 26 24.8%) 13 12.4%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 21 20.0%) 44 41.9%) 19 18.1% 10 9.5%) 11 10.5%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 20 19.2% 41] 39.4%) 24 23.1%) 13 12.5% 6 5.8%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 3.9%) 29 28.2%) 36 35.0%) 25 24.3%) 9 8.7%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 3.9%) 26 25.2%) 43| 41.7%) 24 23.3%) 6 5.8%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 24 23.1% 58 55.8% 20 19.2% 2 1.9% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 10 9.8% 35 34.3%) 33 32.4%) 16 15.7% 8 7.8%)
16. Area office? 7] 7.4% 40 42.1%) 35 36.8%) 13 13.7%) 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 7 7.3%) 38| 39.6%) 37| 38.5%) 12 12.5% 2 2.1%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 9.1% 43 43.4%) 35 35.4%) 11 11.1% 1 1.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 9 9.2% 42| 42.9%) 31 31.6%) 12 12.2% 4 4.1%
20. Personnel department? 15 15.3% 41 41.8%) 36 36.7%) 5 5.1%) 1 1.0%
21. Choice plan? 8 8.0%) 12 12.0%) 14 14.0%) 21 21.0%) 45 45.0%
22. Budget department? 4 4.4% 18 20.0% 31 34.4%) 23 25.6%) 14 15.6%j
23. Auditing department? 4 4.7% 19 22.1%) 46 53.5%) 7 8.1% 10 11.6%
24. MIS department? 5 5.7%) 24 27.3%) 43 48.9%) 9 10.2%) 7 8.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 5 5.6% 21 23.6%) 42 47.2%) 10 11.2% 11 12.4%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 7 7.2%) 27 27.8%) 47| 48.5%) 13 13.4% 3 3.1%)]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 10 12.7% 48 60.8% 19 24.1% 2 250
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 18 17.8% 50 49.5%) 32 31.7%) 1 1.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 2.0% 17 17.2% 62 62.6%) 18 18.2%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 7 7.3%) 16 16.7% 42 43.8%) 31 32.3%|




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER PTEC CLRWTR 104
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 33 35.5%) 45| 48.4%) 12 12.9% 2 2.2%) 1 1.1%|
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 27 27.8%) 48| 49.5%) 14 14.4% 5 5.2%) 3 3.1%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 21 21.4%) 46 46.9%) 17 17.3% 11 11.2% 3 3.1%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 17 17.5% 38 39.2%) 27 27.8%) 14 14.4% 1 1.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 20 20.6%) 37 38.1%) 26 26.8%) 11 11.3% 3 3.1%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 29 30.2%) 50 52.1%) 16 16.7% 0 0.0%) 1 1.0%
7. This school campus safe. 33 33.0%) 46 46.0%) 15 15.0% 6 6.0%) 0 0.0%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 26 26.0%) 39 39.0%) 24 24.0%) 8 8.0% 3 3.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 29 28.2%) 36 35.0%) 27 26.2%) 7 6.8%) 4 3.9%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 43 41.7%) 48| 46.6%) 10 9.7%) 1 1.0%) 1 1.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 24 24.2%) 40 40.4%) 27 27.3%) 7 7.1%) 1 1.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 11 11.0% 26 26.0%) 37 37.0%) 13 13.0% 13 13.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 9 8.9% 26 25.7%) 36 35.6%) 18 17.8% 12 11.9%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 32 31.7% 48 47.5% 19 18.8% 2 2.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 39 37.9%) 43 41.7%) 16 15.5% 5 4.9% 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 17 17.9%) 32, 33.7%) 37 38.9%) 7 7.4% 2 2.1%
17. Transportation Department? 7 8.1%) 35 40.7%) 40 46.5%) 3 3.5%) 1 1.2%|
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 14 15.1% 34 36.6%) 35 37.6%) 7 7.5%) 3 3.2%
19. Instructional Technology department? 19 20.9%) 33 36.3%) 33 36.3%) 5 5.5%) 1 1.1%|
20. Personnel department? 19 20.7%) 35 38.0%) 30 32.6%) 7 7.6%) 1 1.1%|
21. Choice plan? 3 3.8% 14 17.5%) 39 48.8%) 18 22.5%) 6 7.5%
22. Budget department? 4 4.7% 28 32.6%) 40 46.5%) 11 12.8%) 3 3.5%
23. Auditing department? 5 6.1% 33 40.2%) 35 42.7%) 9 11.0%) 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 9 11.3%) 24 30.0% 43 53.8%) 4 5.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 11 12.1% 27 29.7%) 35 38.5%) 11 12.1% 7 7.79%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 3 8.2% 24 24.5%) 44 44.9%) 17 17.3% 5 5.1%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 3 10.0% 29 73.3% 5 16.7% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 19 18.8% 48| 47.5%) 33 32.7%) 1 1.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 3 3.2% 31 33.3%) 53 57.0%) 6 6.5%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1) 1.1%) 23 25.3%) 38 41.8%) 29 31.9%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER TARPON SPGS MID 98
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 30 31.6%) 47| 49.5%) 14 14.7% 4 4.2% 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 22 22.9%) 52 54.2%) 12 12.5% 7 7.3%) 3 3.1%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 5 5.2%) 21 21.9%) 21 21.9%) 34 35.4%) 15 15.6%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6 6.4% 34 36.2%) 22 23.4%) 29 30.9%) 3 3.2%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 6 6.2% 32 33.0%) 26 26.8%) 24 24.7%) 9 9.3%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 9 9.7% 41 44.1%) 29 31.2%) 10 10.8% 4 4.3%
7. This school campus safe. 5 5.2%) 25 26.0%) 22 22.9%) 30 31.3%) 14 14.6%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 3 3.1%) 12 12.5% 13 13.5% 31 32.3%) 37 38.5%j
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 5 5.3% 15 15.8% 20 21.1%) 31 32.6%) 24 25.3%j
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 15 15.5% 40 41.2%) 15 15.5% 18 18.6% 9 9.3%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 14 15.2% 42| 45.7%) 20 21.7%) 12 13.0% 4 4.3%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 3.2% 14 14.9% 34 36.2%) 25 26.6%) 18 19.1%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 3.2%) 17 18.1% 38 40.4%) 23 24.5%) 13 13.8%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 5 47.4% a4 46.3% 5 5.3% 1 1.1% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 18 18.6% 29 29.9%) 22 22.7%) 18 18.6% 10 10.3%
16. Area office? 13 14.9%) 22, 25.3%) 42 48.3%) 8 9.2% 2 2.3%
17. Transportation Department? 11 12.8% 33 38.4%) 37| 43.0%) 4 4.7% 1 1.2%|
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 11 13.1% 38 45.2%) 30 35.7%) 3 3.6% 2 2.4%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 9 10.2% 31 35.2%) 36 40.9%) 7 8.0% 5 5.7%
20. Personnel department? 18 20.7%) 28| 32.2%) 36 41.4%) 4 4.6% 1 1.1%|
21. Choice plan? 6 6.8%) 8 9.1% 29 33.0% 21 23.9%) 24 27.3%)
22. Budget department? 6 7.2% 11 13.3%) 44 53.0% 15 18.1%) 7 8.4%
23. Auditing department? 5 6.0%) 16 19.3%) 46 55.4% 9 10.8%) 7 8.4%
24. MIS department? 6 7.3% 18 22.0%) 42 51.2%) 10 12.2%) 6) 7.3%]
25. Office of Professional Standards? 9 10.8% 17 20.5%) 39 47.0%) 14 16.9% 4 4.8%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 6 6.7%) 17 19.1% 42 47.2%) 11 12.4% 13 14.6%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 12 15.0% 6 57.5% 19 23.8% 3 3.8%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 3 3.3% 30 32.6%) 59 64.1%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 0 0.0% 6 6.5%) 28 30.4%) 58 63.0%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 9 10.3% 17 19.5% 61 70.1%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER TYRONE ELEM 76)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 18 23.7%) 51 67.1%) 5 6.6% 2 2.6%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 16 21.3%) 50 66.7%) 6 8.0% 3 4.0% 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 4 5.4% 23 31.1%) 21 28.4%) 20 27.0%) 6 8.1%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 6.8% 32 43.2%) 19 25.7%) 16 21.6%) 2 2.7%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 5 6.7%) 37 49.3%) 17, 22.7%) 15 20.0%) 1 1.3%|
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 18 25.4%) 36 50.7%) 13 18.3% 3 4.2% 1 1.4%|
7. This school campus safe. 3 4.0% 31 41.3%) 15 20.0%) 18 24.0%) 8 10.7%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 4 5.3%) 31 40.8%) 22 28.9%) 16 21.1%) 3 3.9%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 7 9.2% 28 36.8%) 14 18.4% 23 30.3%) 4 5.3%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 17 22.7%) 34 45.3%) 17 22.7%) 5 6.7%) 2 2.7%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 8 10.8% 34 45.9%) 17 23.0%) 13 17.6% 2 2.7%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 4.2% 19 26.8%) 23 32.4%) 18 25.4%) 8 11.3%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 2.8%) 20 28.2%) 30 42.3%) 14 19.7% 5 7.0%)]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 26 34.7% 40 53.3% 8 10.7% 1 1.3% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 21 27.6%) 25 32.9%) 18 23.7%) 11 14.5% 1 1.3%|
16. Area office? 10 15.6%) 21 32.8% 22 34.4%) 8 12.5%) 3 4.7%|
17. Transportation Department? 4 5.8%) 26 37.7%) 23| 33.3%) 8 11.6% 8 11.6%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 9.1% 30 45.5%) 23 34.8%) 5 7.6%) 2 3.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 8 11.8% 24 35.3%) 26 38.2%) 6 8.8% 4 5.9%)
20. Personnel department? 10 15.2% 33 50.0%) 19 28.8%) 3 4.5% 1 1.5%
21. Choice plan? 0 0.0% 11 16.2%) 23 33.8% 15 22.1%) 19 27.9%)
22. Budget department? 2 3.3% 9 15.0%) 31 51.7%) 8 13.3%) 10 16.7%
23. Auditing department? 2) 3.9%) 10 19.6%) 32 62.7%) 2 3.9% 5 9.8%
24. MIS department? 2 4.4% 11 24.4%) 31 68.9%) 1 2.2% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 5 8.9% 25 44.6%) 22 39.3%) 2 3.6% 2 3.6%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 2 2.9%) 26 37.7%)| 25 36.2%) 9 13.0% 7 10.1%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 1 2.4% 29 53.7% 13 31.7% 5 12,204
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 1] 1.4%) 24 34.3%) 45| 64.3%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 0 0.0% 8 11.0% 42| 57.5%) 23 31.5%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1) 1.5%) 16 23.5%) 31 45.6%) 20 29.4%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER TYRONE MIDDLE 63
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 15 24.2%) 35 56.5%) 11 17.7% 1 1.6%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 10 15.9% 32 50.8%) 15 23.8%) 5 7.9%) 1 1.6%|
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 1] 1.6%) 7 11.3% 13 21.0%) 18 29.0%) 23 37.1%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 12.9% 14 22.6%) 8 12.9% 21 33.9%) 11 17.7%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 5 8.2% 16 26.2%) 13 21.3%) 19 31.1%) 8 13.1%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 11 18.3% 22 36.7%) 13 21.7%) 11 18.3% 3 5.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 2 3.3% 30 49.2%) 10 16.4% 14 23.0%) 5 8.29%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 1] 1.6%) 33 53.2%) 16 25.8%) 10 16.1% 2 3.2%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 2 3.2% 16 25.8%) 14 22.6%) 17 27.4%) 13 21.0%j
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 8 12.7% 20 31.7%) 14 22.2%) 14 22.2%) 7 11.1%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 4 6.3% 24 38.1%) 15 23.8%) 15 23.8%) 5 7.9%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 8.3% 20 33.3%) 21 35.0%) 10 16.7% 4 6.7%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 5.0% 18 30.0%) 27 45.0%) 9 15.0% 3 5.0%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 20 32.3% 30 48.4% 9 14.5% 3 4.8% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 13 20.6%) 18 28.6%) 16 25.4%) 14 22.2%) 2 3.2%
16. Area office? 13 22.4%) 20 34.5%) 21 36.2%) 4 6.9% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 7 11.7% 28| 46.7%) 20 33.3%) 4 6.7%) 1 1.7%|
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 11 18.3% 24 40.0%) 18 30.0%) 7 11.7% 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 9 15.3% 19 32.2%) 21 35.6%) 9 15.3% 1 1.7%|
20. Personnel department? 19 31.7%) 26 43.3%) 11 18.3% 4 6.7%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 3 5.0%) 23 38.3% 19 31.7%) 9 15.0%) 6 10.0%j
22. Budget department? 6 10.9%) 18 32.7%) 19 34.5%) 9 16.4%) 3 5.5%
23. Auditing department? 3 5.8%) 20 38.5%) 26 50.0% 2 3.8% 1 1.9%)
24. MIS department? 6 11.1%) 18 33.3% 27 50.0% 2 3.7% 1 1.9%)
25. Office of Professional Standards? 11 19.3% 16 28.1%) 24 42.1%) 5 8.8% 1 1.8%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 3 13.1% 22 36.1%) 21 34.4%) 8 13.1% 2 3.3%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 6 12.8% 21 44.7% 16 34.0% 4 8.5%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 2 3.4% 19 32.8%) 35 60.3%) 2 3.4%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 1] 1.7%) 4 6.8% 27 45.8%) 27 45.8%j
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 3 5.5%) 22 40.0%) 30 54.5%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER

THURGOOD MARSHALL

MID 56
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 28 50.9%) 25 45.5%) 2 3.6% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 28 50.9%) 24 43.6%) 1] 1.8%) 2 3.6% 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 13 23.6%) 25 45.5%) 12 21.8%) 3 5.5%) 2 3.6%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 17 30.9%) 28 50.9%) 6 10.9% 3 5.5%) 1 1.8%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 19 34.5%) 21 38.2%) 9 16.4%) 3 5.5%) 3 5.5%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 16 30.8%) 17 32.7%) 13 25.0%) 5 9.6%) 1 1.9%
7. This school campus safe. 31 56.4%) 20 36.4%) 4 7.3%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 42| 77.8%) 12 22.2%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 22 39.3%) 22 39.3%) 6 10.7% 6 10.7% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 33 58.9%) 12 21.4%) 5 8.9% 4 7.1%) 2 3.6%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 25 45.5%) 24 43.6%) 5 9.1%) 1 1.8%) 0 0.0%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 15 28.3%) 16 30.2%) 14 26.4%) 6 11.3% 2 3.8%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 11 20.8%) 16 30.2%) 19 35.8%) 6 11.3% 1 1.9%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 39 69.6% 15 26.8% 2 3.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 32 57.1%) 12 21.4%) 6 10.7% 6 10.7% 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 12 24.0%) 25 50.0% 11 22.0%) 1 2.0% 1 2.0%
17. Transportation Department? 9 19.1% 22| 46.8%) 15 31.9%) 1 2.1%) 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 16 35.6%) 19 42.2%) 9 20.0%) 1 2.2%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 16 34.8%) 20 43.5%) 8 17.4% 1 2.2%) 1 2.29%
20. Personnel department? 17 39.5%) 19 44.2%) 5 11.6% 2 4.7% 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 9 20.5%) 10 22.7%) 15 34.1%) 9 20.5%) 1 2.3%
22. Budget department? 10 23.8%) 16 38.1%) 13 31.0%) 2 4.8%) 1 2.4%
23. Auditing department? 12 29.3%) 16 39.0% 13 31.7%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 9 22.5%) 16 40.0% 15 37.5%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 13 30.2%) 16 37.2%) 11 25.6%) 2 4.7% 1 2.3%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 12 23.5%) 16 31.4%) 21 41.2%) 0 0.0% 2 3.9%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 9 42.9% 10 47.6% 2 9.5% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 13 24.5%) 35 66.0%) 5 9.4%) 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 14 28.6%) 17 34.7%) 15 30.6%) 3 6.1%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 10 20.0%) 23 46.0%) 3 16.0% 9 18.0%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER

TARPON SPGS FUND

ELEM 8]
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 21 72.4%) 8 27.6%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 22 71.0%) 7 22.6%) 2 6.5% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 18 58.1%) 11 35.5%) 1] 3.2% 1 3.2%) 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 18 60.0%) 12 40.0%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 15 50.0%) 13 43.3%) 2 6.7% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 18 64.3%) 8 28.6%) 2 7.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 19 61.3%) 12 38.7%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 24 77.4%) 7 22.6%) 0 0.0%| 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 19 61.3%) 8 25.8%) 3 9.7%) 1 3.2%) 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 22 75.9%) 6 20.7%) 1] 3.4%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 18 62.1%) 7 24.1%) 3 10.3% 1 3.4%) 0 0.0%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 7 23.3%) 18 60.0%) 3 10.0% 2 6.7%) 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 20.0%) 15 50.0%) 7 23.3%) 2 6.7%) 0 0.0%)]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 24 77.4% 5 16.1% 2 6.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 24 77.4%) 6 19.4% 1] 3.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
16. Area office? 13 41.9%) 16 51.6%) 2 6.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 5 17.2% 15 51.7%) 9 31.0%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 13 48.1%) 11 40.7%) 3 11.1% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 14 53.8%) 8 30.8%) 2 7.7%) 2 7.7%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 11 42.3%) 10 38.5%) 5 19.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 5 17.9%) 4 14.3%) 8 28.6% 4 14.3%) 7 25.0%
22. Budget department? 5 20.0%) 9 36.0% 7 28.0% 3 12.0%) 1 4.0%|
23. Auditing department? 6 24.0%) 10 40.0% 9 36.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 6 26.1%) 8 34.8%) 9 39.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 8 32.0%) 9 36.0% 7 28.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 4 14.8% 3 29.6%) 13 48.1%) 2 7.4%) 0 0.0%]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 12 44.4% 15 55.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 12 41.4%) 16 55.2%) 1] 3.4%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 8 27.6%) 15 51.7%) 6 20.7%) 0 0.0%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 6 21.4%) 11 39.3%) 10 35.7%) 1 3.6%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER

PALM HARBOR UNIV HIGH

134
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 60 47.6%) 54 42.9%) 10 7.9%) 2 1.6%) 0 0.0%
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 54 42.2%) 60 46.9%) 12 9.4% 2 1.6%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 35 26.5%) 51 38.6%) 24 18.2% 19 14.4% 3 2.3%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 32 24.6%) 49 37.7%) 23 17.7% 23 17.7% 3 2.3%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 32 25.4%) 35 27.8%) 28 22.2%) 23 18.3% 8 6.3%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 40 32.8%) 46 37.7%) 27 22.1%) 7 5.7%) 2 1.6%|
7. This school campus safe. 48| 36.1%) 70 52.6%) 10 7.5%) 4 3.0%) 1 0.8%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 75 56.4%) 52 39.1%) 2 1.5%) 4 3.0%) 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 30 23.3%) 46 35.7%) 16 12.4% 30 23.3%) 7 5.4%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 37 28.5%) 42| 32.3%) 19 14.6% 24 18.5% 8 6.2%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 55 43.3%) 57 44.9%) 13 10.2% 2 1.6%) 0 0.0%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 23 17.7% 34 26.2%) 49 37.7%) 16 12.3% 8 6.2%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 20 15.7% 33 26.0%) 48| 37.8%) 18 14.2% 8 6.3%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 79 56.3% 50 39.1% 6 4.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 37 29.1%) 36 28.3%) 36 28.3%) 14 11.0% 4 3.1%)
16. Area office? 36 32.4%) 45 40.5%) 28 25.2%) 2 1.8%) 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 25| 22.9%) 48 44.0%) 32 29.4%) 1 0.9%) 3 2.8%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 45 38.8%) 43 37.1%) 25 21.6%) 2 1.7%) 1 0.9%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 45 38.1%) 51 43.2%) 20 16.9% 2 1.7%) 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 41 36.6%) 40 35.7%) 26 23.2%) 3 2.7%) 2 1.8%
21. Choice plan? 9 8.0%) 17 15.2%) 31 27.7%) 34 30.4%) 21 18.8%j
22. Budget department? 17 16.5%) 38 36.9%) 37 35.9%) 10 9.7% 1 1.0%)
23. Auditing department? 21 20.6%) 38 37.3%) 37 36.3%) 2 2.0% 4 3.9%
24. MIS department? 20 21.5% 31 33.3% 41 44.1%) 1 1.1%) 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 19 18.8% 35 34.7%) 31 30.7%) 5 5.0%) 11 10.9%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 18 15.4% 40| 34.2%) 37 31.6%) 15 12.8% 7 6.0%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 48 47.5% 50 49.5% 3 3.0% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 46 38.7%) 60 50.4%) 13 10.9% 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 7 6.3% 29 25.9%) 51 45.5%) 25 22.3%j
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 6.8%) 18 15.4% 23 19.7% 68 58.1%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER WALSINGHAM ELEM 91
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 32 36.4%) 43 48.9%) 12 13.6% 1 1.1%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 21 23.9%) 38 43.2%) 19 21.6%) 7 8.0% 3 3.4%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 12 13.3% 22 24.4%) 27 30.0%) 20 22.2%) 9 10.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 12.5% 38 43.2%) 23 26.1%) 10 11.4% 6 6.8%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 11 12.4% 31 34.8%) 28 31.5%) 15 16.9% 4 4.5%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 25 29.4%) 37 43.5%) 21 24.7%) 2 2.4%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 18 20.0%) 50 55.6%) 8 8.9% 11 12.2% 3 3.3%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 7 7.8% 38 42.2%) 22 24.4%) 18 20.0%) 5 5.6%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 17 19.5% 31 35.6%) 19 21.8%) 17 19.5% 3 3.4%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 33 37.5%) 39 44.3%) 10 11.4% 4 4.5% 2 2.3%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 17 19.8% 30 34.9%) 25 29.1%) 12 14.0% 2 2.3%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 10 11.5% 32 36.8%) 31 35.6%) 11 12.6% 3 3.4%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 9.0% 32 36.0%) 37 41.6%) 10 11.2% 2 2.2%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 29 34.1% 40 471% 14 16.5% 2 2.4% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 23 26.7%) 36 41.9%) 18 20.9%) 6 7.0%) 3 3.5%)
16. Area office? 17 21.8%) 27, 34.6%) 29 37.2%) 3 3.8% 2 2.6%
17. Transportation Department? 12 16.2% 22| 29.7%) 31 41.9%) 4 5.4%) 5 6.8%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 15 19.2% 33 42.3%) 27 34.6%) 3 3.8%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 15 18.3% 31 37.8%) 25 30.5%) 8 9.8%) 3 3.7%
20. Personnel department? 17 22.1%) 26 33.8%) 30 39.0%) 3 3.9%) 1 1.3%|
21. Choice plan? 7] 8.4% 21 25.3%) 24 28.9%) 13 15.7%) 18 21.7%)
22. Budget department? 4 6.0%) 18 26.9%) 26 38.8% 14 20.9%) 5 7.5%
23. Auditing department? 7] 11.1%) 17 27.0%) 34 54.0%) 4 6.3% 1 1.6%
24. MIS department? 4 6.3%) 15 23.8%) 38 60.3%) 4 6.3% 2 3.2%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 9 12.7% 26 36.6% 26 36.6% 4 5.6%) 6 8.5%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 6 7.2%) 36 43.4%) 24 28.9%) 13 15.7% 4 4.8%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 4 6.8% 20 33.9% 26 44.1% 9 15.3%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 8 10.4% 43 55.8%) 26 33.8%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 2.6% 20 26.0%) 42| 54.5%) 13 16.9%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1) 1.4%) 10 14.3% 27 38.6%) 32 45.7%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER WESTGATE ELEM 66)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 46 69.7%) 20 30.3%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 49 74.2%) 17 25.8%) 0 0.0%| 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 39 59.1%) 14 21.2%) 7 10.6% 6 9.1%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 42| 64.6%) 21 32.3%) 2 3.1%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 42| 64.6%) 22 33.8%) 0 0.0% 1 1.5%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 38 60.3%) 23 36.5%) 2 3.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 32 48.5%) 29 43.9%) 4 6.1%) 0 0.0%) 1 1.5%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 42| 63.6%) 22 33.3%) 2 3.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 19 29.7%) 30 46.9%) 13 20.3%) 2 3.1%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 47| 72.3%) 14 21.5%) 4 6.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 46 69.7%) 17 25.8%) 2 3.0% 1 1.5%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 3.1%) 13 20.0%) 27 41.5%) 23 35.4%) 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3.1%) 19 29.2%) 36 55.4%) 8 12.3% 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 54 81.8% 12 18.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 48| 72.7%) 14 21.2%) 3 4.5% 1 1.5%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 14 32.6%) 19 44.2%) 10 23.3%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 3 6.1%) 12 24.5%) 16 32.7%) 17 34.7%) 1 2.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 11 23.4%) 22 46.8%) 9 19.1% 5 10.6% 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 14 33.3%) 17 40.5%) 11 26.2%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 18 45.0%) 19 47.5%) 3 7.5%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 1 2.0%) 8 15.7%) 14 27.5%) 10 19.6%) 18 35.3%)
22. Budget department? 4 14.3%) 4 14.3%) 16 57.1%) 4 14.3%) 0 0.0%
23. Auditing department? 2) 10.5%) 6 31.6%) 11 57.9%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 4 22.2%) 6 33.3% 6 33.3% 2 11.1%) 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 8 34.8%) 10 43.5%) 4 17.4%) 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 1) 1.9%) 18 34.0%) 26 49.1%) 6 11.3% 2 3.8%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 29 34.9% 40 63.5% 1 1.6% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 20 30.3%) 42| 63.6%) 4 6.1%) 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 8 12.9% 15 24.2%) 36 58.1%) 3 4.8%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 11 20.0%) 28 50.9%) 14 25.5%) 2 3.6%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER WOODLAWN ELEM 66)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 28 45.9%) 25 41.0%) 5 8.2% 1 1.6%) 2 3.3%
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 27 40.9%) 26 39.4%) 7 10.6% 2 3.0%) 4 6.1%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 11 16.9% 20 30.8%) 13 20.0%) 12 18.5% 9 13.8%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 19 29.7%) 13 20.3%) 19 29.7%) 8 12.5% 5 7.8%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 17 26.2%) 26 40.0%) 8 12.3%) 9 13.8% 5 7.79%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 14 23.7%) 24 40.7%) 14 23.7%) 6 10.2% 1 1.7%|
7. This school campus safe. 7 10.8% 31 47.7%) 18 27.7%) 8 12.3% 1 1.5%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 15 23.1%) 29 44.6%) 15 23.1%) 3 4.6% 3 4.6%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 19 29.2%) 22 33.8%) 8 12.3% 8 12.3% 8 12.3%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 19 28.8%) 27 40.9%) 9 13.6% 4 6.1%) 7 10.6%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 12 20.7%) 26 44.8%) 15 25.9%) 2 3.4%) 3 5.2%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 8.1% 13 21.0%) 31 50.0%) 9 14.5% 4 6.5%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 4.8% 14 22.6%) 35 56.5%) 5 8.1% 5 8.1%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 36 56.3% 18 28.1% 6 9.4% 2 3.1% 2 3.1%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 29 43.9%) 20 30.3%) 8 12.1% 2 3.0%) 7 10.6%
16. Area office? 15 24.6%) 18 29.5%) 23 37.7%) 2 3.3% 3 4.9%)|
17. Transportation Department? 5 8.3%) 23| 38.3%) 24 40.0%) 4 6.7%) 4 6.7%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 10.5% 29 50.9%) 19 33.3%) 1 1.8%) 2 3.5%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 2 3.4%) 20 34.5%) 21 36.2%) 9 15.5% 6 10.3%
20. Personnel department? 8 14.0% 34 59.6%) 11 19.3% 2 3.5%) 2 3.5%)
21. Choice plan? 1 1.7% 17 29.3%) 19 32.8%) 13 22.4%) 8 13.8%j
22. Budget department? 1 1.8% 16 29.1%) 29 52.7%) 7 12.7%) 2 3.6%
23. Auditing department? 1 1.9% 18 33.3% 28 51.9%) 3 5.6% 4 7.4%
24. MIS department? 0 0.0%) 16 32.7%) 29 59.2%) 1 2.0% 3 6.1%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 3 5.4%) 20 35.7%) 27 48.2%) 3 5.4%) 3 5.4%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 2 3.3%) 17 28.3%) 31 51.7%) 6 10.0% 4 6.7%)]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 2 2.9% 12 20.3% 21 51.2% 6 14.6%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 1] 1.9%) 25 46.3%) 26 48.1%) 2 3.7%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 9 15.8% 21 36.8%) 22 38.6%) 5 8.8
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1) 1.7%) 29 50.0%) 18 31.0%) 10 17.2%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER EAST LAKE HIGH 112
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 54 48.6%) 46 41.4%) 4 3.6% 7 6.3%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 59 52.7%) 44 39.3%) 6 5.4% 3 2.7%) 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 37 33.0%) 41] 36.6%) 21 18.8% 12 10.7% 1 0.9%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 40 35.7%) 52 46.4%) 15 13.4% 5 4.5% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 43 38.7%) 50 45.0%) 12 10.8%) 5 4.5% 1 0.9%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 38 34.5%) 42| 38.2%) 20 18.2% 8 7.3%) 2 1.8%
7. This school campus safe. 35 31.8%) 55 50.0%) 12 10.9% 7 6.4%) 1 0.9%)
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 47| 42.7%) 53 48.2%) 7 6.4%) 2 1.8%) 1 0.9%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 23 20.5%) 47| 42.0%) 18 16.1% 19 17.0% 5 4.5%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 45| 40.5%) 46 41.4%) 14 12.6% 5 4.5% 1 0.9%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 44 39.6%) 42| 37.8%) 13 11.7% 10 9.0%) 2 1.8%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 11 9.8% 28 25.0%) 38 33.9%) 23 20.5%) 12 10.7%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 7.1%) 22 19.6% 45| 40.2%) 27 24.1%) 10 8.9%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 74 66.1% a1 27 7% 6 5.4% 1 0.9% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 56 50.0%) 39 34.8%) 13 11.6% 4 3.6%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 23 22.3%) 47 45.6%) 27 26.2%) 5 4.9%) 1 1.0%
17. Transportation Department? 19 18.6% 42 41.2%) 35 34.3%) 6 5.9%) 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 34 34.0%) 40 40.0%) 22 22.0%) 4 4.0% 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 40 38.8%) 35 34.0%) 24 23.3%) 4 3.9%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 28| 27.2%) 44 42.7%) 27| 26.2%) 4 3.9%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 6 5.8% 19 18.3%) 20 19.2%) 33 31.7%) 26 25.0%
22. Budget department? 10 10.8%) 25 26.9%) 34 36.6% 16 17.2%) 8 8.6%
23. Auditing department? 10 11.1%) 29 32.2%) 38 42.2%) 9 10.0%) 4 4.4%)|
24. MIS department? 10 11.2%) 32, 36.0% 36 40.4% 6) 6.7% 5 5.6%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 8 8.8 41] 45.1%) 34 37.4%) 5 5.5%) 3 3.3%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 3 7.6%) 29 27.6%) 39 37.1%) 21 20.0%) 8 7.6%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 13 37.5% 48 54.5% 5 5.7% 2 230
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 26 23.4%) 57 51.4%) 28 25.2%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 9 8.5% 18 17.0% 59 55.7%) 20 18.9%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 6 5.9%) 28 27.5%) 49 48.0%) 19 18.6%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER SOUTHERN OAK ELEM 49
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 17 35.4%) 28 58.3%) 3 6.3% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 12 24.5%) 30 61.2%) 6 12.2% 1 2.0%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 8 17.0% 30 63.8%) 6 12.8% 2 4.3% 1 2.1%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 22.9%) 33 68.8%) 4 8.3% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 14 29.8%) 28 59.6%) 4 8.5% 1 2.1%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 10 22.7%) 29 65.9%) 2 4.5% 3 6.8%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 22 44.9%) 23 46.9%) 3 6.1%) 1 2.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 20 41.7%) 23 47.9%) 4 8.3% 1 2.1%) 0 0.0%
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 17 36.2%) 26 55.3%) 1] 2.1%) 3 6.4%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 20 41.7%) 26 54.2%) 2 4.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 17 38.6%) 24 54.5%) 3 6.8% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 9.1%) 16 36.4%) 14 31.8%) 8 18.2% 2 4.5%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 6.7%) 22 48.9%) 10 22.2%) 8 17.8% 2 4.4%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 17 37.8% 21 46.7% 7 15.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 27 60.0%) 14 31.1%) 4 8.9% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 10 25.6%) 16 41.0%) 11 28.2%) 2 5.1% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 2 5.3%) 14 36.8%) 17 44.7%) 5 13.2% 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 13.9% 16 44.4%) 10 27.8%) 4 11.1% 1 2.8%
19. Instructional Technology department? 4 10.3% 25 64.1%) 9 23.1%) 1 2.6%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 7 21.2%) 18 54.5%) 8 24.2%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 2 5.4% 8 21.6%) 17, 45.9%) 5 13.5%) 5 13.5%
22. Budget department? 0 0.0%) 14 42.4%) 12 36.4% 6 18.2%) 1 3.0%
23. Auditing department? 0 0.0%) 12 40.0% 16 53.3%) 2 6.7% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 0 0.0%) 11 44.0%) 11 44.0%) 2 8.0% 1 4.0%)|
25. Office of Professional Standards? 1] 3.4% 14 48.3%) 13 44.8%) 1 3.4%) 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 2 5.3%) 17 44.7%) 11 28.9%) 6 15.8% 2 5.3%)]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 3 23.5% 26 76.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 8 19.0% 28 66.7%) 6 14.3% 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 0 0.0% 12 30.8%) 20 51.3%) 7 17.9%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 6 16.2% 19 51.4%) 12 32.4%)|




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER CYPRESS WOODS ELEM 51]
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 43 84.3%) 8 15.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 42| 82.4%) 8 15.7% 0 0.0% 1 2.0%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 27 52.9%) 18 35.3%) 5 9.8% 1 2.0%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 28 54.9%) 15 29.4%) 3 5.9% 5 9.8%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 26 54.2%) 14 29.2%) 1 2.1% 7 14.6% 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 31 62.0%) 15 30.0%) 3 6.0% 1 2.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 13 25.5%) 34 66.7%) 3 5.9%) 1 2.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 37 74.0%) 9 18.0% 2 4.0% 2 4.0% 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 23 45.1%) 22 43.1%) 3 5.9%) 2 3.9%) 1 2.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 22 43.1%) 17 33.3%) 6 11.8% 5 9.8%) 1 2.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 20 39.2%) 20 39.2%) 6 11.8% 4 7.8%) 1 2.0%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 3.9%) 15 29.4%) 24 47.1%) 9 17.6% 1 2.0%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3.9%) 18 35.3%) 26 51.0%) 5 9.8%) 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 6 90.2% 5 9.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 29 58.0%) 12 24.0%) 6 12.0% 2 4.0% 1 2.0%)
16. Area office? 13 26.0%) 23 46.0%) 13 26.0% 1 2.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 7 14.0% 22| 44.0%) 11 22.0%) 6 12.0% 4 8.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 13 25.5%) 27 52.9%) 11 21.6%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 10 19.6% 27 52.9%) 12 23.5%) 1 2.0%) 1 2.0%)
20. Personnel department? 18 36.0%) 24 48.0%) 7 14.0% 1 2.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 0 0.0% 15 30.0% 12 24.0%) 10 20.0% 13 26.0%
22. Budget department? 3 6.4% 12 25.5%) 22 46.8%) 6 12.8%) 4 8.5%
23. Auditing department? 5 11.1%) 18 40.0% 21 46.7%) 1 2.2% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 4 9.3%) 18 41.9%) 20 46.5%) 1 2.3% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 7 14.6% 22 45.8%) 17, 35.4% 1 2.1%) 1 2.1%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 4 8.2% 26 53.1%) 12 24.5%) 7 14.3% 0 0.0%]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 17 35.4% 26 54.2% 5 10.4% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 12 23.5%) 25 49.0%) 14 27.5%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 4 8.2 18 36.7%) 26 53.1%) 1 2.0%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 10 20.8%) 16 33.3%) 17 35.4%) 5 10.4%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER SUTHERLAND ELEM 74
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 43 58.9%) 25 34.2%) 5 6.8% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 44 59.5%) 22 29.7%) 5 6.8% 3 4.1% 0 0.0%)
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 22 30.1%) 26 35.6%) 10 13.7% 11 15.1% 4 5.5%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 17 23.0%) 30 40.5%) 8 10.8% 13 17.6% 6 8.1%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 19 26.4%) 20 27.8%) 10 13.9%) 11 15.3% 12 16.7%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 31 43.1%) 30 41.7%) 10 13.9% 1 1.4%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 33 44.6%) 37 50.0%) 3 4.1% 1 1.4%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 45 60.8%) 23 31.1%) 5 6.8% 0 0.0%) 1 1.4%)|
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 21 28.4%) 30 40.5%) 16 21.6%) 3 4.1% 4 5.4%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 22 29.7%) 30 40.5%) 8 10.8% 8 10.8% 6 8.1%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 28 38.9%) 31 43.1%) 9 12.5% 3 4.2% 1 1.4%|
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 12.5% 26 36.1%) 27 37.5%) 7 9.7%) 3 4.2%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 9 12.3% 31 42.5%) 25 34.2%) 8 11.0% 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 56 75.7% 16 21.6% 2 27% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 29 39.2%) 18 24.3%) 8 10.8% 9 12.2% 10 13.5%
16. Area office? 19 26.4%) 27, 37.5%) 21 29.2%) 5 6.9% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 14 20.0%) 27| 38.6%) 22| 31.4%) 5 7.1%) 2 2.9%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 21 30.4%) 22 31.9%) 19 27.5%) 5 7.2%) 2 2.9%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 20 29.4%) 21 30.9%) 20 29.4%) 3 4.4% 4 5.9%)
20. Personnel department? 23| 32.9%) 26 37.1%) 19 27.1%) 0 0.0%) 2 2.9%)
21. Choice plan? 5 6.9% 14 19.4%) 14 19.4%) 14 19.4%) 25 34.7%)
22. Budget department? 8 12.3%) 19 29.2%) 24 36.9%) 7 10.8%) 7 10.8%
23. Auditing department? 12 19.4%) 20 32.3%) 26 41.9%) 0 0.0% 4 6.5%
24. MIS department? 10 17.5%) 20 35.1%) 22 38.6% 3 5.3% 2 3.5%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 18 28.1%) 20 31.3%) 16 25.0%) 5 7.8%) 5 7.8%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 3 11.1% 24 33.3%) 32 44.4%) 5 6.9%) 3 4.2%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 20 32.3% 32 51.6% 9 14.5% 1 1.6%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 6 8.6% 39 55.7%) 25 35.7%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 4 5.8% 24 34.8%) 34 49.3%) 7 10.1%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 2 3.0% 14 20.9%) 19 28.4%) 32 47.8%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER LAKE ST. GEORGE ELEM 34
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 30 88.2%) 4 11.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 31 91.2%) 2 5.9% 1] 2.9%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 28 82.4%) 5 14.7% 1] 2.9%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 26 76.5%) 8 23.5%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 29 85.3%) 4 11.8% 1 2.9% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 28 82.4%) 5 14.7% 1] 2.9%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 29 85.3%) 5 14.7% 0 0.0%| 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 28 82.4%) 5 14.7% 1] 2.9% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 24 70.6%) 7 20.6%) 2 5.9% 1 2.9%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 27 79.4%) 5 14.7% 1] 2.9%) 1 2.9%) 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 25 73.5%) 7 20.6%) 1] 2.9%) 1 2.9%) 0 0.0%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 9.1%) 12 36.4%) 14 42.4%) 2 6.1%) 2 6.1%)
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 12.1% 15 45.5%) 12 36.4%) 2 6.1% 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: a1 91.2% 3 8.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 29 87.9%) 3 9.1%) 1] 3.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
16. Area office? 16 61.5%) 6 23.1%) 4 15.4%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 11 37.9%) 12 41.4%) 5 17.2% 1 3.4%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 27.6%) 14 48.3%) 6 20.7%) 1 3.4%) 0 0.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 7 24.1%) 11 37.9%) 8 27.6%) 3 10.3% 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 14 48.3%) 10 34.5%) 5 17.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 1 3.3% 9 30.0% 6 20.0% 8 26.7%) 6 20.0%
22. Budget department? 3 12.0%) 7 28.0% 8 32.0%) 4 16.0%) 3 12.0%
23. Auditing department? 6 30.0% 6 30.0% 8 40.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 4 19.0%) 6 28.6% 11 52.4%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 6 27.3%) 8 36.4%) 7 31.8%) 0 0.0%) 1 4.5%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 5 18.5% 12 44.4%) 9 33.3%) 1 3.7%) 0 0.0%)]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 1 10.0% 6 60.0% 2 20.0% 1 10.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 6 18.2% 23 69.7%) 4 12.1% 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 7.1%) 8 28.6%) 14 50.0%) 4 14.3%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 19 59.4%) 3 25.0%) 5 15.6% 0 0.0%)]




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER

Gus Stavros Institute 6351

19
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 17 89.5%) 2 10.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 12 66.7%) 5 27.8%) 0 0.0% 1 5.6%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 10 58.8%) 4 23.5%) 2 11.8% 1] 5.9%) 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 10 62.5%) 3 18.8% 2 12.5% 1] 6.3%) 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 10 58.8%) 5 29.4%) 2 11.8%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 3 33.3%) 3 33.3%) 3 33.3%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 11 57.9%) 4 21.1%) 2 10.5% 0 0.0%) 2 10.5%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 14 73.7%) 5 26.3%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 9 50.0%) 6 33.3%) 1] 5.6% 2 11.1% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 11 68.8%) 4 25.0%) 0 0.0% 1 6.3%) 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 9 56.3%) 5 31.3%) 2 12.5% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 20.0%) 6 40.0%) 4 26.7%) 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1) 7.1%) 4 28.6%) 6 42.9%) 3 21.4%) 0 0.0%]
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 17 89.5% 1 5.3% 1 5.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 15 78.9%) 3 15.8% 0 0.0% 1 5.3%) 0 0.0%)
16. Area office? 6 54.5%) 2 18.2%) 3 27.3%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 10 58.8%) 6 35.3%) 1 5.9%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 35.7%) 6 42.9%) 3 21.4%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
19. Instructional Technology department? 4 36.4%) 4 36.4%) 3 27.3%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
20. Personnel department? 3 33.3%) 4 44.4% 2 22.2%) 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 1 12.5%) 1 12.5%) 3 37.5%) 1 12.5%) 2 25.0%
22. Budget department? 2 33.3%) 1 16.7%) 3 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
23. Auditing department? 2 28.6%) 3 42.9%) 2 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 1 16.7%) 3 50.0% 2 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 2 25.0%) 2 25.0%) 2 25.0% 1 12.5% 1 12.5%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 2 16.7% 3 66.7%) 1 8.3%) 1 8.3%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 2 50.0% 2 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 15 83.3%) 2 11.1% 1] 5.6%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 33.3%) 2 33.3%) 2 33.3%) 0 0.0%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1) 11.1% 5 55.6%) 2 22.2%) 1 11.1%




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER HOSPITAL/HOMEBOUND 25)
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 15 60.0%) 7 28.0%) 2 8.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%)
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 19 76.0%) 6 24.0%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 11 44.0%) 9 36.0%) 2 8.0% 3 12.0% 0 0.0%)
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 48.0%) 6 24.0%) 4 16.0% 2 8.0% 1 4.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 9 37.5%) 6 25.0%) 5 20.8%) 3 12.5% 1 4.2%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 8 33.3%) 12 50.0%) 4 16.7% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus safe. 12 48.0%) 9 36.0%) 4 16.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 3 12.5% 14 58.3%) 3 12.5% 4 16.7% 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 7 30.4%) 10 43.5%) 3 13.0% 2 8.7%) 1 4.3%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 10 43.5%) 5 21.7%) 4 17.4% 3 13.0% 1 4.3%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 4 17.4% 10 43.5%) 2 8.7% 5 21.7%) 2 8.7
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1] 4.2% 8 33.3%) 6 25.0%) 6 25.0%) 3 12.5%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1) 4.2% 12 50.0%) 4 16.7% 5 20.8%) 2 8.3%)
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 17 68.0% 5 20.0% 2 8.0% 1 2.0% 0 0.0%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 9 37.5%) 6 25.0%) 3 12.5% 4 16.7% 2 8.3%)
16. Area office? 4 25.0%) 5 31.3%) 6 37.5%) 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
17. Transportation Department? 4 36.4%) 2 18.2% 3 27.3%) 1 9.1%) 1 9.1%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 4 23.5%) 7 41.2%) 4 23.5%) 2 11.8% 0 0.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 9 52.9%) 4 23.5%) 3 17.6% 1 5.9%) 0 0.0%)
20. Personnel department? 6 35.3%) 6 35.3%) 4 23.5%) 1 5.9%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 33.3% 2 13.3%) 8 53.3%)
22. Budget department? 2 18.2%) 1 9.1% 3 27.3%) 1 9.1% 4 36.4%)
23. Auditing department? 1 11.1%) 1 11.1%) 2 22.2%) 1 11.1%) 4 44.4%)
24. MIS department? 4 33.3%) 2 16.7%) 4 33.3% 1 8.3% 1 8.3%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 3 25.0%) 1] 8.3% 7 58.3%) 0 0.0%) 1 8.3%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 1) 4.8% 9 42.9%) 5 23.8%) 4 19.0% 2 9.5%)
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 6 31.6% 11 57.9% 1 5.3% 1 5.3%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 5 20.8%) 12 50.0%) 7 29.2%) 0 0.0%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 0 0.0% 4 50.0%) 3 37.5%) 1 12.5%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 0 0.0% 2 12.5% 3 18.8% 11 68.8%)




Count

SIS SCHOOL NAME AS NUMBER

ST. PETERSBURG

SECONDARY 24
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 9 39.1%) 9 39.1%) 2 8.7% 2 8.7% 1 4.3%
2. School personnel sent good example for students at this school. 13 54.2%) 8 33.3%) 3 12.5% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride towards adult exists and this school. 6 25.0%) 12 50.0%) 3 12.5% 2 8.3%) 1 4.2%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 50.0%) 9 37.5%) 2 8.3% 1] 4.2% 0 0.0%)
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 13 54.2%) 9 37.5%) 2 8.3% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 9 40.9%) 9 40.9%) 4 18.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%
7. This school campus safe. 8 33.3%) 11 45.8%) 2 8.3% 1 4.2% 2 8.3%
8. This school campuses is kept clean and attractive. 16 66.7%) 7 29.2%) 1] 4.2% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 18 75.0%) 5 20.8%) 0 0.0%| 1 4.2% 0 0.0%
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 22 91.7%) 2 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 2 8.7% 5 21.7%) 3 13.0% 11 47.8%) 2 8.7%)
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1] 4.5% 4 18.2% 9 40.9%) 5 22.7%) 3 13.6%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1) 4.8% 3 14.3% 10 47.6%) 6 28.6%) 1 4.8%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the followjing groups: 9 40.9% 8 36.4% 2 9.1% 2 9.1% 1 4.5%
14. Teachers in your school?
15. Administrative staff in your school? 16 69.6%) 6 26.1%) 1] 4.3% 0 0.0%) 0 0.0%)
16. Area office? 3 17.6%) 5 29.4%) 7 41.2%) 1 5.9% 1 5.9%
17. Transportation Department? 1 5.3%) 7 36.8%) 8 42.1%) 3 15.8% 0 0.0%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 4 21.1%) 6 31.6%) 5 26.3%) 4 21.1%) 0 0.0%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 4 21.1%) 8 42.1%) 4 21.1%) 2 10.5% 1 5.3%
20. Personnel department? 1 5.6%) 10 55.6%) 6 33.3%) 0 0.0%) 1 5.6%
21. Choice plan? 0 0.0%) 2 14.3%) 7 50.0% 3 21.4%) 2 14.3%
22. Budget department? 0 0.0% 3 30.0%) 6 60.0% 0 0.0% 1 10.0%j
23. Auditing department? 0 0.0%) 2 25.0%) 6 75.0%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. MIS department? 1 11.1%) 2 22.2%) 6) 66.7%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 0 0.0% 5 45.5%) 4 36.4%) 2 18.2% 0 0.0%)
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 6 37.5%) 5 31.3%) 5 31.3%) 0 0.0%)]
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your 1 8.3% 6 50.0% 2 16.7% 3 25.00%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 2 9.5% 8 38.1%) 11 52.4%) 0 0.0%)
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 2 11.1% 4 22.2%) 12 66.7%) 0 0.0%)
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 3 15.8% 9 47.4%) 5 26.3%) 2 10.5%




SIS School Name as Number Hamilton Disston

SIS School Name as Number Hamilton Disston

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Count Row N % | Count | RowN% | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N % | Count Row N %
1. Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 3 5.4% 27 48.2%) 20 35.7%) 6 10.7% 0 0.0%
2. School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 3 5.4% 22 39.3%) 15 26.8%) 15 26.8%) 1 1.8%
3. An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exist in the school. 2 3.4% 8 13.8% 24 41.4%) 17 29.3%) 7 12.1%
4. There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 3.4% 30 51.7%) 16 27.6%) 10 17.2% 0 0.0%
5. Teachers and administrators work well with each other at this school. 4 7.1%) 21 37.5%) 22 39.3% 9 16.1% 0 0.0%
6. We have fully implemented Professional Learning Communities. 6 11.3% 20 37.7%) 25 47.2%) 2 3.8%) 0 0.0%)
7. This school campus is safe. 2 3.5% 17 29.8%) 19 33.3%) 14 24.6%) 5 8.8
8. This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 10 17.2% 29 50.0%) 12 20.7%) 7 12.1% 0 0.0%)
9. Schoolwide rules are enforced with fairness by school administrators. 5 8.9% 21 37.5%) 15 26.8%) 15 26.8%) 0 0.0%)
10. Principal and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 22 37.9%) 22 37.9%) 12 20.7%) 2 3.4%) 0 0.0%
11. Adequate instructional materials are available in the school. 10 17.9% 23 41.1%) 14 25.0%) 8 14.3% 1 1.8%
12. Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 3.6% 13 23.2%) 24 42.9%) 10 17.9% 7 12.5%
13. Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3.7%) 16 29.6%) 26 48.1%) 4 7.4%) 6 11.1%
A B C D F
Count Row N % | Count | RowN% | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N % | Count Row N %
How would you grade the following groups: 14. Teachers in your school? 3 14.0% 19 33.3% 25 43.9% 5 5.8% 0 0.0%
15. Administrative staff in your school? 13 22.8%) 23 40.4%) 18 31.6%) 3 5.3%) 0 0.0%
16. Area office? 8 16.0%) 19 38.0% 19 38.0% 2 4.0%) 2 4.0%)|
17. Transportation Department? 8 15.1% 15 28.3%) 23 43.4%) 6 11.3% 1 1.9%)
18. Curriculum and Instruction department? 7 13.0% 17 31.5%) 23| 42.6%) 6 11.1% 1 1.9%)
19. Instructional Technology department? 3 5.4%) 13 23.2%) 17 30.4%) 14 25.0%) 9 16.1%
20. Personnel department? 9 17.3% 21] 40.4%) 19 36.5%) 3 5.8%) 0 0.0%
21. Choice plan? 4 8.2%) 12 24.5%) 22 44.9%) 4 8.2% 7 14.3%
22. Budget department? 2 4.3%) 11 23.9%) 21] 45.7%) 7 15.2% 5 10.9%
23. Auditing department? 2 4.5%) 13 29.5%) 24 54.5%) 3 6.8% 2 4.5%)
24. MIS department? 1 2.7%) 10 27.0%) 23 62.2%) 3 8.1% 0 0.0%
25. Office of Professional Standards? 2 4.3%) 21 44.7%) 20 42.6%) 2 4.3% 2 4.3%
26. School Board in Pinellas County? 3 5.5% 17 30.9%) 19 34.5%) 11 20.0%| 5 9.1%
Very Well Well Unsatisfactorily | Very Unsatisfactorily
Count Row N % | Count | RowN % | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
zzr.lolcf)l);our school was included in year one of the "refresh" how well did the process go at your o 0.0% 17 44.7% 13 34.2% 8 21 1%
Very Extensively Extensively Somewhat Not At All
Count Row N % | Count | RowN% | Count | RowN % | Count | Row N %
28. To what extent does your school use currently available technology 4 7.5% 22 41.5%) 20 37.7%) 7] 13.2%
29. Is the behavior of your students on campus better? 0 0.0% 8 14.5% 27 49.1%) 20 36.4%
30. To what extent has faculty and staff morale improved on your campus? 1] 1.9%) 10 18.5% 35 64.8%) 8 14.8%




